
CARING 

ACROSS 

GENERATIONS 

Dear President Obama and Director Burwell, 

It's been over 18 months since the Department of Labor proposed 
revisions to vital labor regulations. Two million home care workers 
are still waiting for equal labor rights. It is crucial that you finalize 

the proposed regulations to the Fair Labor Standards Act to include 

home care workers. Providing minimum wage and overtime 
protection to home care workers is an essential step in making 

stable and quality long term care available in our communities. 

Please act now to finalize the regulations that will protect home 
care workers' rights to minimum wage and overtime pay. Our 

families can't afford to wait. 

Sincerely, 
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A I B I c T D I E 
Jodeen Olguin-Tayler 
Aviya Slutzky 
Shela Linton 
Sabine Schoen bach 
Adrienne Le 
Richard von Glahn 
Tabitha McCarter 
Josh Smyser 
Leili Davari 
judith brill 
lise Funk 
Heather Pincock 
Laura Brill 
Jessica Brill Ortiz 
a smith 
Paul Mendelsohn 
Tom DeWire 
Joseph Brill 
Paul de Leon 
Irasema Cavazos 
Elizabeth Rosa 
Heather Riemer 
Kathry Pesavento 
Debbie Slack 
Dario Morell 
Jennifer Vigil 
Pamela Harper-Smith 
Elana - Levin 
Sue Anderson 
Sheila R. Tully 
Larry Branson 
Tatsuko Go Hollo 
Tim Taylor 
deborah beck 
Sarah Wildt 
Stephanie Culhane 
Jon Blaze 
Christina Marcus 
Meg han Falvey 
KEITH SMITH 
John Won 
David Gerke 
William Stewart 
elizabth floersch 
Jean Phillips-Calapai 
Michael Pacholski 
s sca les 
Scott Amundsen 

Brooklyn 
New York 
Brattleboro 
Durham 
New York 
Saint Louis 
Knoxville 
Knoxville 
North Hollywood 
Oneonta 
Cherry Valley 
Atlanta 
Buffalo 
Olney 
New York 
Cherry Valley 
Durham 
Oneonta 
Knoxville 
San Antonio 
Oakville 
Burlington 
Shelton 
Lynchburg 
Miami 
Oro Valley 
College Sta 
Brooklyn ­
Aloha 
San Francisco 
Pomona 
Seattle 
Los Angeles 
peekskill 
Austin 
Oakland 
ENCINO 
Medford 
Brooklyn 
Buckhannon 
San Francisco 
White Oaks 
Arlington 
Goodlettsville 
Milford 
Toledo 
Bud a 
Oneonta 

NY 11205 
NY 10019 
VT 5301 
NC 27705 
NY 10014 
MO 63139 
TN 37917 
TN 37916 
CA 91601 
NY 13820 
NY 13320 
GA 30306 
NY 14201 
MD 20832 
NY 10019 
NY 13320 
NC 27705 
NY 13820 
TN 37917 
TX 78202 
CT 6779 
VT 5401 
CT 6484 
VA 24502 
FL 33184 
AZ 85755 
TX 77840 
NY 11249 
OR 97007 
CA 94118 
CA 91767 
WA 98103 
CA 90064 
NY 10566 
TX 78705 
CA 94609 
CA 91335 
NY 11763 
NY 11222 
wv 26201 
CA 94131 
NM 88301 
VA 22207 
TN 37072 
MA 1757 
OH 43607 
TX 78610 
NY 13820 
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49 Douglas Schneller Cranford NJ 7016 
so Gary Kuehnapfel West Deptford NJ 8086 
51 Susan Blackstone Vancouver WA 98682 
52 Brenda Nachtway Lewisburg PA 17837 
53 Sylvia Gray Salt Lake City UT 84103 
54 George Picchioni BRONX NY 10462 
55 sam sanders Mount Morris MI 48458 
56 Willean Hornbeck Port Hadlock WA 98339 
57 charlas beasley Kemp TX 75143 
58 Dale Matlock Santa Cruz CA 95065 
59 Kathryn Lang Silver Spring MD 20901 
60 Lauren Wade Ironton OH 45638 
61 Ashley Trigg GAUTI ER MS 39553 
62 Carrie Porter Plover WI 54467 
63 Jon Wyss Southgate MI 48195 
64 Alice Shields New York NY 10011 
65 beverly burdett medford OR 97501 
66 William Briggs Hermosa Beach CA 90254 
67 Stefan Scott Somerville MA 2143 
68 Shanthi Gonzales Oakland CA 94621 
69 Art Almquist Tucson AZ 85747 
70 Ray Bustos Fullerton CA 92832 
71 Janis Hug Monte Rio CA 95462 
72 Carmen Ritz Ignacio co 81137 
73 Eileen Siedman Mill Valley CA 94941 
74 Rachel Burk New Orleans LA 70115 
75 Shanthi Gonzales Oakland CA 94621 
76 Kate Hall Philadelphia PA 19118 
77 Martin Wolf Colorado Spgs co 80919 
78 Joseph Bieliunas Springfield PA 19064 
79 Denise Maurer Yardville NJ 8620 
80 William Goggin Hattiesburg MS 39402 
81 Janet Butchko Saylorsburg PA 18353 
82 Jan a Pendragon Bowdi! Long Beach CA 90807 
83 Terrill Eliseuson Sun City AZ 85351 
84 juanita perkins new york city NY 10036 
85 Anthony Albert Corvall is OR 97330 
86 Beth Vollmar Toledo OH 43606 
87 Kimberly Otis Washington DC 20001 
88 Colonel Meyer North Port FL 34286 
89 Fran Egloff Greensboro NC 27455 
90 David Staples Danbury CT 6810 
91 Lynn Denzer San Antonio TX 78223 
92 Steve Linnerooth Center City MN 55012 
93 Wyman Whipple Dahinda IL 61428 
94 Jorge Garriga Miami FL 33172 
95 Jan a Pendragon Bowdi~ Long Beach CA 90807 
96 Traci Myers Calumet Park IL 60827 
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97 Donald 

Richard 
Diana 
Chandan 
Frank 
Carol 
Alexander 
Christine 
Editha 
Diane 
Charles 
Caroline 
Alexis 
Marilyn 
Larry 
Thomas 
Patrice 
Rainbow 
Sarah 
Bea 
William 
tom 
janna 
Susan 
Timothy 
Kenneth 
Bettemae 
ROSALIE 
Gloria 
Linda 
Nancy 
Ron 
Mary 
Bruce 
Marian 
Maryann 
Karen 
Liz 
Adam 
Debbie 
flora 
amanda 
JOAN 
Nancy 
Steve 
BJ 
Jacqueline 
Emily 

Biggs 
Arrindell 
Franco 
Reddy 
Sennett 
Regan 
Chapman 
Sotmary 
Faustino 
Taylor 
Murray 
Mil ler 
McCulloch 
Waltasti 
Siegel 
Thompson 
Cole 
Di Benedetto 
Carter 
Porter 
Bookland 
holmes 
piper 
Bradford 
Judson 
Robertson 
Johnson 
MacCready 
Christie 
Galvan 
Bennett 
Gary 
Donohue 
Ross 
Corbin 
Jacob 
Spector 
Garratt 
Decaulp 
Notkin 
Brewer 
hunt 
LEAH 
Campbell 
Eklund 
Wagner 
Baroncini 
Lubahn 

Harrisburg 
Melbourne 
Broadlands 
Seattle 
Lewistown 
Silver Spring 
Bridgeport 
Crompond 
Mission Hills 
Everett 
Fredericksburg 
St Petersburg 
Waterford 
Maricopa 
Plainsboro 
Sierra Vista 
Waterford 
Austin 
Brooklyn 
Alexandria 
Lahaina 
CHAMPLIN 
PORTLAND 
Deer Harbor 
Brooklyn 
Kansas City 
Albuquerque 
Las Cruces 
Mission 
East Thetford 
Tubac 
Chicago 
Centennial 
Houston 
Haverhill 
Sunnyside 
Seattle 
Buffalo 
Carrboro 
Oakland 
Fort Worth 
Spokane 
Davenport 
Greensboro 
Salinas 
Basking Ridge 
Richmond 
Erie 

IL 
FL 
VA 
WA 
MT 
MD 
CT 
NY 
CA 
MA 
VA 
FL 
CT 
AZ 
NJ 
AZ 
MI 
TX 
NY 
VA 
HI 
MN 
OR 
WA 
NY 
MO 
NM 
NM 
KS 
VT 
AZ 
IL 
co 
TX 
MA 
NY 
WA 
NY 
NC 
CA 
TX 
WA 
FL 
NC 
CA 
NJ 
VA 
PA 

62946 
32935 
20148 
98122 
59457 
20910 

6604 
10517 
91345 

2149 
22401 
33710 

6385 
85138 

8536 
85650 
48329 
78750 
11215 
22314 
96761 
55316 
97293 
98243 
11218 
64151 
87112 
88005 
66205 

5043 
85646 
60660 
80111 
77079 

1832 
11104 
98101 
14222 
27510 
94609 
76132 
99201 
33837 
27410 
93901 
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23229 
16505 
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145 Jo Potter Mem TN 38111 
146 michael baker Lynn MA 1902 
147 Paul Haggard Round Rock TX 78681 
148 Cynthia Allen Buffalo NY 14201 
149 Elizabeth Guthrie Webster NY 14580 
150 Cynthia Allen Buffalo NY 14201 
151 Joyce Dillenberger Bellingham WA 98229 
152 Jody Webb Asheville NC 28803 
153 doug grant Clawson MI 48017 
154 Drew Cucuzza New Haven CT 6515 
155 Esther Lee Braintree MA 2184 
156 Regina Latimore Newark NJ 7112 
157 David Macdonald Grass Valley CA 95949 
158 Kat he Garbrick Manhattan KS 66503 
159 MARY ANN PETERSON Chicago IL 60609 
160 Lori Moore West Springfield MA 1089 
161 Jody Sandel Berthoud co 80513 
162 RICHARD SOLAND Falls Church VA 22041 
163 Allie Carter Washington DC 20010 
164 Jim Snee Center Rutland VT 5736 
165 Ann Walters Billings MT 59102 
166 ANIL SHAH Chicago IL 60656 
167 Judith Stone Kent WA 98042 
168 Cliff Josephson Naples FL 34112 
169 Ann Kelly Mount Laurel NJ 8054 
170 Karen Burchett Burbank CA 91504 
171 Annie Mombourquette Whitinsville MA 1588 
172 joel mulder Seattle WA 98199 
173 Gary Gilardi Hood River OR 97031 
174 Judy Moran Panama City FL 32404 
175 Pat Foster Middletown NY 10940 
176 Alan Papscun Glendale MA 1229 
177 Thomas Clark Los Angeles CA 90004 
178 Mimi Smith Sharon Hill PA 19079 
179 Dianne Post Phoenix AZ 85006 
180 Dr. Peter Geidel Paterson NJ 7504 
181 Bia Zamudio Van Nuys CA 91409 
182 robert quijano Modesto CA 95355 
183 David Kreindler Montpelier VT 5601 
184 Melayne Mills AVONDALE AZ 85392 
185 Tammielyn Gay Tyngsboro MA 1879 
186 Jean Turner Kelly Brooklyn NY 11212 
187 Eileen A McMillan Shelby NC 28152 
188 Andrea Simmons Friday Harbor WA 98250 
189 BARBARA GIBSON Antioch CA 94509 
190 Elizabeth Joynes Brooklyn NY 11217 
191 Patti ridgley6 Cement City MI 49233 
192 Patricia de Garmo Portland OR 97215 
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A I B I c I D I E 
Orpha Dess Rdondo Beach CA 90278 
Donna Wagoner Woodleaf NC 27054 
Robert Rivera New York NY 10025 
dennis reid Seattle WA 98133 
Ridwaana Allen Hampton GA 30228 
Geraldine May Creston CA 93432 
Martin Chartrand Bangor ME 4401 
noenoe barney-campbell Honolulu HI 96813 
carina weidinger Austin TX 78704 
Karen Ziegler Wynantskill NY 12198 
Norman Reiss Brooklyn NY 11224 
Sandra c. Reed City MI 49677 
Debbie Thomas Fernley NV 89408 
Marian Drake Portland OR 97213 
ANORA ADDIS Chicago IL 60659 
Kit Lofroos Petaluma CA 94952 
Alistair Jones Houston TX 77098 
Katrina Freire Miami FL 33186 
Elizabeth Iglesias Coral Gables FL 33146 
Peter Gunther Chicago IL 60625 
Sharon Forbes Surprise AZ 85374 
Jennifer Harrison San Francisco CA 94131 
Todd Snyder San Francisco CA 94115 
jake wolfhart Capitan NM 88316 
Candace McCaffery Gainesville FL 32611 
Roberta Desalle New York NY 10024 
Douglas McNeill Greenbelt MD 20770 
Karla Horn Alva OK 73717 
Carlotta Harrell Stockbridge GA 30281 
Don Barth Mt. Laurel NJ 8054 
Brenda Stearns Columbus OH 43221 
Seth Patel Berkeley CA 94703 
Kathy Felch Minneota MN 56264 
Judith Wittner Evanston IL 60202 
Alma Kratovac Novi MI 48375 
Thomas Pantano Beacon NY 12508 
Mika Burke Brighton MA 2135 
Scott Taylor McKinney TX 75071 
Bridgit Evans New York NY 10026 
Robert II Hatfield Houston TX 77080 
Ellen Segal Palm Springs CA 92262 
Ed Sahagian-Allsopp Milwaukee WI 53208 
Lee Bartell New York City NY 10003 
Lynda West Falls Church VA 22044 
Michael litis Madison WI 53715 
Thomas Pintagro Jamestown NY 14701 
Richard Koda Ridgefield CT 6877 
Marilyn Mason Evanston IL 60201 
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241 Araceli Hernv'0 ndez Vancouver WA 98664 
242 Terry Wolfe Rohnert Park CA 94928 
243 Robert Flanders Miami FL 33138 
244 Lawrence Bocchiere III Fairfield CT 6824 
245 Robin Schaef Guys Mills PA 16327 
246 Keith Everton Midlothian VA 23113 
247 Leslie Wilson Oakland CA 94602 
248 Betty Stewart Newport News VA 23608 
249 Keith Everton Midlothian VA 23113 
250 Erin Harris Albuquerque NM 87120 
251 Francisco Diaz RICHMOND CA 94804 
252 melvin taylor Sacramento CA 95823 
253 Floss Shahbegian Whitestone NY 11357 
254 AUSTIN CURRY Tampa FL 33606 
255 Susan Chandler Ft Pierce FL 34946 
256 Thomas Trescone ASHEVILLE NC 28803 
257 Elisa Ringholm Chicago IL 60659 
258 Marjorie Fine Brooklyn NY 11218 
259 Jackie DiSalvo brooklyn NY 11215 
260 Charles Winter Washington DC 20008 
261 Susan Puscheck Ypsilanti MI 48198 
262 sara roderer Richmond VA 23238 
263 Alan Bromborsky Silver Spring MD 20902 
264 debbie martin Weyauwega WI 54983 
265 Jenny Bennett New York NY 10032 
266 ken marth New Albany OH 43054 
267 Gail Breslin Florida FL 33764 
268 Julia Russell Sacramento CA 95864 
269 Marian Dickson Stone Mountain GA 30083 
270 Diana Dee North Hollywood CA 91606 
271 Judy Fairless Warren NJ 7059 
272 John Steponaitis San Francisco CA 94109 
273 MaryEllen Cahill Long Island City NY 11105 
274 Charlene Knop Charlotte NC 28277 
275 Julie Taylor Mountlake Terrace WA 98043 
276 mary estrin Los Angeles CA 90049 
277 Susan Fleming Plainfield IL 60586 
278 charles wensman Minneapolis MN 55406 
279 mark porter Chicago IL 60605 
280 Ham Moran Saint Paul MN 55124 
281 Richard Ouren Muscoda WI 53573 
282 Jeri Fioramanti Green Bay WI 54304 
283 Edwin Jones Dallas TX 75248 
284 Michelle Playter Olympia WA 98501 
285 Connie Colvin Jackson Heights NY 11369 
286 Iiiiana elliot Los Gatos CA 95032 
287 max mensing yachats OR 97498 
288 Jason Covington Vancouver WA 98682 
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289 Jennifer Pritchard 

Cheryl M. Snyder 
Tiff Wieser 
Elaine Becker 
Fredric Salstrom 
clifford/christine schmutz 
Jean Gore 
Eleanor Blake 
john landers 
Julie Slater-Gigl ioli 
hilary capstick 
Ron Harrell 
Glen Anderson 
Mimi Plevin- Foust 
Patricia Orlinski 
Marci Kelley 
Marc Archer 
Robert Morgan 
Rowena Vogel 
Frank Collette 
Wendy Sanders 
Janice Hallman 
Helen Bailey 
Raymond Wells 
david levin 
Jennifer Martinez 
BARBARA SWYDEN 
shannon keane 
Marion Kaplan 
Ruth Johnston 
Ralph Zelman 
michael freeman 
Dr DJ & Mrs E B Michaud 
Lubna Qureshi 
Deborah Kmiecik 
Chapa Apach 
Benita Campbell 
James Sterner 
Joseph Thomas 
Joanne George 
Rae Williams 
julie s 
Virginia Stewart Carton 
Peg Johnson 
Dave King 
David Ilumin 
jeff duflon 
David Walker 

Henderson NV 
Boston MA 
PARK FOREST IL 
Roanoke VA 
Saint Mary of the Woods IN 
boonton NJ 
Boulder co 
Raleigh NC 
Oneida IL 
West Hollywood CA 
Tallahassee FL 
Arlington VA 
Lacey WA 
Shaker Hts. OH 
Sun City AZ 
Maplewood MO 
Ludington MI 
Brooklyn NY 
Granada Hills CA 
SANTA SUSANA CA 
Franklin IN 
Birchwood MN 
Mckinney TX 
Ellensburg WA 
Haverford PA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Rio Rancho NM 
MINNEAPOLIS MN 
New York NY 
Hales Corners WI 
Hightstown NJ 
Los Angeles CA 
Napa CA 
Chestnut Hill MA 
Wausau WI 
Chicago IL 
Burgettstown PA 
New York NY 
Holt MO 
Flint MI 
Bolingbrook IL 
CONCORD CA 

94563 CA 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
Clermont FL 
Wilmington NC 

89074 
2108 

60466 
24018 
47876 

7005 
80303 
27601 
61467 
90046 
32309 
22206 
98503 
44120 
85351 
63143 
49431 
11222 
91344 
93063 
46131 
55110 
75070 
98926 
19041 
94085 
87124 
55409 
10024 
53130 

8520 
90057 
94558 

2467 
54403 
60638 
15021 
10024 
64048 
48532 
60440 
94518 
94563 
98105 
97203 
94122 
34711 
28409 
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Eileen Schimpf Spokane WA 99205 

Thaddeus Szostak Greensboro NC 27408 

Mary Mynott Casey Manchester NH 3102 
Anissa Gage Oil City PA 16301 
heather roessler Tremont PA 17981 
Jackie Fritz IRVINE CA 92620 
Walter Santucci North Hollywood CA 91602 
Jan Ebersole Chesterfielddrivechester MI 48051 
Michael Langlais West Warwick RI 2893 
Charlisa Arthur Lakeland FL 33813 
Clyde Summerell Jacksonvil le FL 32218 
william reber Anna Maria FL 34216 
Phillip Matthews OKC OK 73118 
Caryn Graves Berkeley CA 94702 
Clari Gilbert Brooklyn NY 11236 
Kathy Bergquist Sioux Falls SD 57104 
Brenda Pearson Me Lean VA 22102 
Jaden De Vogel Lakewood OH 44107 
Amanda Braun Minneapolis MN 55428 
Barbara Suruga Virginia Beach VA 23454 
Virginia Bennett Hon HI 96822 
tom wible Sterling VA 20164 
Mary Williams Elizabeth City NC 27909 
Joan Shelby Seattle WA 98118 
John Cobey Fredericksburg VA 22401 
ANGIE WILLIAMS Wishon CA 93669 
Alice D. Rosenfeld Somers NY 10589 
Eloise Maughan Salt Lake City UT 84109 
Victor Escobar Midlothian VA 23113 
Theda Ray Torrance CA 90502 
Danielle Dragona Secaucus NJ 7094 
Jaimie Gowatsky Clifton NJ 7011 
Fred de Hollman Cleveland OH 44108 
Trevor Thomas Grand Junction co 81506 
Robin Lorentzen Caldwell ID 83607 
Bruce and Joan Smith Woodbridge VA 22191 
Susan Drucker Bowdoinham ME 4008 
James Furth Burlington NC 27215 
Charles Arnold Manchester NH 3105 
Linda Ferland Claremont NH 3743 
Lorraine Kline Mira Lorna CA 91752 
Gill Fahrenwald Olympia WA 98507 
Bruce Blacknight Surf City NC 28445 
Karisha Kirk Bloomington IN 47401 
com Hatton MOUNT VERNON OH 43050 
Janet Neihart Cottage Grove MN 55016 
Rhonda Mcleod Kokomo IN 46902 
Alta Bardsl~ Cedar RaQids IA 52405 
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385 Florence 

Linda 
Harvey 
roger 
Patricia 
Donald 
Katherine 
Christopher 
Patricia 
Carl 
Harvey 
Erline 
Richard 
Dawn 
Lowell 
Beth 
Meeta 
Robert 
Janet 
Mary 
Gina 
kathleen 
Douglas 
Michael 
Dwight 
LARRY 
fran vBoise 
Peter 
Krysa 
Zaida 
Robert 
Kris 
Judith 
michael 
Aaron 
Deborah 
Anne 
Silvio 
Alice 
harvey 
Wanda 
c 
diana 
Anne 
JOHN 
Mary 
Alan 
Beth 

Wagner 
Wilscam 
Metzger 
schmidt 
DelaCruz 
Hyatt 
Wang 
Duma 
Fry 
Freese 
Spears 
Towner 
Dimatteo 
O'Donnell 
Palm 
Rayfield 
Gournay 
March 
Tucker 
AuII 
Pantier 
gomperts 
Waldroop 
Plaisted 
Allbee 
LORINSKY 
sanchez 
Gale -
Kobryner 
Belendez 
Burke 
Torgeson 
Pack 
lyon 
Ucko 
Voves 
Montgomery 
Fittipaldi 
Polesky 
herrick 
Darland 
HENDRICKSSEN 
king 
Feeney 
HOPKINS 
Donaghy 
Serlin 
Rvan 

Lopez Island WA 
Vernon Rockville CT 
Boynton Beach FL 
Waupun WI 
Pueblo co 
Columbus OH 
St. Petersburg FL 
Spring Hill FL 
New York NY 
Warwick RI 
New York NY 
Milford NH 
San Diego CA 
Greenfield NY 
Washington Court HousE OH 
Long Beach CA 
Wayne NJ 
Warren OH 
Lexington KY 
Philadelphia PA 
Federal Way WA 
Roslindale MA 
Hyattsville MD 
Las Vegas NV 
Waverly IA 
Cullman AL 
Herkimer NY 
New York -­ NY 
Tucson AZ 
Lexington KY 
Hillsborough NH 
Ithaca NY 
Red Bank NJ 
Berkeley CA 
Washington DC 
Anchorage AK 
Washington DC 
Philadelphia PA 
San Francisco CA 
La Jolla CA 
La Pine OR 
LA CA 
Cleveland OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Gaithersburg MD 
New York NY 
Chicago IL 
Madison AL 

98261 
6066 

33437 
53963 
81004 
43221 
33705 
34609 
10029 

2886 
10002 

3055 
92101 
12833 
43160 
90814 

7470 
44483 
40508 
19119 
98003 

2131 
20785 
89102 
50677 
35055 
13350 
10013 
85701 
40508 

3244 
14850 

7701 
94703 
20008 
99516 
20009 
19114 
94107 
92037 
97739 
90027 
44113 
15218 
20878 
10023 
60707 
35756 
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HARRIETIE HARRISON Kensington MD 20895 
Julia Becker Houston TX 77095 
Mary Lynn Hanley New York NY 10024 
Warren Metzger Mukwonago WI 53149 
Ruth Egger Seattle WA 98118 
Heather McFarland Auburn WA 98002 
Sonia Liskoski Coraopolis PA 15108 
Nurit Tilles New York NY 10009 
Maryanne Chessey SWAMPSCOTI MA 1907 
David Haskins San Diego CA 92105 
Barbara Young New York NY 10001 
Amy Wassell Plymouth Meeting PA 19462 
ron silver Atlantic Beach FL 32233 
Elvis Cayford Seymour TX 76380 
Colin Kay Tinley Park IL 60477 
David Houseman Grand Ledge MI 48837 
Aaron Gay ken Sioux Falls SD 57105 
Linda Castellano Tampa FL 33624 
Gigi Grim BROOKLYN NY 11215 
Margaret Kelly Jacksonville FL 32211 
vin agamenone Carson City NV 89701 
William Wilson Allentown PA 18104 
Pam Martinez Denver co 80212 
Randy Smith Omaha NE 68134 
Doug Landau St. Petersburg FL 33707 
Carolyn Smith New York NY 10025 
byung-joon joo Centreville VA 20120 
David Grothey Alpine CA 91901 
Josv© Artigas Miami FL 33177 
Paige Harrison New York NY 10024 
Trishala Deb Jackson Heights NY 11372 
Miller Williams Fayetteville AR 72701 
Jill Shenker Berkeley CA 94705 
Lee Smith California Hot Springs CA 93207 
David Rhyne Americus GA 31709 
meg an serrano New York NY 10028 
Barry Rabichow Oak Park IL 60302 
Carolyn Barrett North Syracuse NY 13212 
Lois Spartos Hardwick N.J. NJ 7825 
Jessica Horkman Green Bay WI 54302 
Anita Johnson Milwaukee WI 53224 
Wayne Brown Portland OR 97202 
Gladys Trapaga Jacksonville FL 32244 
Brian Sturgis Huntington wv 25701 
Linda Musumeci Cheltenham PA 19012 
Susan Pencall Topanga CA 90290 
Bryan Bennett Kennesaw GA 30144 
Dona van Bloemen Santa Monica CA 90403 
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481 
 Wendy Stevens Charlotte NC 28214 

482 
 robert George MILAN NY 12571 

483 
 Lawrence Montford Kissimmee FL 34746 

484 
 Lin Greer Attleboro MA 2703 

485 
 Janis Sawyer Santa Rosa Beach FL 32459 

486 
 karen stickney Lewiston ME 4240 

487 
 Henry Weinberg Santa Barbara CA 93110 

488 
 Charlotte Grillot New York NY 10019 

489 
 Jamie Shultz Morgantown wv 26508 

490 
 Matthew Franck New Brunswick NJ 8901 

491 
 M.A. Kinnaman Eads co 81036 

492 
 Kyle Kleckner Berkley MI 48072 

493 
 Joan Abruzzo Bay Terrace NY 11360 

494 
 Honey Dozier Louisville KY 40217 

495 
 Douglas Johnson Las Cruces NM 88001 

496 
 I. R. Heller San Francisco CA 94114 

497 
 Wendy Chun-Hoon Silver Spring MD 20910 

498 
 Iginio Fontana Saint Helena CA 94574 

499 
 Grace Adams Willimantic CT 6226 

500 
 Jonathanh Hunter Brooklyn NY 11213 

501 
 James Livingston Skandia MI 49885 

502 
 veronica karanja Kent WA 98030 

503 
 Paolo Fattiboni 100 

504 
 Christine Berardi Melrose Park IL 60160 

505 
 Harold Watson Springfield MO 65802 

506 
 Loretta Spaulding Atlanta GA 30331 

507 
 Larry Hovekamp Louisville KY 40218 

508 
 Stephanie Oster New York NY 10009 

509 
 Peter Martynowych Seattle WA 98115 

510 
 Russell Weiss-Irwin New York NY 10031 

511 
 James Kleven Carbondale IL 62901 

512 
 Merle Koteen Norwalk CT 6851 

513 
 Mark Mahallak Crystal Lake I L 60014 

514 
 jeff hopkins Lake Villa IL 60046 

515 
 Mark Reback Los Angeles CA 90042 

516 
 Lisa Zato Mesa AZ 85201 

517 
 James Brunkow Portland OR 97218 

518 
 Kathryn Hudson Roanoke VA 24018 

519 
 Marsha Osborn Tacoma WA 98408 

520 
 Nancy Ranieri Dresher PA 19025 

521 
 Susan Cook Fishkill NY 12524 

522 
 Robert Roman Chicago I L 60626 

523 
 Carl Trindle Charlottesville VA 22902 

524 
 Renee Zuba Plymouth PA 18651 

525 
 Tracey Christie Portland OR 97266 

526 
 Timothy Carr Saint Petersburg FL 33711 

527 
 Sharon Leton Hana lei HI 96714 

528 
 Robert Anderson Hamoton VA 23669 




A I B I c T D I E 
529 Deborah 

Deborah 
Vilma 
Jodeen 
Mark 
Alexandra 
Diane 
Sarah 
Candy 
Frances 
esther 
Mark 
Susan 
Linda 
Patricia 
Ryan 
Christina 
ann-Marie 
Daniel 
Winn 
charles 
Anja 
William 
Barbara 
Barry 
Sarah 
Jill 
Virginia -
Camille 
Jourdan 
Allan 
Gene 
Greta 
Tamara 
Cris 
Douglass 
Ashley 
Jodeen 
Carol 
Robert 
Douglas 
Marie 
Roanne 
Alan 
Peter 
c 
Katherine 
Peter 

Greenspan 
Cooper 
White 
Tayler 
Head 
Napoleon 
Dauten 
Rosenthal 
Smith-Kimani 
Kunreuther 
wang 
Rowe 
Scholl 
Friesen 
Forbes 
Bradley 
Pasillas 
Bell 
Minzel 
Adams 
harrell 
Schmidt 
Herman 
Garber 
Kaufman 
Barton-King 
Farber-Bramson 
Loop 
Kozlowski 
Johnson 
Bramson 
I 
Wanyik MD 
crane 
Garza 
Merrell 
Schutt 
Tayler 
Walker 
Puscheck 
Arana 
Garescher 
LeBrun 
Wojtalik 
Deutsch 
Zawadzki 
Macleod 
Hardie 

Winnetka 
Hiawassee 
Temecula 
New York 
Encino 
Yardley 
East Longmeadow 
Brooklyn 
BALTIMORE 
Brooklyn 
Brooklyn 
Abrams 
Kansas City 
Durango 
Albuquerque 
Greenbelt 
Klamath Falls 
augusta 
Greenbank 
Bellingham 
Arlington 
Norcross 
Oceanside 
North Manchester 
Burbank 
New York 
West Bloomfield 
Wytheville 
New York 
Roanoke 
West Bloomfield 
Lynnwood 
Long Beach 
Woodinville 
Chantilly 
Seattle 
Surprise 
New York 
Winthrop 
Ypsilanti 
San Bernardino 
Tarrytown 
Pahoa 
Baltimore 
Aliquippa 
Schenectady 
Livonia 
Bronx 

CA 
GA 
CA 
NY 
TX 
PA 
MA 
NY 
MD 
NY 
NY 
WI 
MO 
co 
NM 
MD 
OR 
GA 
WA 
WA 
TX 
GA 
CA 
IN 
CA 
NY 
MI 
VA 
NY 
VA 
MI 
WA 
CA 
WA 
VA 
WA 
AZ 
NY 
MA 
MI 
CA 
NY 
HI 
MD 
PA 
NY 
MI 
NY 

91306 
30546 
92591 
10001 
78353 
19067 

1028 
11226 
21206 
11238 
11216 
54101 
64113 
81301 
87123 
20770 
97603 
30906 
98253 
98229 
76013 
30093 
92056 
46962 
91506 
10128 
48322 
24382 
10038 
24018 
48322 
98036 
90813 
98072 
20152 
98118 
85379 
10001 

2152 
48198 
92404 
10591 
96778 
21234 
15001 
12306 
48150 
10473 

530 
531 
532 
533 
534 
535 
536 
537 
538 
539 
540 
541 
542 
543 
544 
545 
546 
547 
548 
549 
550 
551 
552 
553 
554 
555 
556 
557 
558 
559 
560 
561 
562 
563 
564 
565 
566 
567 
568 
569 
570 
571 
572 
573 
574 
575 
576 



577 Corita 
578 Gail 

A 

579 Natasha 
580 jee 
581 Eric 
582 Michael 
583 Lani 
584 Diane 
585 Stephen 
586 joyce 
587 Ralph 
588 david 
589 Chris 
590 Keith 
591 Debbie 

Karen 
John 
Wendy 
Noga 
Ronald 
William 
Paul 
Bonnie 
Carol 
Christine 
Stephanie 
Karen 
Valarie 
Lin 
BOGDAN 

I B 
Brown 
Whitten 
Yar-Routh 
kim 
Nisonger 
Paprocki 
Hink 
Arnal 
Nolan 
flaherty 
Browning 
Smith 
McNeely 
Turner 
Wood 
Schortemeyer 
Montgomery 
Joffe 
Wizansky 
Warren 
Howald 
Troyano 
Sugiyama 
Guffey 
Crabb 
Baxter 
Murphy 
Day 
Greer 
BILYK 

592 
593 
594 
595 
596 
597 
598 
599 
600 
601 
602 
603 
604 
605 
606 
607 
608 
609 
610 
611 
612 
613 
614 
615 
616 
617 
618 
619 

Barbara Milano 
Michael Brewer 
Kathleen Hollingsworth 
Elizabeth Watts 
Rene Specht 
Joan Ripple 
Terry Boggis 
Eleanor Schwank 
Lynda Violino 
Matt Duning 
Mary Brett Wannicki 
Denise Duckworth 
Kathleen A Vote Gualtieri 

620 Susan 
621 Monisha 
622 Lydia 
623 Rebecca 
624 Doria 

Torres 
Lewis 
Bernick 
Rens 
Grant 

I c 
Philadelphia 
Norman 
Santa Fe 
Brooklyn 
Mesa 
Green Bay 
Vineburg 
St.george 
Springfield 
Frankfort 
Medford 
Tallmadge 
Oceanview 
Cave Creek 
Middleburg 
Richmond 
San Rafael 
Miami 
Oakland 
Glendale 
Marysville 
New Orleans 
San Jose 
Granbuiry 
Piermont 
Mt Washington 
Newport News 
Levant 
Attleboro 
Oskaloosa 
Bayside 
Fort Worth 
Rockford 
Lynbrook 
Hedersonville 
Novato 
New York 
Matagorda 
Buffalo 
Mad isonville 
Ransomville 
San Diego 
Morton 
Carmel 
Los Angeles 
New Haven 
Ogden 
Brooklyn 

I D 
PA 
OK 
NM 
NY 
AZ 
WI 
CA 
UT 
VA 
IL 
OR 
OH 
DE 
AZ 
FL 
CA 
CA 
FL 
CA 
CA 
WA 
LA 
CA 
TX 
NH 
KY 
VA 
ME 
MA 
lA 
NY 
TX 
IL 
NY 
NC 
CA 
NY 
TX 
NY 
TN 
NY 
CA 
PA 
NY 
CA 
CT 
UT 
NY 

I E 
19104 
73071 
87508 
11205 
85206 
54302 
95487 
84790 
22151 
60423 
97501 
44278 
19970 
85331 
32068 
94801 
94903 
33133 
94602 
91206 
98271 
70119 
95135 
76049 

3779 
40047 
23606 

4456 
2703 

52577 
11360 
76132 
61114 
11563 
28792 
94949 
10012 
77457 
14224 
37354 
14131 
92154 
19070 
10512 
90007 

6511 
84414 
11207 



A T B I c I D I E 
625 Bertha 

susan 
Raeann 
Angela 
Karen 
joseph 
John 
larry 
Sheila 
Muffett 
Jan 
Carmen 
Roger 
Kent 
leslie 
MaryJo 
Stephanie 
Diane 
Lara 
Dorothy 
donye 
Peggy 
David 
Pamela 
ken 
Sheryl 
Andrea 
Robin -
Terri 
Frank 
LuAnn 
BLL 
Christina 
Annabel 
valerie 
Renee 
Vionnette 
bj 
Jason 
John 
Maria 
patricia 
Susan 
Harriet 
Lindsay 
Arlene 
Carolyn 
Susan 

Kriegler Schenectady 
nicola Los Angeles 
Scott Lummi Island 
Smith Seattle 
Gollrad Evanston 
mcauley Smithtown 
Carter Antioch 
machado Las Vegas 
Ward San Juan 
Kaufman Santa Barbara 
Jeffries Albuquerque 
Cordero New York 
Monaco Fort Lee 
Gardner Swansboro 
spoon Los Osos 
Luu Sarasota 
Mory Seabrook 
Knight West Hills 
Shepard-Blue Springfield 
Truax ORCHARDS 
sacco 
Lynch Cambridge 
Larson Oxford 
deRoy Suffolk 
gunther Jupiter 
Kaplan Pasadena 
Sa ad Moneta 
Shaffert Washington 
Winter Fairplay 
Cassianna Myrtle Point 
Wherry San Diego 
VOM WEG Covington 
Fong Grand Rapids 
Gunsallus Charlottesville 
anderson-webb Spokane 
Lusian Seal Beach 
Negron Sanford 
crochet SCHRIEVER 
Evans CEDAR HILLS 
Bernard South Portland 
Petras Atlanta 
yeghissian Silver Spring 
Minute Waterbury 
Bradley Norcross 
Hope Kern Portland 
Wiltberger San Carlos 
Lauer Silver Spring 
Echaore-McDavid Hollister 

NY 
CA 
WA 
WA 
IL 
NY 
IL 
NV 
PR 
CA 
NM 
NY 
NJ 
NC 
CA 
FL 
sc 
CA 
MA 
WA 

MA 
PA 
VA 
FL 
CA 
VA 
DC 
co 
OR 
CA 
LA 
MI 
VA 
WA 
CA 
FL 
LA 
UT 
ME 
GA 
MD 
CT 
GA 
OR 
CA 
MD 
CA 

12308 
90019 
98262 
98168 
60202 
11787 
60002 
89108 

927 
93103 
87107 
10016 

7024 
28584 
93402 
34236 
29940 
91307 

1104 
98662 

176 
2139 

19363 
23434 
33478 
91104 
2412 1 
20016 
80440 
97458 
92116 
70434 
49503 
22901 
99207 
90740 
32773 
70395 
84062 

4106 
30338 
20910 

6708 
30071 
97213 
94070 
20910 
95023 

626 
627 
628 
629 
630 
631 
632 
633 
634 
635 
636 
637 
638 
639 
640 
641 
642 
643 
644 
645 
646 
647 
648 
649 
650 
651 
652 
653 
654 
655 
656 
657 
658 
659 
660 
661 
662 
663 
664 
665 
666 
667 
668 
669 
670 
671 
672 



673 
674 
675 
676 
677 
678 
679 
680 
681 
682 
683 
684 
685 
686 
687 
688 
689 
690 
691 
692 
693 
694 
695 
696 
697 
698 
699 
700 
701 
702 
703 
704 
705 
706 
707 
708 
709 
710 
711 
712 
713 
714 
715 
716 
717 
718 
719 
720 

A 1 B I c 1 D I E 
Cynthia Adams Santa Cruz CA 95062 
Karla Hair Jackson MI 49201 
Clara Eder Vienna VA 22182 
Barry Deist Chambersburg PA 17201 
Suely Bowser-Bradford St. Petersburg FL 33713 
Ardith Arrington Seattle WA 98103 
Aurea Walker LOS ANGELES CA 90004 
Barbara Leake Los Angeles CA 90064 
Lauren Tozzi Seattle WA 98103 
Dana Ginn Temecula CA 92591 
D.Michael Quinn Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730 
Johnny Fifles Jackson WY 83001 
Alexandra Sipiora Chicago IL 60611 
Chaz Walter HOUSTON TX 77023 
Jean Tepperman Berkeley CA 94703 
Marilyn Klaiber Clifton Park NY 12065 
Vera Crumley Asheville NC 28805 
john papandrea new york NY 10024 
Mark Cooper Des Moines IA 50317 
Dan Gold rich Eugene OR 97403 
Belinda Wilks Burlington co 80807 
Elizabeth Thomas Wilmette IL 60091 
Russell Novkov Madison WI 53705 
Laurie Livingstone-Irwin Merrimac MA 1860 
Crystal Carkhuff Pueblo co 81003 
Joe Salazar Santa Rosa CA 95407 
Aida Shirley Las Vegas NV 89147 
Ed Wainio San Diego CA 92109 
Little Sun S. Heard Albuquerque NM 87107 
Frank Wagner Minoa NY 13116 
Ed Kaler Easthampton MA 1027 
Thomas Perea Boulder co 80303 
Leslie Nieves Hayward CA 94544 
Veronique Facchinelli Seattle WA 98107 
Martha W D Bushnell Boulder co 80303 
Michael Brown Arlington MA 2474 
Ram Nair Farmington Hills MI 48331 
Frank Andrews San Rafael CA 94901 
Carol Gloor Savanna IL 61074 
Hessie Collins Bunnell FL 32110 
Phillip Schaffer Kingman AZ 86409 
William Hassig Mount Prospect IL 60056 
Virginia Wilson mechanicsville VA 23116 
Francisco Xaviel Valenzuela Kailua HI 96734 
Marjorie Streeter Alameda CA 94501 
Mack Shelley Ames IA 50010 
Christian Heinold Oakland CA 94612 
Arnie Schoenberq San Dieqo CA 92104 



721 
722 
723 
724 
725 
726 
727 
728 
729 
730 
731 
732 
733 
734 
735 
736 
737 
738 
739 
740 
741 
742 
743 
744 
745 
746 
747 
748 
749 
750 
751 
752 
753 
754 
755 
756 
757 
758 
759 
760 
761 
762 
763 
764 
765 
766 
767 
768 

A I B I c 

Alexis 
Kathy 
Louise 
Sandi 
Rosa 
Janice 
Leslie 
Bonnie 
Bridget 
Anne-Marie 
Patty 
Katherin 
Jennifer 
Dian 
Beverly 
Russ 
Lidia 
Pierre 
Melodie 
Dave 
Michael 
Anne 
katryn 
Cyn 
Sandy 
Nicholas 
Annette 
Deeanna 
Arlene 
Gloria 
Leslie 
Barbara 
Mary 
Robert 
Wayne 
mary 
Raymond 
EarlL. 
Debra 
Regina 
William 
Margery 
Mike 
Sharon 
jude 
EDWARD G. 
Paul 
Blaine 

Nixon 
Lindler 
Kalemkerian 
Walters 
Batlle 
Mackanic 
Calambro 
Me Cune 
Robertson 
Whitby 
Savoie 
Alden 
Smith 
Berger 
Thompson 
Berger 
Aguilar 
Del Prato 
Metje 
Moore 
Toth 
Mitchell 
ellison 
Chegwidden 
Dalcais 
Lenchner 
Conus 
Johnson 
Polster 
Williams 
Fine 
Nash 
Neumann 
Madorran 
Vale 
mcanerney 
Keeling 
Kerr 
Rehn 
Epley 
Fast 
Coffey 
Robinson 
Tyson 
misurelli 
MRKVICKA 
Chapman 
Blackthorne 

Atlanta 
CHAPIN 
Trumbull 
Eureka Springs 
Miami 
Jersey City 
Henrico 
Miami 
Richardson 
HOLLYWOOD 
Portland 
Grantham 
Houston 
Boise 
Craigsville 
Boise 
Los Angeles 
SACRAMENTO 
West Chester 
Tucson 
Fort Pierce 
New York 
Boynton Beach 
East Haven 
Sunnyside 
Santa Rosa 
Lake Stevens 
Minoa 
Blacklick 
North Las Vegas 
Willow Park 
Arl ington 
Wauwatosa 
Commack 
Lewisv ille 
Lakewood 
Milford 
Clearwater 
Portland 
Salisbury 
Ozawkie 
Walthill 
Vienna 
Monroe 
Hockessin 
Arvada 
Dresden 
Galax 

I D j E 

GA 30338 

sc 29036 

CT 6611 

AR 72631 

FL 33129 

NJ 7305 

VA 23229 

FL 33143 

TX 75080 

FL 33027 

OR 97219 

NH 3753 

TX 77006 

ID 83716 

VA 24430 

ID 83716 

CA 90003 

CA 95831 

OH 45069 

AZ 85711 

FL 34951 

NY 10033 

FL 33435 

CT 6512 

NY 11377 

CA 95403 

WA 98258 

NY 13116 

OH 43004 

NV 89032 

TX 76087 

VA 22207 

WI 53226 

NY 11725 

TX 75057 

OH 44107 

MI 48381 

FL 33761 

OR 97202 

NC 28146 

KS 66070 

NE 68067 

VA 22180 

NC 28112 

DE 19707 

co 80004 

ME 4342 

VA 24333 




A 1 B I c I D I E 
769 Kathlene 

Sharon 
Paula 
David 
Ayinde 
Colleen 
Gene 
Jess 
Lenore 
Phyllis 
Faith 
William 
Lisa 
Amanda 
Nathan 
Grace 
Brittaa 
Suzanne 
Yvonne 
sara 
Robin 
Kathy 
Denise 
Celeste 
Lisa 
Patricia 
D 
Robert D. 
martha 
Dallas 
paula 
Francine 
Lars 
Frank 
Dawn 
Carolyn 
jeanette 
hilary 
Pamela 
Jesus 
Mary 
Victor 
Mary 
Debra 
Michael 
Luci 
John 
Marguerite 

McDonald 
Tyson 
Shafransky 
Barnes 
Flores 
McGlone 
Stancak 
Graffell 
Greenfield 
Dolgin 
Dew 
Mac Bean 
Gosnell 
Campbell 
Holt 
LeClair 
Allam 
Pev±a 
Pratt 
Mann 
Taborelli 
Crews 
Merino 
Hong 
Ragsdale 
Daniels 
Wyatt 
Garcia 
Ieahy 
Windham 
pruner 
Brewer 
Jefferson 
Santangelo 
DiBlasi 
Howe 
nicola 
malyon 
Osgood 
Rosales 
Mikesell 
Ponce-Juarez 
Truelove 
Garoutte 
Mitchell 
Ungar 
Schmidt 
Schever 

Brooklyn 
Monroe 
Sedro Woolley 
Gerrardstown 
Middletown 
New Port Richey 
Medina 
Yucaipa 
New York 
New York 
Portsmouth 
White City 
Georgetown 
MERIDIAN 
Albuquerque 
Easthampton 
Salt Lake 
Fullerton 
Patchogue 
Portland 
Cranston 
Richmond 
Elm Grove 
Los Angeles 
Minneapolis 
Los Angeles 
Brandon 
Pasadena 
Winchester 
Dallas 
North Hollywood 
New York 
Albany 
Prospect Park 
Fairfield 
Richmond 
Jacksonville 

Grass Valley 
Miami 
Noblesville 
Portland 
Martinsville 
Grants Pass 
New York 
Sonoma 
Lawrenceville 
Potsdam 

NY 
NC 
WA 
wv 
DE 
FL 
OH 
CA 
NY 
NY 
VA 
OR 
DE 
ID 
NM 
MA 
UT 
CA 
NY 
OR 
RI 
VA 
WI 
CA 
MN 
CA 
FL 
CA 
MA 
TX 
CA 
NY 
OR 
NJ 
ME 
VA 
NC 

746 NJ 
CA 
FL 
IN 
OR 
IN 
OR 
NY 
CA 
GA 
NY 

11230 
28112 
98284 
25420 
19709 
34655 
44256 
92399 
10025 
10025 
23704 
97503 
19947 
83646 
87106 

1027 
84102 
92835 
11772 
97214 

2920 
23227 
53122 
90027 
55405 
90019 
33511 
91103 

1890 
75243 
91605 
10025 
97322 

7508 
4937 

23227 
28540 
7436 

95945 
33129 
46060 
97266 
46151 
97527 
10029 
95476 
30043 
13676 

770 
771 
772 
773 
774 
775 
776 
777 
778 
779 
780 
781 
782 
783 
784 
785 
786 
787 
788 
789 
790 
791 
792 
793 
794 
795 
796 
797 
798 
799 
800 
801 
802 
803 
804 
805 
806 
807 
808 
809 
810 
811 
812 
813 
814 
815 
816 



A I B I c I D I E 
817 Dolly Schertz New Braunfels TX 78130 
818 Rob Salinas Largo FL 33778 
819 Allison Pound Eureka CA 95503 
820 Elissa Martel Brooklyn NY 11238 
821 Nisa Rauschenberg Nyack NY 10960 
822 elizabeth doyle East Rochester NY 14445 
823 kim wilson Rockville MD 20852 
824 Catherine Hill Nashville TN 37216 
825 Tierney Gleason Brooklyn NY 11226 
826 Janis Kinslow Aston PA 19014 
827 Karen Stephens-Cole Chino CA 91710 
828 Brenda Tominovich Lake Worth FL 33462 
829 Jan Davidson Iron Mountain MI 49801 
830 Diana Bair Beckley wv 25801 
831 Kahl Rhoam Kailua Kona HI 96740 
832 Ellen Hopkins Lexington VA 24450 
833 Jo Hamby Clarkston GA 30021 
834 mary lou carson Santa Fe NM 87505 
835 Barbara Grove Austin TX 78741 
836 Ginger Gipson Ruidoso NM 88355 
837 Elaine Tapper Hudson NC 28638 
838 Karen Milliken ELIZABETH co 80107 
839 Hasana Abdullah Ypsilanti MI 48197 
840 Erica Anthony Austin TX 78741 
841 Debora Winn Laguna Hills CA 92653 
842 Susan Kulis Hamden CT 6518 
843 Descendants Oftheearth Oxnard CA 93033 
844 Gary Weaver Franktown co 80116 
845 Edith Coleman Wilmington DE 19805 
846 Cheryl Ward SANGER TX 76266 
847 Amber Thompson Groveton NH 3582 
848 linda samelson West Bloomfield MI 48322 
849 marc silverman Ia CA 90068 
850 florence arnold Ca NC 28612 
851 lila braine new york NY 10023 
852 Lesley Heller New York NY 10023 
853 David Vigil Albuquerque NM 87104 
854 Kathy Green Gladstone MO 64119 
855 Lucretia John Brooklyn NY 11230 
856 Libbey Goldberg Austin TX 78751 
857 Maryann G. Strain Evanston IL 60201 
858 Marcelene Schaefer-Bartos Minneapolis MN 55408 
859 carol reom Piedmont CA 94611 
860 Elizabeth Fabens Philadelphia PA 19119 
861 Kim Berowski Arlington Hts. IL 60005 
862 Judith Coburn-Harris Orono ME 4473 
863 Judith Coburn-Harris Orono ME 4473 
864 Judith Coburn-Harris Orono ME 4473 



865 
866 
867 
868 
869 
870 
871 
872 
873 
874 
875 
876 
877 
878 
879 
880 
881 
882 
883 
884 
885 
886 

A 
Judith 
Maria 
Clark 
John 
Jose 
Dana 
Andreas 
virginia 
James 
Liz 
Arthur 
Geraldine 
Jennifer 
Carolyn A . 
Loree M. 
Tessa 
Jennifer 
Roy 
Douglas 
Amaya 
Ronnie 
Alice 
marietta 
Robert 
Maureen 
Jacqueline 
Martin 
Robert 
jim 
Denise 
James 
Roberta 
Noryne 
Mileen 
Shereen 
John 
Sandra 
William 
larry 
Donna 
Jean 
Anna 
anita 
Sam 
SEAN 
Bruce 
Mary 
Beverly 

I B 
Coburn-Harris 
Reyes 
Davis 
Twohig 
Reyes 
Bleckinger 
Enderlein 
broadbeck 
Olmsted 
Dyer 
Pinkerton 
Gregg 
Faulhaber 
Kidder 
Rice 
Bragg 
Gillilan 
Bernhagen 
Firman 
Maura Deniz 
Farer 
Fichandler 
navarro 
Coleman 
Burke 
Edwards 
Mincey 
Ross 
gardner 
Thomas 
Rice 
Fox 
Chappelle 
Kirkpatrick 
Motarjemi 
Oda 
Massa 
Wittenauer 
yates 
Selquist 
Strom 
Couey 
simons 
Leeper 
WINSTON 
Donnell 
Swenson 
Bolinq 

I c 
Orono 
Hayward 
Los Osos 
Beacon 
Hayward 
Yachats 
Seattle 
orange 
De Pere 
Alexandria 
Concord 
New York 
Fenton 
Chesterbrook 
Edmond 
Mt. Clare 
East Fairfield 
San Mateo 
Springfield 
Saint Paul 
New York 
San Diego 
Los Angeles 
El Cerrito 
Palm Beach Gardens 
Gray 
Savannah 
Rochester -
Mansfield 
Saint Paul 
BALL GROUND 
Orlando 
Vancouver 
Satellite Beach 
Concord 
San Francisco 
Port Washington 
Youngstown 
Hardy 
Port St Lucie 
Camden 
Oakland 
La Jolla 
Asheville 
Los Angeles 
Santa Fe 
St Paul 
Houston 

I D I 
ME 
CA 
CA 
NY 
CA 
OR 
WA 
VA 
WI 
VA 
NH 
NY 
MO 
PA 
OK 
wv 
VT 
CA 
VA 
MN 
NY 
CA 
CA 
CA 
FL 
ME 
GA 
NH 
MA 
MN 
GA 
FL 
WA 
FL 
CA 
CA 
NY 
OH 
AR 
FL 
ME 
CA 
CA 
NC 
CA 
NM 
MN 
TX 

E 
4473 

94544 
93402 
12508 
94544 
97498 
98115 
22960 
54115 
22307 

3301 
10031 
63026 
19087 
73034 
26408 

5448 
94403 
22150 
55102 
10036 
92107 
90026 
94530 
33418 

4039 
31419 

3839 
2048 

55118 
30107 
32812 
98665 
32937 
94520 
94115 
11050 
4451 2 
72542 
34987 

4843 
94601 
92037 
28803 
90044 
87506 
55116 
77070 

887 
888 
889 
890 
891 
892 
893 
894 
895 
896 
897 
898 
899 
900 
901 
902 
903 
904 
905 
906 
907 
908 
909 
910 
911 
912 



A I B I c I D I E 

913 Robert Berry 
914 Marsha King 
915 Deborah Brooks 
916 Joan Wraxall 
917 Joe Reilly 
918 Merritt Tilley 
919 Dolores Novak 
920 Katheen Keske 
921 Cathleen Dagher 
922 Sandy Soffin 
923 Joseph Beckhusen 
924 Jim Phillips 
925 Sue Hammond 
926 Kevin Davis 
927 Gabrielle Wanner 
928 Tim Zemba 
929 Michael Swiger 
930 Evelyn Verrill 
931 Stephen Bellomo 
932 Kathleen Roberts 
933 Ty Donwey 
934 Mary Miller 
935 Janet Herbruck 
936 JoAnn Smith 
937 Richard Marrero 
938 Tina Gotsis 
939 Cheryl Dzubak 
940 Jeannine Clemens -
941 Robert Krueger 
942 Cynthia Mac Farland 
943 Tsahai Ungar 
944 Deborah Anchondo 
945 Nancy Gathing 
946 Richard Waldo 
947 Patricia Chang 
948 Greg Rosas 
949 Maryellen Redish 
950 Preston Casey 
951 Darcy Skarada 
952 jeannie robe rts 
953 Alice Bowron 
954 Sharyn StClair 
955 Irena Varjabedian 
956 Mary Escobar 
957 Randy Lopez 
958 AI Fatemi 
959 Janet Van Fleet 
960 Metric Clav 

Marion 
Topeka 
San Francisco 
El Sobrante 
Santee 
Wilmington 
Bucyrus 
Brooklyn 
Haleiwa 
New York 
El Cerrito 
Sonoma 
Shelton 
Marion 
Long Beach 
Los Angeles 
Ludington 
Prescott 
Rochester 
Hampton 
Beverly Hills 
Alcoa 
San Diego 
Valley Village 
Valley Stream 
Waukegan 
Yardville 
Charleston -
Grass Valley 
Philadelphia 
Berkeley 
Chico 
Madison 
OGDEN 
Indianapolis 
CASTRO VALLEY 
Palm Springs 
Lubbock 
Middletown 
Madison 
Minneapolis 
Bridgeport 
Glendale 
Miami 
League City 
Corvallis 
Seattle 
Starkville 

MA 2738 
KS 66614 
CA 94110 
CA 94803 
CA 92071 
DE 19802 
OH 44820 
NY 11215 
HI 96712 
NY 10024 
CA 94530 
CA 95476 
WA 98584 
OH 43302 
NY 11561 
CA 90048 
MI 49431 
AZ 86305 
NY 14609 
NY 12837 
CA 90210 
TN 37701 
CA 92110 
CA 91607 
NY 11580 
IL 60085 
NJ 8620 
sc 29412-
CA 95945 
PA 19111 
CA 94708 
CA 95973 
WI 53714 
UT 84405 
IN 46260 
CA 94546 
CA 92264 
TX 79414 
CA 95461 
WI 53705 
MN 55422 
CT 6606 
CA 91203 
FL 33157 
TX 77573 
OR 97330 
WA 98122 
MS 39759 



A I B I c I D l E 
961 Nancy Balassi 
962 Laura Padgett 
963 Laura Padgett 
964 Laura Padgett 
965 Elaine Fischer 
966 Nancie Barnett 
967 Richard E Cooley 
968 Richard E Cooley 
969 Anna Thurman 
970 Anna Thurman 
971 Ellyn Sutton 
972 Eric Zakin 
973 Eric Zakin 
974 Eric Zakin 
975 Eric Zakin 
976 Eric Zakin 
977 Eric Zakin 
978 Marvin Plevinsky 
979 Sharon Nicodemus 
980 Sharon Nicodemus 
981 Sharon Nicodemus 
982 Lonnie Patterson 
983 Lonnie Patterson 
984 Sheilagh Creighton 
985 Sheilagh Creighton 
986 Sheilagh Creighton 
987 Sheilagh Creighton 
988 Sheilagh Creighton -
989 Sheilagh Creighton 
990 Sheilagh Creighton 
991 Lonnie Patterson 
992 Lonnie Patterson 
993 Richard Kramer 
994 Richard Kramer 
995 Lonnie Patterson 
996 Lisa Emeott 
997 Lisa Emeott 
998 Lisa Emeott 
999 Erik Schnabel 
1000 nick marling 
1001 Elizabeth Wright 
1002 Cary Moy 
1003 Michael W Evans 
1004 Charles Cocchiaro 
1005 Tracey Cullan 
1006 Dolores Pena-Davis 
1007 Bear Mateja 

1008 JoAnn Keenan 


Alameda 
VANCOUVER 
VANCOUVER 
VANCOUVER 
Roanoke 
Modesto 
Albuquerque 
Albuquerque 
Simi Valley 
Simi Valley 
Spokane 
San Mateo 
San Mateo 
San Mateo 
San Mateo 
San Mateo 
San Mateo 
Phila. 
Sacramento 
Sacramento 
Sacramento 
Princeton 
Princeton 
Fairfax 
Fairfax 
Fairfax 
Fairfax 
Fairfax -
Fairfax 
Fairfax 
Princeton 
Princeton 
Miami 
Miami 
Princeton 
Rolling Meadows 
Rolling Meadows 
Rolling Meadows 
San Francisco 
Elk Grove 
San Francisco 
Oak Park 
Los Angeles 
Portsmouth 
OMAHA 
Fullerton 
Denver 
Seattle 

CA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
VA 
CA 
NM 
NM 
CA 
CA 
WA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
PA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
TX 
TX 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
TX 
TX 
FL 
FL 
TX 
IL 
IL 
IL 
CA 
CA 
CA 
IL 
CA 
NH 
NE 
CA 
co 
WA 

94501 
98684 
98684 
98684 
24018 
95355 
87111 
87111 
93065 
93065 
99228 
94403 
94403 
94403 
94403 
94403 
94403 
19152 
95821 
95821 
95821 
754 07 
75407 
94930 
94930 
94930 
94930 
94930-
94930 
94930 
75407 
75407 
33143 
33143 
75407 
60008 
60008 
60008 
94103 
95624 
94110 
60302 
90034 

68114 
92835 
80214 
98115 

3801 



A l B I c T D I E 
1009 
Francine Cote 
1010 
Virginia Black 
1011 
Sharon Hobrock 
1012 
Bridget Bailey 

1013 Adam Davis 

1014 
Denise Laffer 
1015 
joanne schuyler 
1016 
Cassandra Morrison 
1017 
Carlos Marx 

1018 Carmen Meches 

1019 Kenneth Kundrat 

1020 Alex Croner 

1021 
Evelyn McMullen 
1022 
Marie Feeley 
1023 
Darin Gilley 
1024 
sandy kavoyianni 
1025 
Florence Levy 

1026 Linda Miklowitz 

1027 
Robert Schuessler 

1028 Kim Dion 

1029 MICHAEL TOOBERT 

1030 yvonne cook 

1031 
JUSTINE TILLEY 
1032 
Mechthild Hart 
1033 
Peggy Fry 
1034 
Patricia Deluca 
1035 
Jeanne Gladilina 
1036 
Ruth Stambaugh 
1037 
Candy Davis 
1038 
Ariana Jostad-Laswell 
1039 
FE DELOS-SANTOS 
1040 
Asabe Shehu Yar'Adua 
1041 
Lorna Chiu 
1042 
Ina Miller 
1043 
susan hawkins 
1044 
CONSUELO Valenzuela 
1045 
Gayle Kirshenbaum 
1046 
Sophie Poe 
1047 
Nenya Laytham 
1048 
Shannon Paddock 
1049 
anne henry 
1050 
Ruth Eiss 
1051 
Courtney Childs 
1052 
Darlene Wieland 
1053 
Kath Mason 
1054 
Sarah Leadem 
1055 
mo macknee 
1056 
Carole Plourde 

Laconia 
Charlotte C H 
Washington 
STAFFORD 
New Orleans 
North Plainfield 
barnet 
Minneapolis 
Brooklyn 
Durham 
Lakeland 

Montgomery 
Oak Park 
Pacific 
athens 
New York 
Tallahassee 
Tonawanda 
Broomfield 
GRASS VALLEY 
Okatie 
Los Angeles 
Evanston 
Traverse City 
Nokomis 
Hatboro 
Black Mountain -
Carbondale 
Berkeley 
Storrs Mansfield 
Fort Worth 
Venice 
Sherman 
Constable 
PARADISE 
Brooklyn 
Covington 
Leesburg 
New Providence 
Sarasota 
Brooklyn 
Corvallis 
Stillwater 
Bellevue 
Berkeley 
Walterboro 
Amesbury 

NH 3246 

VA 23923 

DC 20016 

VA 22554 

LA 70115 

NJ 7060 

VT 5821 

MN 55407 

NY 11205 

NC 27708 

FL 33809 


15567 

AL 36109 

CA 91377 

MO 63069 

PA 17123 

NY 10025 

FL 32301 

NY 14150 

co 80021 

CA 95945 

sc 29909 

CA 90066 

IL 60202 

MI 49686 

FL 34275 

PA 19040 

NC 28711
-
IL 62901 

CA 94710 

CT 6268 

TX 76105 

CA 90291 

TX 75090 

NY 12926 

CA 95969 

NY 11215 

VA 24426 

VA 20176 

PA 17560 

FL 34232 

NY 11201 

OR 97333 

MN 55082 

WA 98008 

CA 94703 

sc 29488 

MA 1913 




A I B I c I D I E 
1057 Debbie ONeill Longmont co 80504 
1058 Peggy Jamieson Placentia CA 92870 
1059 Suzanne MacDougall Arlington VA 22206 
1060 brenda kirk Lawrence KS 66049 
1061 Saul Nieves Brooklyn NY 11220 
1062 Celia Matson Seattle WA 98133 
1063 Samuel Nelson virginia beach VA 23464 
1064 Judith Peter Port Charlotte FL 33948 
1065 Alice Friedma n Seattle WA 98107 
1066 ? T 55555 
1067 Manisha Desai West Hartford CT 6107 
1068 Myrla Baldonado Chicago IL 60641 
1069 James Hare Brooklyn NY 11238 
1070 Robindra Deb Brooklyn NY 11218 
1071 Jeanie Ren Eureka CA 95501 
1072 Henry Clarence Berkeley CA 94708 
1073 Cari Jackson Brooklyn NY 11218 
1074 Kavita Rajanna Decatur GA 30030 
1075 Danielle Miele Haverhill MA 1835 
1076 Mike Stevenson Lockhart TX 78644 
1077 Judy Crisp High Point NC 27262 
1078 Mike Stevenson Lockhart TX 78644 
1079 Jackie Fritz IRVINE CA 92620 
1080 Phyllis Miller Boston MA 2115 
1081 Leanne Sgro Bridgewater MA 2324 
1082 Edmund Nespoli Longmont co 80503 
1083 Chris Vials Willimantic CT 6226 
1084 Linda Gutterman Rhinebeck NY 12572 
1085 Cheryl Holmes Wright Pattersonville NY 12137 
1086 Rebecca Saunders Cambridge MA 2139 
1087 Timothy Greene New York NY 10024 
1088 Phil Co ray Holland MI 49423 
1089 Michael Bare Oakland CA 94610 
1090 Cat Forrester San Francisco CA 94110 
1091 Patricio Tarantino Schenectady NY 12345 
1092 sharon mccrory Big Water UT 84741 
1093 Francine Ungaro Southington CT 6489 
1094 Robert Johnson Sainte Genevieve MO 63670 
1095 nick page Ferndale WA 98248 
1096 Carmel Ammon-Mulloli Auburn CA 95603 
1097 David Ulibarri Chicago IL 60631 
1098 Claudia Fernandez Los Angeles CA 90025 
1099 alicia zacamitzin Los Ange les CA 90018 
1100 James Mulcare Clarkston WA 99403 
1101 Kathleen O'Falahee Clinton NJ 8809 
1102 Claudia Ruck Canaan CT 6018 
1103 Rhonda Rumsey van HeU\ Troy NY 12180 
1104 Joy Maddox Alsip IL 60803 



A I B I c I D I E 
1105 Alan Naylor Boston MA 2118 
1106 Phyllis Arist Evanston IL 60202 
1107 sue serio Emmett ID 83617 
1108 Sharron Powell Carlsbad CA 92011 
1109 H GRAY Hayward CA 94544 
1110 Mimi Brown Salt Lake City UT 84106 
1111 Jocelyn Mazurk Valley Stream NY 11581 
1112 Nell Myhand Emeryville CA 94608 
1113 Jackie Roy Phoenix AZ 85002 
1114 Paul Hyman Austin TX 78708 
1115 Brant Kotch Houston TX 77024 
1116 Pam Hall Los Angeles CA 90019 
1117 norma Barahona Houma LA 70364 
1118 Twyla Clark La Crosse WI 54601 
1119 Jon Anderholm Cazadero CA 95421 
1120 Helen Kinlan Great Falls VA 22066 
1121 Orenda Jo Oliver Belleville IL 62226 
1122 Elizabeth Nicholson Cottonwood Heights UT 84117 
1123 Gabriel Espanol Philadelphia PA 19111 
1124 p Hyman Austin TX 78708 
1125 Juanita Rubilar Rossi Minneapolis MN 55404 
1126 Carol Kelly Bedford MA 1730 
11 27 Michelle Knight Arlington VA 22205 
1128 Grace Burson Plymouth NH 3264 
1129 Fran Hormel Minneapolis MN 55406 
1130 Linda Davis Bethalto IL 62010 
1131 Barbara Powers Lynnwood WA 98046 
1132 Gary Binderim Kingwood TX 77339 
1133 Sammee McGrady Minneapolis MN 55409 
1134 Judith Ponder Portland OR 97230 
1135 Joan Suarez Saint Louis MO 63130 
1136 Wendy Oser Berkeley CA 94702 
1137 Brent Wachter Cleveland OH 44119 
1138 Marie Leven Flushing MI 48433 
1139 Manuelb Brito Bow WA 98232 
1140 PK Doyle Chicago IL 60618 
1141 Nancy Salovch Bellevue WA 98005 
1142 Janella Spears Foster OR 97345 
1143 JoAnn Natrop Salt Lake City UT 84109 
1144 Mary Davis Castroville CA 95012 
1145 Edna Oberman Seattle WA 98125 
1146 Tessa Drake-Coleman El Cerrito CA 94530 
1147 Catherine Tierney Saint Louis MO 63108 
1148 Zoe Harris San Anselmo CA 94979 
1149 Mildred Chazin Albany CA 94706 
1150 Nancy Young Seattle WA 98121 
1151 Geo Black Downers Grove IL 60515 
1152 Martha Koester Seattle WA 98168 



A I B I c I D I E 
1153 Katherin 
1154 Mark 
1155 Martha 
1156 Lynne 
1157 Robert 
1158 Uta 
1159 john 
1160 Fran 
1161 Roberta 
1162 Carl C 
1163 Cathy 
1164 Louis 
1165 Denise 
1166 Regina 
1167 Sally 
1168 Ann 
1169 Anastasia 
1170 Vincent 
1171 Vickie 
1172 Brenda 
1173 Richard 
1174 gene 
1175 Mary 
1176 M 
1177 SHAUN 
1178 victor 
1179 Aspen 
1180 troy 

Balles 
McKennon 
Harding 
Walter, MSW 
Pashos 
Hetherington 
johnson 
Campo 
Schonemann 
Bowman 
Brownlee 
Carliner 
Romesburg 
Flores 
Delgado 
Eastham 
Christman 
Gormley 
Brown 
Hartman 
Clinton 
ankl 
Stenger 
Weber 
WOODSON 
s 
Swartz 
troyer 

Bremerton 
Brooklyn 
Philadelphia 
Raleigh 
Godfrey 
Frederica 
Rockford 
Philadelphia 
West Lafayette 
Melbourne 
Mountain Home 
Cape Coral 
Phoenix 
Lake Elsinore 
Ypsilanti 
Minneapolis 
Walla Walla 
Sioux Falls 
Floydada 
Reading 
Corvallis 
Tacoma 
GUERNEVILLE 
Tucson 
Herndon 
Ny 

Concord -

WA 98310 
NY 11215 
PA 19143 
NC 27604 
IL 62035 
DE 19946 
IL 61103 
PA 19125 
IN 47906 
FL 32901 
AR 72653 
FL 33990 
AZ 85021 
CA 92532 
MI 48197 
MN 55406 
WA 99362 
SD 57104 
TX 79235 
PA 19604 
OR 97330 
WA 98406 
CA 95446 
AZ 85702 
VA 20170 
NY 10024 

98017 
CA 94518 

1181 Cheri 
1182 Erin 
1183 Sandra 
1184 carlos 
1185 Maggie 
1186 Sammy 
1187 Joan 
1188 Gareth 
1189 Edward 
1190 Charles 
1191 J.T. 
1192 Jeannie 
1193 Sarah 
1194 Rory 
1195 Rebecca 
1196 Rizalina 
1197 Matthew 
1198 Charlene 
1199 Steve 
1200 Shawna 

Laos 
Bennett 
Jones 
villena 
Gomez 
Low 
Hartlaub 
Bryant 
Butler 
Koch 
Smith 
Clements 
Fox 
McCarron 
Boaz 
Richmond 
Stewart 
Yang 
Bradley 
Reeves 

Portland 
Denver 
Irving 
Forked River 
Denver 
Ferndale 
Cincinnati 
Bryant 
New York 
Lebanon 
Sellersville 
Fremont 
Bethesda 
Brooklyn 
Sa lina 
Chicago 
Oakland 
Arlington 
Corpus Christi 
Oakland 

OR 
co 
TX 
NJ 
co 
WA 
OH 
NY 
NY 
OR 
PA 
CA 
MD 
NY 
KS 
IL 
CA 
VA 
TX 
CA 

97202 
80211 
75062 

8731 
80209 
98248 
45215 
11216 
10021 
97355 
18960 
94536 
20817 
11218 
67401 
60659 
94601 
22201 
78415 
94618 



A I B I c I D l E 
1201 Katherine 
1202 Gordon 
1203 Barbara 
1204 Siamak 
1205 Joan 
1206 angela 
1207 Sheri 
1208 Paul 
1209 Lori 
1210 Karen 
1211 Michael 
1212 Iris 
1213 Kimberly 
1214 Jim 
1215 Jan E. 
1216 JANE 
1217 Jackie 
1218 Jason 
1219 Charles 
1220 Roy 
1221 H.M. 
1222 malik 
1223 William 
1224 Alex A. 
1225 Ortiz 
1226 Loretta 
1227 Yvonne 
1228 Bernadine 
1229 Ed 
1230 Jessica 
1231 Eileen 

1232 Richard 

1233 Mair 

1234 Peter 

1235 gregory 

1236 Pierre 

1237 
Tim 

1238 Kathleen 

1239 Jean 

1240 Marya 

1241 
Erin 
1242 
Adina 

1243 ryan 

1244 Marie 

1245 
Denise 
1246 
Tim 
1247 
Lisa 
1248 
Lgreqorv 

Roberts 
Mar 
Vi ken 
Vossoughi 
Juster 
fazzari 
Nelson 
Hopersberger 
Matthews 
Wing 
Tomczyszyn 
Biblowitz 
Wiley 
Domenico 
Robbins 
Morrison 
Pomies 
Hann 
Faulkner 
Birchard 
Dymbort 
griffin 
Schoene 
Bobroff 
Irene 
Goldenberg 
Davis 
Deckard -
Schulz 
Wardlaw 
Prendiville 
Brabham 
McNamara 
Reynolds 
moore 
Labossiere 
Lank 
Maclaren 
Mont-Eton 
Ayers 
Curran-Padley 
Parsley 
zmuda 
Levesque 
Lytle 
Lennon 
Carver 

_gilbert 

San Francisco 
San Francisco 
San Francisco 
San Francisco 
San Francisco 
Portland 
Chicago 
Norfolk 
Garland 
San Francisco 
San Francisco 
San Francisco 
Rochester 
San Francisco 
Stockton 
San Francisco 
San Francisco 
Redmond 
San Francisco 
San Francisco 
Boca Raton 
knightdale 
Santa Monica 
Homer Glen 
New York 
Bonita Springs 
KELLER 
Vallejo -
San Pablo 
Cottage Grove 
San Rafael 
Richmond 
Barrington 
Durham 
Grapevine 
Oakland 
Springfield 
Somerville 
San Francisco 
Santa Barbara 
Boise 
Ferndale 
Leesburg 
Livermore Falls 
Fords 
San Francisco 
Berkeley 
Alpine 

CA 94117 

CA 94116 

CA 94109 

CA 94115 

CA 94115 

OR 97213 

IL 60622 

VA 23509 

TX 75041 

CA 94118 

CA 94132 

CA 94110 

NY 14612 

CA 94121 

NJ 8559 

CA 94117 

CA 94122 

WA 98073 

CA 94109 

CA 94117 

FL 33433 

NC 27545 

CA 90405 

IL 60491 

NY 10027 

FL 34135 

TX 76248 

CA 94591
-

CA 94806 

MN 55016 

CA 94903 

CA 94804 

IL 60010 

NC 27703 

TX 76051 

CA 94605 

VA 22153 

MA 2143 

CA 94116 

CA 93109 

ID 83713 

WA 98248 

VA 20176 

ME 4254 

NJ 8863 

CA 94110 

CA 94702 

NY 14805 




A 1 B I c I D I E 
1249 Emily Garcia Houston TX 77034 
1250 Stephen Appell Brooklyn NY 11230 
1251 Jim AItree Durango co 81301 
1252 Marilyn Cornwell San Francisco CA 94134 
1253 Susan Rowe Coarsegold CA 93614 
1254 Shari Hawk ankeny IA 50021 
1255 olga perez San Antonio TX 78213 
1256 Sylvia r lauderhill FL 33319 
1257 Rebecca Trumbull Adrian MI 49221 
1258 leslie r Los Angeles CA 90069 
1259 William Resseguie Phoenix AZ 85003 
1260 Fidelia Adgil Portland OR 97230 
1261 James Tate Brooklyn NY 11230 
1262 Hager Shawkat Latham NY 12110 
1263 Martha Desrosiers Reston VA 20191 
1264 Misty Breaux Austin TX 78749 
1265 Allan Campbell San Jose CA 95132 
1266 Sakura Vesely Martinez CA 94553 
1267 Joanne Burke Nashville TN 37216 
1268 Robin Hicks Taylorsville NC 28681 
1269 Susan Escalante Port Hueneme CA 93044 
1270 Lorraine Caputo Columbia MO 65205 
1271 Lauri Provencher Los Angeles CA 90077 
1272 Sue Gerrard College Park MD 20740 
1273 Reid Wahl Fayetteville AR 72701 
1274 Steven Young Glen Cove NY 11542 
1275 Renee Thomas-Gage Santa Cruz CA 95060 
1276 William Leavy Winston Salem NC 27101 
1277 Christie Cain Mitchells VA 22729 
1278 Linda Gottschalk Green Bay WI 54304 
1279 Mason Taylor Seattle WA 98125 
1280 Chance Rearden Los Angeles CA 90046 
1281 Laura Castano Greenfield MA 1301 
1282 Linda Simpson Chartley MA 2712 
1283 Daniel Rous New York NY 10027 
1284 Dawn Albanese Elk Grove Village IL 60007 
1285 Liana Wong Millbrae CA 94030 
1286 Robert Speciale Redway CA 95560 
1287 Ronald Salma Manchester Township NJ 8759 
1288 Kym McNair Bedford Hills NY 10507 
1289 Susie Levy Seattle WA 98122 
1290 Ismet Kipchak Nesconset NY 11767 
1291 Bridget Gannon Wappingers Falls NY 12590 
1292 Henry Schrieber Eugene OR 97404 
1293 Barbara wank Lancaster PA 17602 
1294 Ellen Wasfi DEDover 19904 
1295 Denise Young Rochester NY 14615 
1296 Steven Pritchard OK 63969 



A I B I c I D I E 
1297 Monica Halas Boston MA 2114 
1298 Lois Jordan Tucson AZ 85749 
1299 Barbara Wank Lancaster PA 17602 
1300 Karen Kahn Salem MA 1970 
1301 Melanie Willingham-Jagge New York NY 10030 
1302 SHIRLEY 
1303 Lydia 

ARTIS 
Edwards 

Piscataway 
Boston 

NJ 
MA 

8854 
2128 

1304 Donna Anderson Westchester CA 90045 
1305 Gwendolyn Vaughn Chicago IL 60615 
1306 sophie Iukacs Brooklyn NY 11215 
1307 Ann 
1308 Hope 
1309 amy 

McMullen 
Carr 
brown 

Sandy 
Brooklyn 
Newark 

UT 
NY 
NJ 

84093 
11209 

7105 
1310 John Nutefall Ponchatoula LA 70454 
1311 Robert Merrill Fresno CA 93720 
1312 Lorena montiel San Antonio TX 78201 
1313 Muata 
1314 Patricia 

Greene 
Shortt 

Asbury Park 
Coronado 

NJ 
CA 

7712 
92118 

1315 Gabriel Lautaro Oakland CA 94610 
1316 Patricia Daniels Manassas VA 20109 
1317 Frances Chavarria Miami FL 33166 
1318 richard bello Catano PR 962 
1319 Marie Bernache Houston TX 77069 
1320 Scott Marshall Chicago IL 60649 
1321 Am ina Rodriguez Clearwater FL 33755 
1322 Edward Dombroski Jericho VT 5465 
1323 Ellen O'Connor Davis CA 95618 
1324 kristy palmer - Vancouver - WA - 98663 
1325 Charles Harris Watertown MA 2472 
1326 Denise 
1327 Ronald 

Gaberman 
Hobbs 

Los Angeles 
Highland 

CA 
I N 

90013 
46322 

1328 Lisa E Davis Manhattan NY 10014 
1329 Stella Zahn Seattle WA 98107 
1330 Dianne Robertson Menahga MN 56464 
1331 Justin Foley Astoria NY 11103 
1332 Edward Carey Whitestone NY 11357 
1333 Joshua Eckhoff Ballwin MO 63021 
1334 Joy Schulman New York NY 10023 
1335 Carolyn Gabel -Brett West Hartford CT 6107 
1336 katherine acey Brooklyn NY 11232 
1337 katherine acey Brooklyn NY 11232 
1338 Edward Dwyer Chicago IL 60614 
1339 Jan 
1340 Jinx 
1341 Candice 

Dietzgen 
Hydeman 
Reinhardt 

Cupertino 
Trabuco Canyon 
Pasadena 

CA 
CA 
CA 

95014 
92679 
91103 

1342 Diana 
1343 Anne 

Anderson 
Karam 

Roseburg 
Malibu 

OR 
CA 

97471 
90265 

1344 Julie Martin Wi WI 54837 



A I B I c 1 D I E 
1345 Valerie Bradshaw Apache Junction AZ 85120 
1346 Barbara Andrew Princeton NJ 8540 
1347 Robin Carlson Rochester NH 3867 
1348 R Belknap Frankfort MI 49635 
1349 filiz selmanFilizSelmat New Rochelle NY 10804 
1350 Hasana Abdullah Ypsilanti MI 48197 
1351 Iselda Acosta Yakima WA 98908 
1352 George Goehl Chicago IL 60622 
1353 Ellen Bravo Whitefish Bay WI 53211 
1354 Gwyn Chiara Delray Beach FL 33484 
1355 Sandra McGee Winthrop Harbor IL 60096 
1356 elizabeth custer Doylestown PA 18902 
1357 Renee Locks Mill Valley CA 94941 
1358 Stephan Grundy Dallas TX 75205 
1359 Noel Swerdlow Sierra Madre CA 91024 
1360 Deane Beebe New York NY 10128 
1361 N Ordover Brooklyn NY 11216 
1362 Margaret Toman Garner NC 27529 
1363 Ellen Gurzinsky New York NY 10009 
1364 Feef Mooney North Hollywood CA 91606 
1365 Austin Thompson Alpharetta GA 30004 
1366 Julie Carmen Denver co 80228 
1367 Leena Ksaifi CT 34299 
1368 Trevor Watts Roseburg OR 97470 
1369 Gertrude Robinson Mcdonough GA 30252 
1370 carol jagiello Bloomingdale NJ 7403 
1371 Nancy Schimmel Berkeley CA 94703 
1372 Trudy Kriven Champaign IL 61821-
1373 barbara wenzl Seattle WA 98177 
1374 Helen Hanson South China ME 4358 
1375 Anna Jakubek Chicago IL 60626 
1376 Seem a Zeya Fairfax VA 22033 
1377 Jo Hirschmann Bronx NY 10467 
1378 Ari Weisbard Washington DC 20010 
1379 Greg Kaufmann Washington DC 20015 
1380 Barbara Cooke Taunton MA 2780 
1381 Paulette Capperis Aliquippa PA 15001 
1382 Eleanor Bader Brooklyn NY 11209 
1383 Lonnie Tuttle Chicago IL 60657 
1384 Janet Sheridan Richmond VA 23220 
1385 kim wool Seattle WA 98125 
1386 Willie Edwards Tacoma WA 98408 
1387 marie colangelo Phoenix AZ 85044 
1388 NANCY 0 Newark DE 19711 
1389 Katy Spencer New York NY 10019 
1390 Kevin Reyno lds Hayward CA 94541 
1391 Susan Allen Raleigh NC 27612 
1392 Tim Paulson San Francisco CA 94110 



A I B I c I D I E 

1393 Kristina 
1394 christine 
1395 Vicki 
1396 Patrick 
1397 Stuart 
1398 Lorene 
1399 Carol 
1400 margaret 
1401 Helene 
1402 Frank 
1403 naomi 
1404 Roy 
1405 Kathie 
1406 Betty J. 
1407 David M. 
1408 Janet 
1409 Debra 
1410 Healthy 
1411 karen 
1412 Lars 
1413 Jeremiah 
1414 james 
1415 Rabbi Michael 
1416 Lisa 
1417 Douglas 
1418 Rose 
1419 Yahara 
1420 Leah 
1421 Maureen 
1422 Tierra 
1423 Sue 
1424 SID 
1425 Deborah 
1426 Clarence&BessiE Goodson 
1427 Dave Kauble 
1428 Wanda Spragg on 
1429 nelson myers 
1430 Gloria Donohue 
1431 Elise Margulis 
1432 Penny Berlin-Thomas 
1433 Rebecca Jordan-Young 
1434 Brenda Goode 
1435 Dr. Roy FELDMAN 
1436 Walter Margie 
1437 Andrea Mercado 
1438 Todd Tollefson 

1439 Ronald Carlson 

1440 
Theresa Ciarmatori 

Philadelphia 
Bangor 
Kent 
Cortland 
Denver 
Albuquerque 
Savanna 
atlantic beach 
Greenfield 
Wolfeboro 
Portland 
CHESHIRE 
San Francisco 
Watervliet 
FERN CREEK 
Portland 
Freetown 
Madison 
Garden City 
Albany 
Chicago 
Spring 
New York 
Brooklyn 
Beallsville 
Howell 
Turners Falls 
Greenville -
Seattle 
Cedar Park 
New York 
Ocala 
Missoula 
Massillon 
Kokomo 
La Crosse 
Harrisburg 
San Francisco 
Livingston 
west chester 
Brooklyn 
Boyd 
New York 
Bethlehem 
Fort Lauderdale 
Seattle 
Lanham 
Agawam 

PA 19119 
PA 18013 
WA 98030 
NY 13045 
co 80220 
NM 87105 
IL 61074 
FL 32233 
MA 1301 
NH 3894 
OR 97201 
CT 6410 
CA 94112 
NY 12189 
KY 40291 
OR 97230 
IN 47235 
SD 57042 
NY 11530 
OR 97322 
IL 60628 
TX 77381 
NY 10025 
NY 11215 
MD 20839 
NJ 7731 
MA 1376 
MS 38701-
WA 98109 
TX 78613 
NY 10075 
FL 34471 
MT 59803 
OH 44646 
I N 46902 
WI 54601 
PA 17109 
CA 94110 
NJ 7039 
PA 19382 
NY 11225 
TX 76023 
NY 10075 
PA 18018 
FL 33326 
WA 98109 
MD 20706 
MA 1001 

Cliff-Evans 
catania-rachlin 
Gardner 
Whalen 
Weiss 
Stetzler 
Gloor 
silver 
Powers 
Onishuk 
bloom 
Bellante 
Piccagli 
Van Wicklen 
Wimsatt 
McManus 
Sullivan 
Almanac 
kohlmann 
Jefferson 
Wright 
halpin 
Feinberg 
Furst 
Sed on 
Aufiero 
Katzeff 
Generelly -
Bo 
Chapman 
Leonard 
JENNINGS 
Hayes 



A T B I c I D I E 
1441 Sharon Kitchel-perdue olympia WA 98512 
1442 KATHLEEN BOYD Waterford OH 45786 
1443 James Cunningham Fort Wayne IN 46806 
1444 April Jacob NORTH BERGEN NJ 7047 
1445 Karen Vasto Atlantic Highlands NJ 7716 
1446 Kathryn Hindmand Chicago IL 60625 
1447 Richard Abel Dublin OH 43017 
1448 Jennell Madrid Woods Cross UT 84087 
1449 James R Monroe Concord CA 94521 
1450 Cheryl McKiernan Sioux Falls SD 57110 
1451 Linda Bolander Northglenn co 80234 
1452 Drew Paton Spencertown NY 12165 
1453 Richard Roberts Charlottesville VA 22903 
1454 Jacob Young Salem OR 97301 
1455 Lori McCloskey Brockton MA 2301 
1456 Sharon Cox Franklin NH 3235 
1457 Herbert E. Larson Cleveland OH 44119 
1458 Croitiene ganMoryn Ocala FL 34480 
1459 jessica tektas Los Angeles CA 90036 
1460 Jennifer Jara Parsippany NJ 7054 
1461 Christy Slusher Louisville KY 40291 
1462 susie young Spokane WA 99218 
1463 MaryKathleen Jackson Boston IN 47324 
1464 Adrian Juarez Buffalo NY 14209 
1465 Dale Noonkester Potrero CA 91963 
1466 Lisa Federico Las Vegas NV 89135 
1467 Julia Wackenheim North Hollywood CA 91602 
1468 Pamela THURSTON San Jose CA 95110 
1469 c Quast Henderson MN 56044 
1470 Matt Reese New Orleans LA 70117 
1471 charles anderson San Marcos TX 78666 
1472 Thomas Konrad Fort Gay wv 25514 
1473 Vero Brentjens Edenton NC 27932 
1474 Katherine Freshley Arlington VA 22201 
1475 George Matkovits Eden Prairie MN 55347 
1476 Jessica Bartholow Sacramento CA 95814 
1477 Heidi McHugh Eureka CA 95501 
1478 John Markham Princeton KY 42445 
1479 Heide Coppotelli Cedar Mountain NC 28718 
1480 Barb Mundorff Youngstown OH 44509 
1481 Shirley Smith Longview TX 75608 
1482 Nina B de Fels New York NY 10024 
1483 Paul Kivel Oakland CA 94610 
1484 Sara Burmistrz Chicago IL 60655 
1485 Stina Janssen Seattle WA 98118 
1486 jane Sunshine Woodstock NY 12498 
1487 Sloan DeFilippo Boca Raton FL 33428 
1488 michelle turcotte Davie FL 33314 



A 1 B I c I D I E 
1489 Judith LeBlanc Manhattan NY 10029 
1490 David M Cann Portland ME 4101 
1491 Richard Cramer Glendale CA 91203 
1492 Gary Weaver Franktown co 80116 
1493 Marilyn Williams New York NY 10025 
1494 Thomas Sanders Higganum CT 6441 
1495 Elizabeth Poole Brooklyn NY 11226 
1496 Richard Davenport San Antonio TX 78216 
1497 nelly vall a Pleasant Prairie WI 53158 
1498 Huntley Hennessy Los Lunas NM 87031 
1499 Alice C Harvey Alexandria VA 22314 
1500 Chuck Sheriff East Lyme CT 6333 
1501 Bernadette Belcastro Floral Park NY 11001 
1502 Lorraine Grasso South Salem NY 10590 
1503 Dianne Daley Long Beach CA 90807 
1504 Deb Staudt Russia OH 45363 
1505 Emile s Woodbridge VA 22191 
1506 Jane Chischilly Bisbee AZ 85603 
1507 Joy Mamoyac Corvallis OR 97330 
1508 Alexis Stoumbelis Washington DC 20001 
1509 tina escobar Chicago IL 60645 
1510 Margaret Goodman Glen Mills PA 19342 
1511 Kathryn Selcraig Austin TX 78757 
1512 Am Canada Milwaukee WI 53211 
1513 Mark Welkie Enola PA 17025 
1514 Nancy Morrill Newtown PA 18940 
1515 Cordelia Lewis-Burks Indianapolis IN 46208 
1516 Eva Kittay White Lake NY 12786 
1517 Carl Zwerling Port St. Lucie FL 34984 
1518 David Casey Seattle WA 98105 
1519 Frances Wood New York NY 10029 
1520 Eileen Massey Oakland CA 94608 
1521 Chuck Wieland San Ramon CA 94583 
1522 Claire Tran New York NY 10027 
1523 Ann Latsch a Indianapolis IN 46260 
1524 Linda Bear Washington PA 15301 
1525 Jody Gibson Des Moines lA 50315 
1526 Michelle Sforza Washington DC 20001 
1527 Donald Teson Overland Park KS 66212 
1528 Patricia Belk Cornelius NC 28031 
1529 jan ball Chesterton IN 46304 
1530 Gilda Fusi lier Sacramento CA 95831 
1531 Rita Rogers Inglewood CA 90302 
1532 Adam Decaulp Carrboro NC 27510 
1533 erla tobin New York NY 10025 
1534 Evin Ollinger Pacific Grove CA 93950 
1535 Edward V. MASE East Haven CT 6512 
1536 Iohvllis huqins San Diego CA 92108 



1537 
A 

Katherine 
susanne 

I B 
McKee 
willard1538 

1539 kathy pesavento 
1540 Martha 

Ryta 
RAYMOND 
Mary E. 
Sara 

Mattes 
Dilanyan 
HENRY 
Sayler 
Wersinger 

1541 
1542 
1543 
1544 
1545 Brenda 
1546 Suzanne 
1547 Elaine 
1548 Jonathan 
1549 Mackenzie 
1550 Louis & Tina 
1551 Antonio 
1552 James 
1553 elizabeth 
1554 Tara 
1555 Carolee 
1556 Katie 
1557 Peggy 
1558 Elizabeth 
1559 Mady 
1560 Michael 
1561 Clarinda 
1562 Marya 
1563 Jill 
1564 Antonio 
1565 William 
1566 David J. 
1567 Susan 
1568 Miriam 
1569 Barbara Sue 
1570 Rachel 
1571 Wilfred 

1572 Elizabeth 

1573 Russell 

1574 
Ron 
1575 Patricia B. 
1576 Joshua 
1577 Jodeen 
1578 Tammy 
1579 Howard 
1580 eva 
1581 Ginger 
1582 Kathleen 
1583 Sky 
1584 Jean 

Dickson 
Kirby 
Tokarski 
Grossman 
Walker 
James 
Rodriguez 
Chesky 
hegeman 
Brown 
Stewart 
Largent 
Gheta 
Brierre 
Marantz 
Carney 
Mac Low 
Axner 
Hamberg 
Bernabe -
Fast 
Perez 
Landau 
Fogelson 
Scholl 
Rosner 
Collins 
Langlois 
Riley 
Avila 
Taylor 
w 
Tayler 
Dawson 
Christofersen 
harper 
Gipson 
Smith 
Hall 
Standish 

I c I D I E 

Shelby 
Portland 
Shelton 
Tulsa 
Brooklyn 
Tallahassee 
Charlotte 
DRIPPING SPGS 
Florissant 
Sag Harbor 
Troy 
Lowell 
Olympia 
Los Angeles 
Bellflower 
Vancouver 
Ny 
Bodega Ba 
Fanwood 
Manassas 
Avon 
Houston 
Nyc 
Runnemede 
New York 
Boston 
New York 
Van Nuys -
Ozawkie 
Bedford 
New York 
Brooklyn 
Lancaster Ohio 
Bala Cynwyd 
Olympia 
Maplewood 
PENSACOLA 
San Francisco 
CITY RANCH 
NYC 
Boulder 
Bangor 
Chesterton 
Rocklin 
Ruidoso 
Livingston 
Brooklyn 
New York 

NC 28150 
ME 4103 
CT 6484 
OK 74114 
NY 11230 
FL 32309 
NC 28226 
TX 78610 
co 80816 
NY 11963 
MI 48083 
MA 1854 
WA 98507 
CA 90016 
CA 90706 
WA 98683 
NY 10024 
CA 94923 
NJ 7023 
VA 20110 
OH 44011 
TX 77025 
NY 10013 
NJ 8078 
NY 10009 
MA 2108 
NY 10025 
CA 91405-
KS 66070 
MA 1730 
NY 10025 
NY 11222 
OH 43130 
PA 19004 
WA 98506 
MN 55109 
FL 32506 
CA 94110 
CA 93551 
NY 10009 
co 80301 
ME 4401 
IN 46304 
CA 95765 
NM 88355 
TX 77399 
NY 11211 
NY 10003 



A I B I c I D 1 E 
1585 Anne Zacharias-Walsh Atlanta GA 30305 
1586 cheryl ivey Chicago IL 60640 
1587 Carol DURRAN Port Angeles WA 98363 
1588 Susan J. Murphy Saugerties NY 12477 
1589 Louis Guida New York NY 10034 
1590 Nancy Black St. Charles MO 63301 
1591 Saphronia Young Federal Way WA 98003 
1592 BARBARA NECKER Norwich NY 13815 
1593 Randall McKinon Honolulu HI 96817 
1594 Karen London Smallwood NY 12778 
1595 Donald Miller New Orleans LA 70115 
1596 joyce carlson-Ieavitt Albuquerque NM 87107 
1597 Patricia Simpkins Oroville CA 95965 
1598 Char Rush Peoria IL 61604 
1599 Clark Davis Los Osos CA 93402 
1600 choky alvarez Miami FL 33141 
1601 Edward Craig Eugene OR 97402 
1602 Howard Rosenthal San Mateo CA 94401 
1603 sharon roberts delaware OH 43015 
1604 Judith Haworth Suamico WI 54313 
1605 Peter J. Keiser Manlius NY 13104 
1606 Linda Miller Surprise AZ 85374 
1607 Gena Burrows Bunn NC 27508 
1608 Karen Jacques Sacramento CA 95816 
1609 Steven Valencia Tucson AZ 85706 
1610 Larry Mixer Montrose IA 52639 
1611 Tony Bell Austin TX 78731 
1612 Bridget Robertson Richardson TX 75080 
1613 Sam Lerman-Hahn Berkeley 

-
CA 94707 

1614 Dawn Stanger Underhill VT 5489 
1615 Lisa Shaw Saint Petersburg FL 33703 
1616 heidi baruch Boulder co 80302 
1617 kathy geiger North Versailles PA 15137 
1618 Carol Whitmore MANHATTAN NY 10032 
1619 thomas j bailey jr VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23454 
1620 Sonia Goldstein NY NY 10011 
1621 Sally Roberts Charleston wv 25361 
1622 Sharon Salzberg Barre MA 1005 
1623 dan rynberg Yarmouth ME 4096 
1624 Barbara Duffy Palm Coast FL 32137 
1625 Harold Graham Augusta ME 4330 
1626 Richard Heinlein Trevor WI 53179 
1627 Darry Carl stone Tahlequah OK 74464 
1628 Pam Haynes Easton MD 21601 
1629 arianna dutter Springwater NY 14560 
1630 Rachel Deierling Tucson AZ 85716 
1631 Andy Parker Douglasville GA 30133 
1632 Bob Sipe Richmond VA 23225 



A I B I c I D l E 
1633 AV Criado Vista CA 92081 
1634 Elizabeth Sterner Lancaster PA 17603 
1635 Clinton Sennett Lewistown MT 59457 
1636 kimiko capers virg inia beach VA 23453 
1637 Wendy Schroeder Denver co 80218 
1638 Mary Patichio Red Bank NJ 7701 
1639 Melissa Josephs Chicago IL 60657 
1640 Suzanne Wal l Medford MA 2155 
1641 Mary Nesbitt Richmond VA 23227 
1642 Pat Cestone Wesley Chapel FL 33544 
1643 Mary Allen Omaha NE 68104 
1644 Cynthia DiSanto Port St Lucie FL 34952 
1645 Cili Robertson LEWISVILLE TX 75057 
1646 Carol Wall Yarmouth Port MA 2675 
1647 Cindi Renfro Burnsvi lle NC 28714 
1648 Kristina Andreatta Brooklyn NY 11223 
1649 Gregory ramos SR NORWALK CT 6850 
1650 Yarrow Willma n-Cole Kearny NJ 7032 
1651 Armando Ramirez El Cajon CA 92021 
1652 Cheryl Paserchia Nutley NJ 7110 
1653 Dana Timm WAUPACA WI 54981 
1654 yomara velez New York NY 10029 
1655 Bruce G. Burton Alexandria VA 22310 
1656 Heather Sroufe- Powers Woodbridge VA 22192 
1657 Earl Rexrode Charlottesvil le VA 22901 
1658 lorraien murphy Beverly Hills CA 90211 
1659 Jackie Davis Christiansburg VA 24073 
1660 Charles Shuford Dungannon VA 24245 
1661 Judith Buchanan Newport News VA 23602 
1662 Roger Gray Richmond VA 23225 
1663 Julie Dodd Portsmouth VA 23703 
1664 Jim Genuardi Fairfax VA 22032 
1665 Laura Goodman Alexandria VA 22310 
1666 Lea Ekman Alexandria VA 22307 
1667 Fronce Wardlaw King George VA 22485 
1668 Lew Merkelson Woodbridge VA 22192 
1669 William Layman Fishersvil le VA 22939 
1670 Bill Fletcher Jr Bowie MD 20721 
1671 Alicia Todd Falls Church VA 22042 
1672 Jim Mercury Alexandria VA 22314 
1673 Sydney Dunlap Leesburg VA 20175 
1674 mary mulligan Onancock VA 23417 
1675 George Spagna Ashland VA 23005 
1676 B. Loewe Chicago IL 60647 
1677 Eduardo Holzer-Torres Fairfax VA 22031 
1678 Betsy Kirby Portsmouth VA 23701 
1679 Theodore Zook Arlington VA 22207 
1680 Carol Thomas Swoope VA 24479 



A 

1681 
JoAnn 

1682 
Sue 

1683 
Luiz C 

1684 
Patricia 

1685 
Patricia 

1686 
James 

1687 
walter 

1688 
Margo 

1689 
Kathleen 

1690 
Martha 

1691 
Jacqueline R. 
1692 Lorie 

1693 
Joan 

1694 
Christine 

1695 
Catherine 

1696 
Tami 

1697 
Meredith 

1698 Lauren 

1699 
Laura 

1700 
Jane 

1701 
Jason 

1702 
Ellen 

1703 
James 

1704 
cj 

1705 
Richard 

1706 
Alice 

1707 
Norma 
1708 c. 
1709 tamar 

1710 
Miki 

1711 
Ariel 

1712 
Patrick 

1713 
Connie 

1714 
Michele 

1715 
Ray 

1716 
Audrey 

1717 
Amber 

1718 
Thomas 

1719 
Theresa 

1720 
Steven 

1721 
JoElien 

1722 
Rebecca 

1723 
Torrey 

1724 
Kevin 

1725 
m 

1 B 
Cole 
Gunter 
Siqueira 
Beard 
Wilson 
Hosay 
agard 
Rolf 
May 
Glock 
Sorgen, M.A. 
Johnson 
Stepan 
Smith 
Cox 
Palacky 
Kearns 
K 
Goldblatt 
Euler 
Endicott 
Strauss 
Shelton 
ross 
Poole 
Acuff 
Haarbye 
Bernardeau 
pozzi 
ross 
Gold 
Murphy 
Moreno 
Shave 
McCawley 
Clement 
Logsdon 
King 
Cusimano 
Hollis 
Daniel 
Masters 
Reich 
Raymond 
su llivan 

I c 
Theodore 

Alexandria 

Vienna 

Alexandria 

Front Royal 

Virginia Beach 

Richmond 

Federal Way 

Fairfax 

Falls Church 


Woodbridge 

Sterling 

Alexandria 

Hamilton 

Springfield 

Lanexa 

Waldorf 

Charlottesville 

Vienna 

Alexandria 

Burke 

Raven 

Manassas 

Portsmouth 

Bristol 

Arlington 

Fa lls Church 
 -
Charlottesville 

Virginia Beach 

Phoenix 

Reston 

Willis 

Newport News 

Richmond 

Arlington 

Virginia Beach 

Mt. Crawford 

Kissimmee 

Saint Louis 

Glen Allen 

Radford 

Winchester 

Woodbridge 

Henrico 


I D I E 
AL 36582 
VA 22301 
VA 22182 
VA 22314 
VA 22630 
VA 23455 
VA 23230 
WA 98023 
VA 22030 
VA 22042 

0 WA 98103 
VA 22191 
VA 20165 
VA 22310 
VA 20158 
VA 22153 
VA 23089 
MD 20601 
VA 22902 
VA 22181 
VA 22309 
VA 22015 
VA 24639 
VA 20112 
VA 23702 
VA 24201 
VA 22209 
VA 22046-
VA 22903 
VA 23451 
AZ 85003 
VA 20191 
VA 24380 
VA 23608 
VA 23220 
VA 22205 
VA 23456 
VA 22841 
FL 34759 
MO 63137 
VA 23060 
VA 24141 
VA 22602 
VA 22193 
VA 23238 

1726 Glenda Kohlhafer-Regan Chesapeake VA 23322 
1727 Eugene Kremer Arlington VA 22203 
1728 Iori rakarich Lexington VA 24450 



- -
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1729 Vong Do Herndon VA 20170 
1730 CAROLYN CORLEY Reston VA 20191 
1731 Fred Millar Arlington VA 22204 
1732 Da'Quan Love Richmond VA 23223 
1733 Ilonka Dazevedo Hayes VA 23072 
1734 Dick Brown Charlottesville VA 22911 
1735 anne barriault Richmond VA 23223 
1736 Sandra Mungin Chesapeake VA 23320 
1737 Elizabeth Knight-Reid Delaplane VA 20144 
1738 Clarice Anita Walls Sterling VA 20164 
1739 Courtney Campbell Roanoke VA 24015 
1740 walter moore Williamsburg VA 23188 
1741 Richard McGrain Charlottesville VA 22911 
1742 Donald Walsh Alexandria VA 22314 
1743 Teresa Cochachin Round Hill VA 20141 
1744 David Allman Alexandria VA 22304 
1745 Teresa Cochachin Round Hill VA 20141 
1746 Lena Lewis Cha rlottesvi lie VA 22902 
1747 Jeff Dorman Satellite Beach FL 32937 
1748 Hilda Ward Charlottesville VA 22911 
1749 Robin Williams Woodbridge VA 22192 
1750 Susan Robinson Richmond VA 23225 
1751 Melissa Peters Henrico VA 23238 
1752 Eve Gaige Palmyra VA 22963 
1753 Sonia Umanzor Takoma Park MD 20912 
1754 Sharon Madagan Roanoke VA 24018 
1755 Genevieve Miller Falls Church VA 22041 
1756 Claire Mack - Norfolk VA 23503 
1757 Fatima Argun Arlington VA 22207 
1758 Marilyn Baker OConnor Mechanicsville VA 23111 
1759 Adrienne Hall Bodie Lexington VA 24450 
1760 mary hynes Arlington VA 22201 
1761 Jennifer Dreyer Newport News VA 23603 
1762 Mary-Helen Sullivan Richmond VA 23220 
1763 Ellen Badgley Centreville VA 20121 
1764 Amy Eck Fredericksburg VA 22406 
1765 Larry Rosen Alexandria VA 22312 
1766 s Jahangeer Fairfax VA 22032 
1767 Juanita Moses Henrico VA 23233 
1768 Nancy V. Lee Harrisonburg VA 22802 
1769 Carolyn Bailey Richmond VA 23225 
1770 Graham Joy Great Falls VA 22066 
1771 Virginia Germino Charlottesville VA 22902 
1772 Janet Martucci Roanoke VA 24015 
1773 Christine Tarrant Stephens City VA 22655 
1774 Thos Miller Harrisonburg VA 22802 
1775 Roxanne Grossman Henrico VA 23238 
1776 Josh Rooke Henrico VA 23228 



A I B I c I D I E 
1777 Mason Mitchelle Martinsville VA 24112 
1778 Judy Scott Richmond VA 23227 
1779 Anna Mitchell Blacksburg VA 24060 
1780 Anne Halbach Blacksburg VA 24060 
1781 Charlotte Hughes Mount Jackson VA 22842 
1782 Yvonne Herrera Alexandria VA 22310 
1783 Helen Renqvist Newport VA 24128 
1784 crest pelech Onancock VA 23417 
1785 John Light Arlington VA 22201 
1786 Kate McCoy Blacksburg VA 24060 
1787 Joan Makurat Fairfax VA 22030 
1788 Randi Brodmann Springfield VA 22152 
1789 Anne Barga San Luis Obispo CA 93401 
1790 Christopher Brown Richmond VA 23226 
1791 E. F. Nenon Chatham VA 24531 
1792 Pradipto Bagchi Englewood NJ 7631 
1793 Christoph Leemann Yorktown VA 23692 
1794 Crystal Hart Leesburg VA 20176 
1795 Emily Goldfarb San Francisco CA 94116 
1796 Raymond Getzinger Virginia Beach VA 23464 
1797 Carleton Vickers Reston VA 20191 
1798 Robert Craig Lale Barrington IL 60010 
1799 Manju Mehta Fairfax VA 22033 
1800 J Froiland Rohnert Park CA 94928 
1801 Winnie Kang Fredericksburg VA 22407 
1802 Steve Gorman Falls Church VA 22043 
1803 Lynne Karson Vienna VA 22182 
1804 Anna Ebu-Mordi Charlottesville VA - 22901 
1805 Robert Sledzaus Reston VA 20194 
1806 Herman Ayayo Falls Church VA 22041 
1807 Sharon Dymowski Alexandria VA 22306 
1808 Roger Kern Richmond VA 23225 
1809 Danielle Vigneaux Fairfax VA 22030 
1810 Penny Anderson Falls Church VA 22043 
1811 Grace Teeples Richmond VA 23220 
1812 Megan Macaraeg Nashville TN 37207 
1813 Fleurette ketner Port Royal VA 22535 
1814 edie colbert Williamsburg VA 23188 
1815 Lisa Beau laurier Seattle WA 98118 
1816 sue padden Ararat VA 24053 
1817 bill euille Alexandria VA 22314 
1818 Michele Garrison Centreville VA 20120 
1819 Denise Gallagher Alexandria VA 22305 
1820 David Hacker Falls Church VA 22042 
1821 Elizabeth Stewart Charlottesville VA 22911 
1822 Ashby McNeil Richmond VA 23235 
1823 Steven Kranowski Blacksburg VA 24060 
1824 Robert von Oeyen Staunton VA 24401 



A I B I c I D I E 
1825 Janice Mclane Baltimore MD 21210 
1826 warren ellis Sterling VA 20166 
1827 David Savige Portsmouth VA 23703 
1828 Tina Dai Arlington VA 22202 
1829 Bonnie Lowrey Alexandria VA 22311 
1830 Peter Cervantes-Gautsc Beavercreek OR 97004 
1831 Douglas Young Staunton VA 24401 
1832 Barry Swedlow Lynchburg VA 24501 
1833 John N. Miller Lexington VA 24450 
1834 pooh mac Yorktown VA 23692 
1835 Anna Sowers Leesburg VA 20175 
1836 Leigh Dodson Goleta CA 93117 
1837 Shelley Coss Arlington VA 22204 
1838 Charles J Whittle Jr Dugspur VA 24325 
1839 Laura Polutanovich Alexandria VA 22314 
1840 Barbara Null Richmond VA 23225 
1841 William Tuck Midlothian VA 23113 
1842 Thomas Wade a Clegg Palmyra VA 22963 
1843 Susan Cunningham Henrico VA 23228 
1844 Brenda Smith Glen Allen VA 23060 
1845 Ann KristaI Manassas VA 20109 
1846 Henry Coleman Williamsburg VA 23185 
1847 Bruce Boucher Charlottesville VA 22903 
1848 Misti Stout Virginia Beach VA 23451 
1849 gretchen craig Richmond VA 23234 
1850 Chris Hogger Scottsville VA 24590 
1851 Gretchen Hunter Homosassa FL 34448 
1852 Anna Mashevcich Sherman Oaks CA - 91423 
1853 Sue D'Onofrio Keysville VA 23947 
1854 Anne lore Butler Portsmouth VA 23704 
1855 Hobart Gonter Lexington VA 24450 
1856 Dorothy Anderson Williamsburg VA 23185 
1857 Lucy Cassidy Poquoson VA 23662 
1858 Ileen A. DeVault Ithaca NY 14850 
1859 Jensen Kvarnes Washington VA 22747 
1860 Christie Lum Lorton VA 22079 
1861 ROBERT L SPENCERJR Tampa FL 33625 
1862 Lucinda Mason Manassas VA 20111 
1863 Yolanda Garcia Albuquerque NM 87109 
1864 Helen Reitan Winchester VA 22603 
1865 Leslie Bird Partlow VA 22534 
1866 Susan Adriance Wicomico Church VA 22579 
1867 Kay Kinzie Alexandria VA 22302 
1868 annie bartholomew Ashburn VA 20147 
1869 Joann McDonald Arlington VA 22207 
1870 Johann Mitchell Woodbridge VA 22192 
1871 barbara bennett Chesapeake VA 23320 
1872 Linda Appel Stafford VA 22554 



A l B I c I D I E 
1873 
Glen is Tronic 
1874 
Barbara Wellman 
1875 
Michael Duffy 
1876 
Paul Wilgus 
1877 
Suyapa Hernandez 

1878 Amber Gibson 

1879 
Robin Phillips 
1880 
Sam Neylon 
1881 
jacquelyn f 
1882 
Suzanne Marie Stuart 

1883 Danette Davis 

1884 
Barbara Hopkins 
1885 
David Roth 
1886 
Jennifer Morales 
1887 
Aaron Vansintjan 

1888 E Smith 

1889 
Peggy Gilges 

1890 salima hitchcock 

1891 
Marten a Baker 
1892 
Rodney Murry 

1893 James hancock 

1894 
Annelise Ekland 
1895 
Esther Williams 
1896 
betty mattox 
1897 
Barbara Swartz 
1898 
Helen Kenny 
1899 
Amy Knapp 
1900 
Linwood Southall -
1901 
Bill Perkins 
1902 
Piotr Sliwka 
1903 
Richard Stafford 
1904 
Michael Brightman 
1905 
Val brumby 
1906 
Shelley Wilson 
1907 
Lisa Fues 
1908 
walter cooper 
1909 
Mei Mei Sanford 
1910 
Cate Harrison 
1911 
Claire Kaplan 
1912 
Richard Rutherford 
1913 
Eric Lopez 
1914 
Virginia Paul 
1915 
g kerr 
1916 
Danielle Greene 
1917 
Diane Jones 
1918 
Maxine Kamin 
1919 
mike Lyons 
1920 
Julie Peterson 

Annandale 
Phoenix 
Mount Jackson 
Rural Retreat 
Alexandria 
Everett 
Me Lean 
Cross Plains 
Houston 
Gloucester 
Stafford 
Me Lean 
Arlington 
Milwaukee 
Brooklyn 
New London 
Charlottesville 
Santa Cruz 
Fishersville 
Alexandria 
Richmond 
Bartow 
Purcellville 
Bluefield 
Westminster 
Winchester 
Me Lean 
Chesapeake -
Norfolk 
Manassas 
The Plains 
Honolulu 
San Antonio 
Leesburg 
Alexandria 
new york 
West Point 
Charlottesville 
Troy 
Staunton 
Bronx 
Harrisonburg 
Gainesville 
Falls Church 
Warrenton 
Port Ewen 
Sewaren 
Chicaqo 

VA 22003 

AZ 85013 

VA 22842 

VA 24368 

VA 22306 

WA 98203 

VA 22101 

WI 53528 

TX 77084 

VA 23061 

VA 22556 

VA 22101 

VA 22204 

WI 53212 

NY 11238 

CT 6320 

VA 22901 

CA 95060 

VA 22939 

VA 22312 

VA 23230 

FL 33831 

VA 20132 

VA 24605 

MD 21158 

VA 22603 

VA 22101 

VA 23321 
-

VA 23503 

VA 20109 

VA 20198 

HI 96822 

TX 78229 

VA 20176 

VA 22301 

NY 10025 

VA 23181 

VA 22902 

VA 22974 

VA 24401 

NY 10460 

VA 22802 

VA 20156 

VA 22043 

VA 20186 

NY 12466 

NJ 7077 

IL 60625 




A 
1921 Alexander 
1922 Jackie 

I 
Dalton 
King 

B I c 
Montpelier 
Staunton 

I D 
VA 
VA 

l E 
23192 
24401 

1923 Tom 
1924 Jessica 

Horsch 
Burruss 

Spring Grove 
Charlottesville 

VA 
VA 

23881 
22901 

1925 Rosemarie 
1926 Geniece 
1927 Patricia 

Sawdon 
Medsker 
Richie-Folks 

Blacksburg 
Christia nsbu rg 
Manassas 

VA 
VA 
VA 

24060 
24073 
20110 

1928 Bonnie Firestone Alexandria VA 22304 
1929 Emmet Ryan E Atlantc Bch NY 11561 
1930 Marjorie 
1931 Kristina 

Naziger 
Honkala 

Broadway 
Falls Church 

VA 
VA 

22815 
22046 

1932 Christina Cowan Burke VA 22015 
1933 Phil Hunnicutt Manassas VA 20110 
1934 Sylvia Stack Annandale VA 22003 
1935 Sylvia Stack Annandale VA 22003 
1936 Donna Willmott San Francisco CA 94110 
1937 E 
1938 Marianne 

Brown 
Russell 

Harrisonburg 
Roanoke 

VA 
VA 

22802 
24018 

1939 Susan Trmple Charlottesville VA 22901 
1940 marina 
1941 Michael 

fuentes 
Lewandowski 

Woodbridge 
Scottsville 

VA 
NY 

22192 
14546 

1942 marina 
1943 William 

fuentes 
Harwood 

Woodbridge 
Ruther Glen 

VA 
VA 

22192 
22546 

1944 Ronald Castle Hartland MI 48353 
1945 Alex Sparrow Ashland VA 23005 
1946 Liane Rozzell Arlington VA 22204 
1947 Frances Averitt HAYFIELD VA 22601 
1948 Frances Averitt HAYFIELD VA - 22601 
1949 Dayna Hanks Radford VA 24141 
1950 Bonnie Idle Lorton VA 22079 
1951 Della Cleve Richmond VA 23221 
1952 Peggy Sterling Richmond VA 23220 
1953 Karen Bopp Falls Church VA 22044 
1954 elizabeth blaney Los Angeles CA 90063 
1955 Phyllis Lawrence Alexandria VA 22302 
1956 Milton Moon Haymarket VA 20169 
1957 John Horejsi Vienna VA 22181 
1958 Daniel Stewart Warrenton VA 20187 
1959 Ronald Ford Midlothian VA 23114 
1960 Robert Stewart Chantilly VA 20151 
1961 Katie Esser Arlington VA 22201 
1962 Nelda Mohr Fredericksburg VA 22406 
1963 Fred Hohlweg Arlington VA 22206 
1964 Mimi Stevens Alexandria VA 22310 
1965 Martin Mendelsohn Norfolk VA 23510 
1966 dennis machicado Falls Church VA 22043 
1967 Mark Whiting 22173 
1968 Lori Sha_Qiro Virginia Beach VA 23464 



A I B I c I D I E 
1969 Sonya Marsden Vienna VA 22180 
1970 Patricia Churchill Richmond VA 23225 
1971 Bonita De Trinis Lyndhurst VA 22952 
1972 Michael Johnson Ruther Glen VA 22546 
1973 Bharat Sahay Fairport NY 14450 
1974 Rachel Willis New York NY 10002 
1975 Ella McRae Dade City FL 33523 
1976 Neil Friedman New York NY 10025 
1977 Charles Tillotson Me Lean VA 22101 
1978 William Ballance Woodstock VA 22664 
1979 dody h Jacksonville OR 97530 
1980 Donna Josaitis Culpeper VA 22701 
1981 Melisande Smith Falls Church VA 22041 
1982 Robert Vigneault Goldsboro NC 27534 
1983 Wanda Walton Clifton Forge VA 24422 
1984 Phyllis White Yorktown VA 23692 
1985 Sue Kellen Warrenton VA 20186 
1986 Frances Chapman Chesapeake VA 23323 
1987 Charles Michel Arlington VA 22205 
1988 Lawrence Jacksina Cha rlottesvi lie VA 22902 
1989 e Deogratias Arlington VA 22203 
1990 Claire Metcalf Springfield VA 22150 
1991 Lynn Gravelle Chester VA 23836 
1992 Eugene & Joan Kelly Alexandria VA 22304 
1993 debra shah Vienna VA 22180 
1994 takes hi imajo Richmond VA 23221 
1995 jon siegfus Norwalk CA 90650 
1996 Tammy - Medlin La Crosse VA - 23950 
1997 Melisa Janiuk Pilot VA 24138 
1998 Jon Haycraft Norfolk VA 23513 
1999 Dolores Doherty Winchester VA 22601 
2000 Elizabeth Deluca Clifton VA 20124 
2001 Jenny Stevens Midlothian VA 23112 
2002 Ted Gelletly Chincoteague Island VA 23336 
2003 AManda Yoder Chesapeake VA 23325 
2004 George Galeota Virginia Beach VA 23462 
2005 Eve LaMa is Alexandria VA 22301 
2006 Luis-Alfredo Cartagena Zayas Ny NY 10028 
2007 David Williams San Francisco CA 94127 
2008 Kathleen Mclane Woodbridge VA 22192 
2009 Ken Fredgren Reston VA 20191 
2010 Caroline Chesebrough Cleveland Heights OH 44118 
2011 Ellen Walket Alexandria VA 22304 
2012 Suzanne Nealon Arlington VA 22206 
2013 Anthony Jordan Henrico VA 23228 
2014 Galen Baughman Arlington VA 22205 
2015 Julie Woods Dexter MI 48130 
2016 Allison Carmola Alexandria VA 22310 



2017 
A 

Murphy 
I B 
Thibodeau 

I c 
Barboursville 

I 
VA 

D I E 
22923 

2018 
2019 

vicki 
Richard 

maheu 
Ham len 

San Diego 
Roanoke 

CA 
VA 

92123 
24018 

2020 Linda Crafton Burke VA 22015 
2021 
2022 
2023 
2024 

lcraig and Carol andrews 
Robin Eddington 
JUDITH Bryan 
Mary McGilvra 

Warrenton 
Annandale 
Alexandria 
Portland 

VA 
VA 
VA 
OR 

20186 
22003 
22306 
97202 

2025 Vance Blosser Winchester VA 22602 
2026 Peter Bremer Miami FL 33161 
2027 
2028 
2029 

Becky 
Erin 
Angela 

Daiss 
Parker 
Sherrer 

Arlington 
Blacksburg 
Burke 

VA 
VA 
VA 

22201 
24060 
22015 

2030 pat carlisle Norfolk VA 23503 
2031 
2032 
2033 
2034 
2035 
2036 

Stephen 
Roxana 
Marcia 
Marie 
Mark 
Barbara 

Robinson 
Alfaro 
Stowers 
Musante 
Alexander 
Pettard 

Dumfries 
Arlington 
Reston 
Lovettsville 
Fredericksburg 
Yorktown 

VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 

22026 
22204 
20190 
20180 
22407 
23692 

2037 
2038 
2039 
2040 

Pearl 
susan 
Ethan 
jason 

Raikin 
nicola 
Ellis 
f 

Springfield 
Los Angeles 
Piscataway 
Mechanicsville 

VA 
CA 
NJ 
VA 

22152 
90019 

8854 
23116 

2041 Barbara Watkins Richmond VA 23225 
2042 
2043 
2044 

Mary 
Kathleen 
Mark 

Boyd 
Ragan 
Klein 

Palmyra 
Alexandria 
Richmond -

VA 
VA 
VA 

22963 
22304 
23220 

2045 Harriet Hirsch Vienna VA 22182 
2046 
2047 
2048 
2049 
2050 

Thelma 
Shelly 
Nancy 
Davie 
Barbara 

Whitley 
Wright 
Shepherd 
Cantrell 
Willis 

Portsmouth 
Newport News 
Manassas 
Williamsburg 
Momence 

VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 
IL 

23703 
23608 
20109 
23185 
60954 

2051 
20 52 
2053 

Donna 
BILL 
Mark 

DeAngelis 
BALDRIDGE 
Hamill 

Rev a 
Woodbridge 
Herndon 

VA 
VA 
VA 

22735 
22192 
20171 

2054 Barbara Horton Salem VA 24153 
2055 chris morrow Manassas VA 20112 
2056 Chuck Brome Bentonville VA 22610 
2057 
2058 
2059 
2060 
2061 

Gretchen 
Ariana 
James 
pam 
JoLouise 

Luebbe 
Curiel 
Matrix 
angelakos 
Klein 

Leesburg 
Virginia Beach 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Reston 

VA 
VA 
VA 
IL 
VA 

20176 
23452 
22204 
60657 
20191 

2062 
2063 
2064 

James R. 
Frances 
Andreea 

Coulter 
Conover 
Scarlat 

Washington 
Rochelle 
Williamsburg 

VA 
VA 
VA 

22747 
22738 
23188 



- -
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2065 Tracy Brophy Round Hill VA 20141 
2066 Carrie Copson Stanardsville VA 22973 
2067 Michael Kelley Newport News VA 23602 
2068 Jonathan Bright Richmond VA 23234 
2069 berkley mills Lynchburg VA 24503 
2070 David Ilumin San Francisco CA 94122 
2071 George Horey Virginia Beach VA 23454 
2072 Carol Chowdhry Charlottesville VA 22901 
2073 Elizabeth Kelley Newport News VA 23602 
2074 Kevin O'Connor Vienna VA 22182 
2075 Troy West Virginia Beach VA 23452 
2076 Debbi Robinson Dumfries VA 22026 
2077 danielle Spencer 22154 
2078 David Thomas Springfield VA 22153 
2079 Laura w Round Hill VA 20141 
2080 pam barbour Sterling VA 20164 
2081 John Holtzclaw San Francisco CA 94133 
2082 Carl Smeltzer Harrisonburg VA 22802 
2083 Alfonso Nevarez Sterling VA 20164 
2084 G M Virginia Beach VA 23464 
2085 Bg Kenley Mechanicsville VA 23111 
2086 D Conner Sterling VA 20164 
2087 Michael Donovan Springfield VA 22153 
2088 Nicholas Gimbrone Reston VA 20191 
2089 Todd Novacek Steubenville OH 43952 
2090 Elizabeth Woodford Stafford VA 22556 
2091 Shelly R Chicago IL 60660 
2092 Jeffrey Davidson Woodbridge VA 22192 
2093 Veronique Facchinelli seattle WA 98107 
2094 Benjamin Meyer Chicago IL 60640 
2095 Berhane Michael Alexandria VA 22311 
2096 Mary Bridle Charlottesville VA 22903 
2097 Haeyoung Yoon New York NY 10038 
2098 Paul Sargent Glen Allen VA 23060 
2099 M CLEMMONS Midlothian VA 23113 
2100 Duncan Porter Blacksburg VA 24060 
2101 Francisco Bezares Alexandria VA 22314 
2102 nazen merjian Charlottesville VA 22903 
2103 Alberto Hernandez Edison NJ 8820 
2104 Elizabeth Smith Fieldale VA 24089 
2105 Katherine Hemminger Richmond VA 23227 
2106 Dorothy Johnson Centreville VA 20121 
2107 Shirley Marshall Alexandria VA 22302 
2108 Jessica Cassidy Herndon VA 20170 
2109 CINDY DALTON Henrico VA 23231 
2110 Enrico Pelausa Manassas VA 20111 
2111 Hank Ronan Annandale VA 22003 
2112 Alan Haqqard San Diego CA 92105 



A I B I c I D l E 
2113 Beverly Hill Newport News VA 23606 
2114 Paul Teeples Richmond VA 23220 
2115 Katherine Lorencz Streetsboro OH 44241 
2116 Deborah W. Harris Floyd VA 24091 
2117 Bethany Cardone Burke VA 22015 
2118 Diane Bostic Virginia Beach VA 23451 
2119 Courtney Phillips Newport News VA 23605 
2120 Mary Narayan Vienna VA 22182 
2121 Rev. Witt Chicago IL 60602 
2122 Mira Marshall Washington DC 20010 
2123 Louis G Zindel III Washington VA 22747 
2124 Bethany Hurley Charlottesville VA 22903 
2125 E Joan Emery Front Royal VA 22630 
2126 Kevin Wehmann Virginia Beach VA 23456 
2127 linda oakey Woodbridge VA 22192 
2128 Alice Hogan Arlington VA 22205 
2129 Donna Kittrell Manassas VA 20112 
2130 Sheila Gorg Haymarket VA 20169 
2131 LINDA WAPLES Ark VA 23003 
2132 Barbara Murray Alexandria VA 22314 
2133 Toni Maschler Alexandria VA 22301 
2134 cyrus AMAN Roanoke VA 24018 
2135 Iris Relis Virginia Beach VA 23462 
2136 Helen Fritze I Annanda le VA 22003 
2137 Peter T. Comer Centreville VA 20120 
2138 Christine Hurst Youngstown OH 44515 
2139 Craig Pea rson Alexandria VA 22306 
2140 Barbara Schrader - Galena MO - 65656 
2141 Phyllis Weissman Alexandria VA 22303 
2142 Steven Kent Fairfax VA 22033 
2143 Cheryl Zellmer Cent reville VA 20121 
2144 Ronnie Campbell Arlington VA 22215 
2145 Megan Krout Arlington VA 22207 
2146 Flora Chappell Alexandria VA 22310 
2147 Robert Clapp Virginia Beach VA 23454 
2148 Benedetta Kissel Arlington VA 22204 
2149 Delores Eddins Newport News VA 23602 
2150 Mary Riley Alexandria VA 22301 
2151 Donald Roberts Burtonsville MD 20866 
2152 Kellie Huynh Charlottesvi lle VA 22903 
2153 Janet Moncure Mechanicsville VA 23116 
2154 KAREN O'NEILL Spencer MA 1562 
2155 Letha Young Staunton VA 24401 
2156 George McDonald Alexandria VA 22301 
2157 Michael Canny Hampton VA 23669 
2158 Bobbi Beck Reston VA 20190 
2159 Jade McVay Springfield VA 22152 
2160 Mike Perkins San Diego CA 92102 



A I B I c 1 D I E 
2161 Kathleen Bazzle Midlothian VA 23113 
2162 Sara Bebout Blacksburg VA 24060 
2163 Jennie West Ferrum VA 24088 
2164 teresa floyd Boring OR 97009 
2165 Billy Hamilton Portsmouth VA 23703 
2166 Sylvia Wiggins Virginia Beach VA 23454 
2167 latisha coleman Richmond VA 23234 
2168 Eugene Betit Cross Junction VA 22625 
2169 MS Dillon III Coconut Grove FL 33133 
2170 Fahma Mohamed Fairfax VA 22031 
2171 Grant Sutor Vuille Dumfries VA 22025 
2172 Ann Caroline Hotaling Brooklyn NY 11222 
2173 Mark Bright Fort Lauderdale FL 33305 
2174 Joyce Kerrigan Oakton VA 22124 
2175 Courtney Birkett Williamsburg VA 23185 
2176 Nicole Karlins Virginia Beach VA 23454 
2177 CATHY KESNER Harrisonburg VA 22801 
2178 Erin Rapoport Chicago IL 60637 
2179 John Fitzpatrick Springfield VA 22152 
2180 Don Di Spirito Annandale VA 22003 
2181 Janet Gosselin Spotsylvania VA 22553 
2182 Taya Barnett Norfolk VA 23529 
2183 Jo Chamberlain Lancaster VA 22503 
2184 Arnold Cohen Newark NJ 7105 
2185 Chris Skogen New Castle VA 24127 
2186 Jenny Now len Charlottesville VA 22903 
2187 Karen Gavidia Lorton VA 22079 
2188 Til Purnell Free Union - VA 22940 
2189 Olmedo Villavicencio Fairfax VA 22031 
2190 Barbara Seaman Alexandria VA 22304 
2191 Leslie O'Shaughnessy Alexandria VA 22315 
2192 Josephine Woods Pittsburgh PA 15221 
2193 Edward Sutton Minneapolis MN 55410 
2194 Marjorie Young Santa Fe NM 87507 
2195 Shannon Gerton Suffolk VA 23434 
2196 Charlie Conover Chesapeake VA 23322 
2197 Maureen DeHart Chesapeake VA 23322 
2198 Elizabeth Martorell Richmond VA 23224 
2199 Gisela McClean Star Tannery VA 22654 
2200 Tema David bethesda MD 20817 
2201 Stephanie Hensley Tulsa OK 74135 
2202 Jack Lee Dean Moneta VA 24121 
2203 Ver DeLuze Forest VA 24551 
2204 Constance Corbett Providence Forge VA 23140 
2205 Joanne Norris Saint Paul MN 55102 
2206 Shannon Markley Seattle WA 98103 
2207 Howard Hjort Falls Church VA 22046 
2208 Adam Barnes Blacksburq VA 24060 



A I B I c I D I E 
2209 jan Lochner Sebastopol CA 95472 
2210 Ali Zaidi Burke VA 22015 
2211 Jasmin Maurer Saint Louis MO 63110 
2212 Mimi Hod soli Falls Church VA 22043 
2213 Pamela Demasi Liberty MO 64068 
2214 naomi warren Saint Louis MO 63112 
2215 Marlen Beach Kansas City MO 64111 
2216 Myra Lewis Saint Louis MO 63130 
2217 Peter Leff Arlington VA 22205 
2218 Marjorie Wisor Saint Louis MO 63110 
2219 Barbara Bogard Mill Valley CA 94941 
2220 renee motley Kansas City MO 64133 
2221 Sayra Gordillo Kansas City MO 64125 
2222 alison dreith Saint Louis MO 63118 
2223 Bill Quick Saint Louis MO 63117 
2224 renee motley Kansas City MO 64133 
2225 Sara F Saint Louis MO 63116 
2226 John Moszyk Saint Louis MO 63129 
2227 Gay Norris st. louis MO 63111 
2228 Victor Camargo Alexandria VA 22304 
2229 freddie ricker jr Macon MO 63552 
2230 Dennis Schilligo Florissant MO 63031 
2231 Timorrow Jackson Saint Louis MO 63133 
2232 Mary Ann McGivern Saint Lou is MO 63116 
2233 Gerda Ray Austin TX 78704 
2234 Maria Chirinos Alexandria VA 22304 
2235 Monica Barron Kirksville MO 63501 
2236 Rebecca Klemme Eliceiri Saint Louis MO - 63119 
2237 Loretta Haggard Saint Louis MO 63122 
2238 Steven Quinlin Kansas City MO 64132 
2239 Richard Shryock Blacksburg VA 24060 
2240 michael broughton Saint Louis MO 63123 
2241 Kerrie Wilson Herndon VA 20170 
2242 Teri Price Saint Louis MO 63114 
2243 Clara VanEck Portsmouth VA 23707 
2244 kennerh bohning Saint Louis MO 63104 
2245 Shawnte Poynter Florissant MO 63033 
2246 Kevin Chafin Kansas City MO 64111 
2247 Carol Gilbert-Sacks Charlottesville VA 22902 
2248 Andres Pacheco Keller TX 76248 
2249 Hurless Sartain Hollister MO 65672 
2250 Jody Wilkins Kansas City MO 64108 
2251 I.B.T. LOCAL 60 GOLDEN AGE REl Maryland Heights MO 63043 
2252 Sharalyn Saks Saint Louis MO 63105 
2253 Rick Menendez Barnhart MO 63012 
2254 William Lord Independence MO 64052 
2255 BRIAN COOK Poplar Bluff MO 63901 
2256 Eric Moore Clarksburq MO 65025 



A I B I c 
2257 Darin Gilley Pacific 
2258 sharon sal-uqdah Kansas City 
2259 Amy Slouch a Hyattsville 
2260 Martin Rafanan Saint Louis 
2261 Lanna Ultican Blue Springs 
2262 Eric Davis Saint Louis 
2263 Virginia Gilbert Saint Louis 
2264 John Bell Saint Louis 
2265 Derek Wetherell Imperial 
2266 Hedy Epstein Saint Louis 
2267 Emily Koehler Saint Louis 
2268 PATRICIA MCHUGH Saint Louis 
2269 Darlene Kellum Saint Louis 
2270 Tim Voss Saint Louis 
2271 Kristen Potter House Springs 
2272 Janet Cuenca Saint Louis 
2273 Steve Robeson Saint Louis 
2274 Patrick Crawford Poplar Bluff 
2275 Carol Giles-Straight St. Louis 
2276 Lawrence Denny Valley Park 
2277 Sheila Campbell Saint Louis 
2278 Christine Payden-Travers Lynchburg 
2279 Greg Meyer Saint Louis 
2280 pat kenoyer Kansas City 
2281 Barbara Stelmar Fenton 
2282 kathleen shores Redding 
2283 Carla Gentry Lees Summit 
2284 Joe Cruz - Herndon 
2285 Angie Postal Saint Louis 
2286 Cheryl Gale Williamsburg 
2287 Joyce Borgmeyer Saint Louis 
2288 Jennifer Walker Roanoke 
2289 Anny Heydmann Glencoe 
2290 Jonathan Mazur Alexandria 
2291 Janet Hoyland Kansas City 
2292 Elliott Denniston Webb City 
2293 Kimberly Stevens Chesapeake 
2294 William Keys Saint Louis 
2295 Carolyn Randazzo Saint Louis 
2296 Don Crozier 0 Fallon 
2297 Earline Jones Florissant 
2298 Joan Botwinick Saint Louis 
2299 Margaret Motley Kansas City 
2300 susan weston Moseley 
2301 Kelly Merrill Alexandria 
2302 Linda Ray San Francisco 
2303 Francesca Rosa San Francisco 
2304 David and Heier Gill Springfield 

-

I D j 
MO 
KS 
MD 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
VA 
MO 
MO 
MO 
CA 
MO 
VA -
MO 
VA 
MO 
VA 
IL 
VA 
MO 
MO 
VA 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
VA 
VA 
CA 
CA 
VA 

E 
63069 
66109 
20782 
63110 
64015 
63116 
63118 
63109 
63052 
63112 
63143 
63130 
63114 
63112 
63051 
63146 
63123 
63901 
63132 
63088 
63122 
24503 
63139 
64111 
63026 
96003 
64081 
20171 
63116 
23185 
63109 
24012 
60022 
22304 
64114 
64870 
23321 
63120 
63135 
63366 
63033 
63130 
64134 
23120 
22311 
94110 
94103 
22151 



A 
2305 Mary 
2306 Alison 
2307 Peter 
2308 Julie 
2309 Jon 
2310 Brendan 
2311 Matthew 
2312 Angela 
2313 Ross 
2314 Patricia 
2315 Alice 
2316 Wilda 
2317 Jaosn 
2318 William 
2319 Margaret 
2320 Warren 
2321 Stephanie 
2322 margaret 
2323 Robert 
2324 Susan 
2325 MICHAEL 
2326 Matthew 
2327 Darrell 
2328 Marilyn 
2329 Tanja 
2330 Raymond 
2331 Mary Ann 
2332 Christine 
2333 blake 
2334 Fritzi 
2335 Ron 
2336 elizabeth 
2337 Dotty 
2338 Jimmy 
23 39 Eileen L. P. 
2340 erin 
2341 erin 
2342 Sue 
2343 Robin 
2344 Rich 
2345 Erika 
2346 Christopher 
2347 Ryan 
2348 Valerie 
2349 Carol 
2350 Gerakdine 

1 B 
Barhydt 
Weisz 
Binkley 
Fisher 
Ross 
Smith 
Smith 
Miller 
Caravelli 
Nelson 
Kitchen 
Berg 
Schmidt 
Heiland 
Eaton 
Osborn 
Campbell 
bielski 
Harris 
Lob 
COPELAND 
Talford 
Campbell 
Harding 
Kubas-Meyer 
Zahra 
Wynkoop 
Garhart -
Bentley 
Lainoff 
Scrogham 
smith 
Laverdiere 
Lappe 
Davis 
yarrobino 
yarrobino 
Eanes 
Pickering 
Kenny 
Bonaparte 
Zimmerman 
Hammond 
Brickell 
Bloomer 
Gregf 

I c 
Norfolk 
Powhatan 
Blacksburg 
Columbia 
Ulster Park 
Saint Louis 
Kansas City 
Saint Louis 
Florissant 
Leesburg 
Kansas City 
Front Royal 
Kansas City 
Oakford 
Saint Louis 
Tulsa 
Ridgeway 
Kansas City 
Blue Springs 
Brooklyn 
Prairie Village 
Sterling 
Ridgeway 
Warrensburg 
Barrington 
Florissant 
Kansas City 
Saint Louis -
Roanoke 
Saint Louis 
Kansas City 
Kansas City 
Virginia Beach 
Kansas City 
Manassas 
ozone park 
ozone park 
Colonial Heights 
Dumfries 
Temperance 
Westland 
Arlington 
Lowell 
Emporia 
Liberty 
New York 

I D I 
VA 
VA 
VA 
MO 
NY 
MO 
MO 
MO 
MO 
VA 
MO 
VA 
MO 
PA 
MO 
OK 
VA 
MO 
MO 
NY 
KS 
VA 
VA 
MO 
RI 
MO 
MO 
MO -
VA 
MO 
MO 
MO 
VA 
MO 
VA 
NY 
NY 
VA 
VA 
MI 
MI 
VA 
MA 
VA 
MO 
NY 

E 
23509 
23139 
24060 
65203 
12487 
63110 
64111 
63130 
63031 
20175 
64111 
22630 
64155 
19053 
63119 
74115 
24148 
64138 
64014 
11218 
66208 
20165 
24148 
64093 

2806 
63033 
64133 
63121 
24015 
63146 
64112 
64132 
23452 
64111 
20112 
11417 
11417 
23834 
22025 
48182 
48185 
22204 

1852 
23847 
64068 
10031 

2351 Jonathan March Austin TX 78702 
2352 RoseAnn Glade Salt Lake City UT 841 29 



A I B I c I D _j E 
2353 Margaret 
2354 debbie 
2355 Elise 
2356 elaine 
2357 Carol 
2358 David 
2359 Jan 
2360 Daniel 
2361 Shawn 
2362 Frank 
2363 Evan 
2364 Richard 
2365 James 
2366 c 
2367 Stephen 
2368 Stephen 
2369 Antoinette 
2370 AJ 
2371 Dan 
2372 Molly 
2373 Robert 
2374 Jeff 
2375 takeshi 
2376 Jan 
2377 Laurie 
2378 Ana 
2379 Isabel 
2380 Warren 
2381 Mary 
2382 Mariana 
2383 Katherine 

Phillips 
mannion 
Cleva 
wolff 
Marsh 
Thompson 
Clinite 
Sample 
Saving 
Morin 
Oestreich 
Conner 
Powers 
pierce 
Mudrick 
Johnson 
Robinson 
Lenox-Krug 
Meier 
Madden 
Minor 
Crosby 
imajo 
Tokumaru 
Silver 
DeCarolis 
Garcia 
Villanueva 
Knight 
Huerta 
MacTavish 

Saint Louis 
Chesterfield 
Arlington 
Cross Junction 
Brooklyn 
Maryland Heights 
Saint Louis 
Richmond 
Kansas City 
Augusta 
Saint Louis 
Herndon 
Springfield 
Saint Charles 
Columbia 
Charlottesville 
Lees Summit 
Saint Louis 
Cedar Falls 
K.c. 
Kansas City 
Lynn 
Richmond 
Torrance 
New York 
Oakland 
Montebello 
Panorama City 
Ashland 
Los Angeles 
Anoka 

2384 Sarah Greve-Humphries Staunton 
2385 juan luna rio 
2386 ernesto atuel 
2387 Brenda Valdez 
2388 Elizabeth Jackson 
2389 jim kaufman 
2390 Javier Gallardo 
2391 Josie Florine 
2392 Michael Rebne 
2393 Randall Paske 
2394 Rick Marqusee 
2395 Marie Hernanez 
2396 Bobbie Bouldin 
2397 Annette Bailey 
2398 Teresita Mercado 
2399 Lars Johansson 
2400 Vera Dalenbern 

Los Angeles 
Rancho Palos Verdes 
El Paso 
Elk Grove 
Van Nuys 
Flushing 
Garden City 
Mission 
Kansas City 
EAGLE RIVER 
los Angeles 
Richmond 
syracuse 
Los Angeles 
Fresno 
San Francisco 

MO 63130 
MO 63005 
VA 22205 
VA 22625 
NY 11215 
MO 63043 
MO 63104 
VA 23221 
MO 64109 
ME 4330 
MO 63116 
VA 20170 
VA 22153 
MO 63303 
MO 65203 
VA 22902 
MO 64082 
MO 63130 
IA 50613 
MO 64132 
MO 64111 
MA 1905 
VA 23221 
CA 90504 
NY 10025 
CA 94609 
CA 90640 
CA 91402 
VA 23005 
CA 90042 
MN 55303 
VA 24401 
CA 90004 
CA 90275 
TX 79912 
CA 95624 
CA 91401 
NY 11354 
MO 64747 
KS 66205 
MO 64111 
AK 99577 
CA 90057 
VA 23234 
NY 13203 
CA 90026 
CA 93710 
CA 94121 



BETH 
Laura 
Sonia 
Jane 
Eric 

Read 
WARICHAK 
LaVertu 
Roberts 
Mullen 
Tan 

Seattle 
Pewaukee 
Alexandria 
Burtonsvi lle 
Arlington 
Whittier 

WA 
WI 
VA 
MD 
VA 
CA 

98119 
53072 
22307 
20866 
22207 
90606 

2444 
2445 
2446 
2447 
2448 

A T B I c I D I E 
2401 Angelique Uy Pasadena CA 91106 
2402 Jean-Paul deGuzman North Hollywood CA 91605 
2403 Julie Levine Topanga CA 90290 
2404 Veronica Galedo Vallejo CA 94591 
2405 Sarah Foster Madison WI 53704 
2406 Cheryl Fergeson Clearfield UT 84015 
2407 Linda Me ric Westminster co 80031 
2408 Linda Me ric Westminster co 80031 
2409 Ed Bonus Los Angeles CA 90004 
2410 dorothy stephenson Newton Lower Falls MA 2462 
2411 elbert young Los Angeles CA 90029 
2412 Evangeline Legaspi Northridge CA 91324 
2413 Mirasol Pascual Torrance CA 90501 
2414 Sheila Holt MIDLAND CITY AL 36350 
2415 Letitia Ivins Los Angeles CA 90041 
2416 Natalie Sanchez Costa Mesa CA 92626 
2417 Erlinda Jesalva Alferez Chicago IL 60646 
2418 Angelica Bergamini Brooklyn NY 11226 
2419 Marlene Abonal Los Angeles CA 90028 
2420 rogelio ferrer Los Angeles CA 90026 
2421 linda c Fairfax VA 22033 
2422 Mary Ortega Los Angeles CA 90005 
2423 Martin Anderson Portland OR 97203 
2424 Ava Butcher Shacklefords VA 23156 
2425 Michael Wilkins Kansas City MO 64108 
2426 Judie Judie Venuti-anta Gold Canyon AZ 85118 
2427 Vic Burton Kansas City MO 64113 
2428 Sandra Mostrog Hot Springs Village AR 71909- -2429 Becky Anderson Bellingham WA 98229 
2430 tegwin moye Inver Grove MN 55076 
2431 Yolanda Haynes Wentzville MO 63385 
2432 Marie Weis Fox Island WA 98333 
2433 A leks Schmidt Staunton VA 24401 
2434 Angelito Centeno Los Angeles CA 90028 
2435 anne cargill Briarcliff Manor NY 10510 
2436 Claudia Siefer San Francisco CA 94102 
2437 Deja Lizer ASHEVILLE NC 28803 
2438 Dale Goldstein Levittown NY 11756 
2439 Douglas Estes San Francisco CA 94118 
2440 A. G. Alias. Saint Louis MO 63124 
2441 Caitlin Archambault Richmond VA 23220 
2442 Len or Tee I Coldwater MS 38618 
2443 Lisa 



A I B I c 1 D I E 
2449 Ashley Scott Durham NC 27713 
2450 Daniel Lau San Francisco CA 94131 
2451 Linda Mellen NEWPORT BEACH CA 92661 
2452 Brent Earles Martinsville VA 24112 
2453 Donald Foley Florissant MO 63034 
2454 Paulette Zimmerman Saint Louis MO 63139 
2455 Lara Granich Saint Louis MO 63110 
2456 Edward Hosegood Williamsburg VA 23188 
2457 anne mareck Shelton WA 98584 
2458 Cathy Matrisotto Sikeston MO 63801 
2459 Lindsey Challis Atlanta GA 30316 
2460 Roger Levings Independence MO 64052 
2461 Tim Haresign Vincentown NJ 8088 
2462 Jill Lukens Kingsville MO 64061 
2463 George Mackison Hallandale FL 33009 
2464 Charlie conley Waterville ME 4901 
2465 CHRISTINA BERNARD Chesapeake VA 23320 
2466 Bonny Oborn Seattle WA 98102 
2467 Brandon Rayford Florissant MO 63033 
2468 Bethany Poulson Winchester VA 22601 
2469 Ala ina Duvall SHREVEPORT LA 71129 
2470 Elizabeth Lappe Florissant MO 63033 
2471 Charles Jove Saint Louis MO 63104 
2472 Mary Whybark Anchorage AK 99504 
2473 John Neal Poteau OK 74953 
2474 veronica Iucio Long Beach CA 90807 
2475 Ruth Campbell Portland OR 97212 
2476 marjorie curci Beaver WA 98305 
2477 Janet Glover Tucson AZ 85710 
2478 Sabrina Cohen Charlotte Ama VI 801 
2479 Kate Brown Brooklyn NY 11211 
2480 Elaine Barker Arlington VA 22201 
2481 Celia Horne Norfolk VA 23504 
2482 Ross McKenzie Sierra Vista AZ 85635 
2483 Deborah Papale Phx AZ 85044 
2484 Margaret Goodwin Independence OR 97351 
2485 Pamela Kemp Kearney NE 68845 
2486 sandra patterson Catawissa MO 63015 
2487 Ingrid Alpha Crawfordsville IN 47933 
2488 Jennifer Hall Greeneville TN 37745 
2489 Maria Villavicencio Fairfax VA 22031 
2490 Terina Seltzer Christiansburg VA 24073 
2491 Nenita Manalo Burbank CA 91506 
2492 Luzviminda Jayloni Los Angeles CA 90004 
2493 Rachel English Columbia MO 65203 
2494 rick schreier Hudson FL 34667 
2495 Lynn Price South Lake Tahoe CA 96156 
2496 Rob M. Alexandria LA 71303 



--

A T B I c I D I E 

2497 
Keith Bergstresser 

2498 Janis McCarthy 

2499 
Diana Bohn 
2500 
Marika Aubry 
2501 
Paul Fiscella 
2502 
Aganita Varkentine 
2503 
Mary Henry 
2504 
Ellen Kritzman 
2505 
pacifica g . 
2506 
Judith Smith 
2507 
Patricia Menzies 
2508 
Michael Batchelor 
2509 
Anne Olson 
2510 
sheryl woods 
2511 
Roger Sikes 
2512 
Yvonne Mojica 
2513 
Harriet Bradley 
2514 
kelly o'connor 
2515 
Gary Vogt 
2516 
Bert Skellie 
2517 
Glory Kilanko 

2518 Krista Brewer 

2519 
Karen Askew 

2520 Wanda Folk 

2521 
ellie klerlein 
2522 
Barbara Moreno 
2523 
William Goggin 
2524 
Sara Fisch- -
2525 
Vafa Ansarifar 
2526 
Jon Hanson 
2527 
Lisa Kahl 
2528 
Lorraine Gilmore 
2529 
Ryan Reasor 
2530 
Nancy Black 
2531 
Lisa Heideman 
2532 
LOUIS PALAZZINI 
2533 
arnold mcmillan 
2534 
Deborah Mihalo 
2535 
David Gustafson 
2536 
Cord ale Brown 
2537 
Mary Volkmer 
2538 
c D 

2539 
JP Jarczyk 
2540 
Sherry glass 
2541 
Leroy Clark 
2542 
Bonnie Byrd 
2543 
Steve Schafir 
2544 
Grace Berqin 

Reston 
Port Hueneme 
Berkeley 
Royal Oak 
Newport News 
Seattle 
University Place 
Vashon 
Oakland 
Oakland 
Tacoma 
Eastman 
Decatur 
Stone Mountain 
Atlanta 
Forest Hills 
Norcross 
Ehrenberg 
Saint Louis 
Decatur 
Decatur 
Atlanta 
Lithonia 
Norcross 

VA 20191 

CA 93041 

CA 94707 

MI 48073 

VA 23606 

WA 98166 

WA 98466 

WA 98070 

CA 94609 

CA 94601 

WA 98405 

GA 31023 

GA 30032 

GA 30083 

GA 30317 

NY 11375 

GA 30071 

AZ 85334 

MO 63126 

GA 30032 

GA 30032 

GA 30306 

GA 30038 

GA 30093 

VA 22302 

MD 60707 

MS 39402 

AZ 85260 

MA 1701 

OR 97333 

MI 48188 

NM 87508 

TX 78722 

MO 63301 

WI 53110 

co 80011 

TN 37385 

IN 46321 

IL 61265 

IL 60827 

NE 68506 

CA 91725 

AZ 85716 

NV 89009 

DC 20015 

sc 29072 

FL 33324 

PA 15801 




A T B I c I D I E 
2545 Rebecca Slisher OH 43125 
2546 Susan Luckowski PA 19380 
2547 Matthew Baucco IN 47403 
2548 John Sinclair OH 44022 
2549 Madere Olivar MD 20910 
2550 Tom Cordaro IL 60540 
2551 John McElrath co 80033 
2552 William Edelman PA 19116 
2553 Wynmar Carter wv 25404 
2554 April Theod OR 97267 
2555 Nicole Maschke OH 44102 
2556 KATHLEEN BOYD OH 45786 
2557 Robert Madorran NY 11725 
2558 Alex Oshiro HI 96814 
2559 Sarah Stern FL 32308 
2560 Jamey Lord VA 22310 
2561 Malore Dusenbery DC 20003 
2562 Dean Frick CA 94114 
2563 Clarice Rankins TN 37218 
2564 Brent Hepner VA 23508 
2565 John Albertini ME 4422 
2566 Mary Vivit UT 84094 
2567 Raymond Lanier NH 3301 
2568 Marcia Brown IL 60901 
2569 Joyce Tesar NY 14223 
2570 Darren Skotnes NY 12054 
2571 Alan Barthel CT 6824 
2572 Susan - Zeiger - -- NY 10502 
2573 Erma Lewis NY 11204 
2574 Prof. John Delevoryas CA 95124 
2575 Robert Eckel PA 18966 
2576 Teresa Bryan WA 98626 
2577 nick evans AZ 85143 
2578 Franklin Good kin PA 19460 
2579 Nina Marl au CA 91604 
2580 Michele Meyer CA 94590 
2581 Kevin Vaught TN 37013 
2582 Fred Sokolow CA 90405 
2583 Albert Gruswitz NJ 7821 
2584 Ann Marie Coyne PA 18508 
2585 John Templeton Sr MA 1002 
2586 tina horowitz PA 19143 
2587 Elizabeth Watts NY 11563 
2588 Jean Sommer OH 44131 
2589 Nancy Hiestand CA 95616 
2590 Alice Neuhauser CA 90266 
2591 sonia hernandez FL 33708 
2592 Christopher Buttimer MA 2135 



A I B I c l D I E 
2593 James Johnston PA 15801 
2594 Konstantin Goranovic MA 2180 
2595 Eugene Teselle TN 37212 
2596 Carol Suchecki CA 90230 
2597 A. Giddings NC 27510 
2598 DONALD WATSON MD 21770 
2599 Victor Delgado Jr TX 79905 
2600 Robert Brown WA 98466 
2601 Armando A. Garcia CA 90723 
2602 Joanne Wagner WI 53711 
2603 marlene powers IL 60056 
2604 Sandra Holt FL 32707 
2605 Allan Kulikoff GA 30606 
2606 Bill Rosenthal co 80918 
2607 Jesus Cortez CA 92801 
2608 Stephen Greenberg CA 95959 
2609 Kathy Burpee NY 10516 
2610 Carleen Greenman VA 24059 
2611 rick canning IL 60506 
2612 Jenita Rodriguez CA 95973 
2613 Oscar Caballero OK 73651 
2614 rna wilkinson TX 79413 
2615 Adam Savett OH 44139 
2616 Martin Powers IL 60639 
2617 Hilda Ward VA 22911 
2618 Damon Laaker NE 68127 
2619 Brant Kotch TX 77024 
2620 joy - lucas NC 28546-­
2621 Gabriel Kirkpatrick TX 76207 
2622 Michael Treece CA 94122 
2623 David Gardner CA 90405 
2624 Aashir A wan TN 37212 
2625 Ana Medina NY 11213 
2626 Julie Adelson CA 90405 
2627 Stephanie Granada GA 30043 
2628 Enzo Bard NY 11510 
2629 Valorie Calton TN 37860 
2630 BOGDAN BILYK lA 52577 
2631 Dave Ogilvie CA 93105 
2632 Kristine Breza CA 92264 
2633 Darryl Figueroa FL 32751 
2634 Sierra Allen FL 33549 
2635 Karen O'Brien IL 60559 
2636 Jack Stansfield WA 98292 
2637 Amy LaBonte FL 33496 
2638 Carlisle Levine VA 22203 
2639 Robert Kaufman GA 31302 
2640 Wonono Rubio WA 98368 



--

A 1 B I c I D I E 

2641 Anne Haines 
2642 Sandi Archer 
2643 Alphonso & Yvo1 David 
2644 Cindy 
2645 Kaleigh 
2646 Jeannine 
2647 Larry 
2648 Linda 
2649 Stashenko 
2650 j 
2651 Mary Mynott 
2652 Dr. Peter 
2653 Lucia 
2654 Frank 
2655 Susan 
2656 Thomas 
2657 Sirina 
2658 Ivelisse 
2659 Elizabeth 
2660 Laurel 
2661 Steven 
2662 ROBERT 
2663 Larry 
2664 Maureen 
2665 Peter 
2666 Theodore 
2667 michael 
2668 Robert -
2669 Jason 
2670 David 
2671 Michelle 
2672 Jon 
2673 Jeremy 
2674 Henri 
2675 Emily 
2676 mark 
2677 Carrol 
2678 Ashley 
2679 Debra 
2680 Rick 
2681 hilary 
2682 Steven 
2683 Daniel 
2684 Christopher 
2685 Manuel M. 
2686 Roger 
2687 Malek 
2688 carol 

WI 53212 
OH 33310 
AZ 85249 
GA 30341 
NV 89084 
CA 95405 
NJ 8536 
MA 2712 
MN 56550 
TX 78704 
NH 3102 
NJ 7504 
OR 97405 
MN 55387 
CA 91103 
wv 20111 
MD 20723 
OK 73115 
MI 48103 
TX 77441 
TN 38301 
CA 92311 
NM 87505 
CA 92637 
MA 2130 
NH 3853 
NC 28209 
CA 11230 
NV 89005 
OH 44256 
CA 91803 
RI 2891 
CA 94044 
CA 91405 
AL 35209 
NY 13440 
TX 75032 
NM 87106 
RI 2919 
CA 91602 
NJ 8540 
VA 24060 
CA 90034 
CA 94950 
FL 33102 
FL 34113 
IN 47906 
CA 94602 

Vu 
Mancha 
Bressie 
Siegel 
Simpson 
Hempeck 
talbot 
Casey 
Geidel 
Massa rei Ia 
Peterson 
Porter 
Turner 
Sucklal 
Cruz 
Urbaniak 
Toskey 
Minier 
FOURNIER 
Wang 
Mehler 
Kwass 
Bense 
samachson 
Lewis 
Steadmon 
Kersten 
De Santiago 
Martell 
Spencer 
Gudiry 
Hall 
trifeletti 
Tucker 
Yoder 
Howson 
Sparks 
persky 
Kranowski 
better 
Lish 
Ortega 
Mitchel l 
Musleh 
wild 



- -

A I B I c I D I E 
2689 Philip Smith MI 48336 
2690 Patricia Deluca FL 34275 
2691 Cherie Connick CA 95531 
2692 Gerald Mills MD 21207 
2693 Bonnie Faith-Smith MA 2139 
2694 Mary Webb OH 43164 
2695 Cathy Foxhoven CA 94030 
2696 Catherine Oleksiw TX 75093 
2697 Pat Bell AZ 85210 
2698 Catharine Crockett IL 61701 
2699 Eduardo Morales CA 95354 
2700 Linda Morris IL 60153 
2701 Terry Gomoll co 80528 
2702 Chari sse Lambert TN 37221 
2703 Chari sse Lambert TN 37221 
2704 Diane Matza NY 13323 
2705 Jeremy Endsley CA 95864 
2706 Glen Anderson WA 98503 
2707 David Vespa VA 22203 
2708 Jon Longsworth CA 95001 
2709 Gary Gilardi OR 97031 
2710 cynthia brown GA 31093 
2711 Helen Twitchell CA 94585 
2712 Polly Tarpley WA 98370 
2713 Robert Tripp VA 20190 
2714 John Thompson ME 4936 
2715 Thomas Lindsey CA 94401 
2716 AI - Krause NY 10025 
2717 Joseph Stillman NY 11231 
2718 Don Manning VA 24502 
2719 Michael Vincent MD 21218 
2720 Erica Blake CA 94609 
2721 John Nelson CT 6357 
2722 Priscilla Herrington MA 1938 
2723 Robert Thoryk NY 13219 
2724 Shane Liston WA 98006 
2725 robert ramirez MI 48128 
2726 Kay Lockridge NM 87505 
2727 Debbie Notkin CA 94609 
2728 Mil Hart co 80631 
2729 
2730 
2731 
2732 
2733 

Gerry Milliken WA 99223 
lisa singer MI 48840 
martin robbins AZ 86017 
Angela Graves IN 46219 
Angela Graves IN 46219 

2734 Mike Stepankiw TX 77055 
2735 Ellen Frieder NY 11510 
2736 Robert Obeid NC 28705 



--

A I B I c I D I E 
2737 Marisa Martineau 
2738 Donald Oxford 
2739 Mimi Brown 
2740 Chaz Walter 
2741 Barney Fortier 
2742 George Steinitz 
2743 stanley L. Swart 
2744 Kirk White 
2745 Isabelle LeCun 
2746 Cathy Nieman 
2747 Patricia Shortt 
2748 Susan Wechsler 
2749 Jerome Hoffman 
2750 rebecca tippens 
2751 Larry Marshall 
2752 Mary Munch 
2753 MaryJo Malo 
2754 will scruggs 
2755 Jesse Huebner 
2756 Lana Henson 
2757 Donald Stryker 
2758 Bill Plieseis 
2759 Michael F. Kolassa 
2760 Eric Simsik 
2761 james keats 
2762 Ellen Asprooth 
2763 Suely Bowser-Bradford 
2764 dean porter 

-2765 Michael Roehm 
2766 Donald Jones 
2767 Lanna Ultican 
2768 sundae shields 
2769 Henry Coleman 
2770 Carol Dobson 
2771 Delia Rodriguez-Salinas 
2772 Tierney Grinavic 
2773 Patricia Parker 
2774 Corey E. Olsen 
2775 lea mac leod 
2776 norman cressy 
2777 Daniel Beltran 
2778 Linda Domina 
2779 Rolaine Smoot 
2780 Roger deRoos 
2781 Alyssa Giglia 
2782 Simone Cifuentes 
2783 0. Ruiz 
2784 Stuart Dvmzarov 

VA 
OR 
UT 
TX 
LA 
CA 
FL 
CA 
NJ 
NC 
CA 
OR 
CA 
MA 
TX 
CA 
WI 
GA 
NC 
OK 
NJ 
MN 
NY 
CA 
MA 
NY 
FL 
CA 

- MD 
IL 
MO 
CA 
VA 
NY 
AZ 
MD 
PA 
WI 
NY 
CA 
CT 
MA 
FL 
WA 
GA 
LA 
NJ 
IN 

22041 
97211 
84106 
77023 
70501 
91906 
32257 
94118 

7738 
28787 
92118 
97330 
90210 

1340 
78611 
94027 
53202 
30317 
27312 
73106 

8540 
55417 
11238 
90026 

1119 
14609 
33713 
92234 
21795 
60660 
64015 
93036 
23185 
10023 
85123 
20639 
17837 
53018 
14226 
90066 

6905 
2571 

33578 
98250 
30040 
70117 

7013 
46360 



A 
2785 Matt 
2786 Blanca 
2787 Beverly 
2788 Dmitry 
2789 Barbara 
2790 edna 
2791 Rene 
2792 Kimberly 
2793 Anthony 
2794 James 
2795 R 
2796 Carlos 
2797 Barbara 
2798 margaret 
2799 Adam 
2800 Michael 
2801 John 
2802 Susan 
2803 Roger H. 
2804 Susan 
2805 Ryan 
2806 Alma 
2807 Marc 
2808 Joe 
2809 Pamela 
2810 Sarah 
2811 Michelle 
2812 julie 
2813 Dorothea 
2814 Arthur 
2815 Mikki 
2816 Kristin 
2817 Ann 
2818 Joseph 
2819 Douglas 
2820 Chapa 
2821 Martha 
2822 Boris 
2823 Michael 
2824 Patricia 
2825 Jeannette 
2826 david 
2827 Mary 
2828 Julie 
2829 Melvin 

I B 
Bray 
Jimenez 
Poncia 
Landa 
Holcomb 
anderson 
Minshew 
Seger 
Graziosa 
Vierling Jr. 
McKay 
Nunez 
Hoerner 
hollenbeck 
Versenyi 
Arenson 
Neal 
Hanlon 
Harrell 
Hall 
Danzinger 
Diaz 
Masto 
sanders 
Raup-Kounovsky 
Caldwell 
David 
svendsen 
Marcomb 
Smaragdas 
Chalker 
Klass 
Wright 
Walstrum 
Walton 
Apach 
Birkenshaw 
Dirnbach 
Beato 
Ranstrom 
Ralston 
holmes 
Almendarez 
Lumby 
Greer 

2830 James Swanson 
2831 Sue Anderson 
2832 Robert and Don Janusko 

I c I D 
NY 
CA 
CA 
NY 
MI 
WI 
WA 
PA 
CT 
MI 
NY 
CA 
NJ 
OR 
NC 
DE 
GA 
NJ 
CA 
OK 
IL 
CA 
OH 
NY 
NY 
WI 
NY 
CA 
OR 
NY 
NY 
MI 
MI 
MD 
NC 
IL 
MA 
PA 
IL 
WA 
CA 
FL 
TX 
OR 
AZ 
IL 
OR 
PA 

l E 
11218 
90001 
95457 
11421 
49221 
53511 
98125 
16201 

6024 
48842 
10468 
91335 

7208 
97124 
27510 
19711 
30317 

8759 
90254 
73505 
60004 
90240 
44512 
14618 
12037 
54665 
11222 
91505 
97401 
11572 
13905 
49106 
48103 
21234 
27262 
60638 

1950 
19151 
60123 
98070 
94019 
33407 
77009 
97520 
85304 
60612 
97007 
18018 



A I B I c r D I E 
2833 Ann Gray MD 20906 
2834 Catherine Harvey MD 20814 
2835 Keith Everton VA 23113 
2836 Leonard and Ell! Zablow NY 10001 
2837 Shawn Cox WA 99202 
2838 Angela Ward VA 23462 
2839 Martin Carrillo, M.D. CA 91107 
2840 R c TX 75218 
2841 dorothy kethler NM 87557 
2842 Yanil Teron CT 6074 
2843 Robert and Don Janusko PA 18018 
2844 Gragg Vaill MO 64086 
2845 Natalie Hodapp MN 56001 
2846 Audrey Figueroa VA 22102 
2847 Kate Harder IL 60137 
2848 rod boyd TX 76182 
2849 Richard Gorringe, Ph . D. OR 97212 
2850 Jane Leatherma Van Praag TX 76511 
2851 Ronald Bogin CA 94530 
2852 John Steponaitis CA 94109 
2853 Susan Gellert MD 20882 
2854 Valerie Bradshaw AZ 85120 
2855 James Comeau CA 91978 
2856 Douglas McNeill MD 20770 
2857 Jesse Brookstein co 80301 
2858 Larry Branson CA 91767 
2859 Arlene+ O'Brien PA 15102 
2860 Madra Christian FL 32714 
2861 Millicent 

-
Sims - -­ NJ 7042 

2862 Tirso Moreno FL 32703 
2863 Barbara Franck PA 19124 
2864 Robert Linzmeier IL 60074 
2865 Sheila Kinkead TX 76008 
2866 Steve Schueth IL 60657 
2867 Vincent Hardt IL 60555 
2868 pat turney CA 94542 
2869 Victoria Urias WA 98125 
2870 Bernice Fishstein NY 11234 
2871 Dudley and Can Campbell CA 91401 
2872 Richard Fairfield FL 34135 
2873 Michael Molder sc 29108 
2874 Kelly Pomeroy HI 96743 
2875 Jose Ricardo Bondoc CA 4132-1701 
2876 Carol McGeehan MI 49423 
2877 Brian Murray NY 12209 
2878 Gail Winter WI 53404 
2879 John Doner TX 75219 
2880 Lorenzo Luera CA 92683 



- --

A 1 B I c I D I E 
2881 Anthony Shiu MO 64114 
2882 Debra Lane CA 95437 
2883 Deborah Finn NC 27514 
2884 Rita Gall in MI 48823 
2885 Rebecca Pinger CA 94303 
2886 James McDonough DC 20012 
2887 Karen Kortsch IL 60044 
2888 richard riger NM 87105 
2889 Karen Donahue MI 48226 
2890 Carolyn Friedman NY 12495 
2891 janna piper OR 97293 
2892 TAMMY JOB GA 30039 
2893 Toni garmon GA 30534 
2894 ernest hopkinson CA 94117 
2895 Joseph Segor FL 33176 
2896 Laura Vazquez DC 20036 
2897 Karen Roylance UT 84010 
2898 Annie Wang NY 10025 
2899 Nick Serna TX 78229 
2900 Richard Han MI 48103 
2901 Vera Brown CA 94065 
2902 Heather Wiker WA 98106 
2903 Andrea Zinn NY 11210 
2904 Sylvia Leach MA 2481 
2905 David Wilson OR 97458 
2906 Scott Nelson CA 94511 
2907 Linda Harlow CA 95404 
2908 Terry Wolfe CA 94928-2909 Jamie Rundlett OH 45242 
2910 Tebias Brookins GA 30680 
2911 Roth Woods MI 48103 
2912 John Gebhardt NY 10010 
2913 Ara Cruz co 80211 
2914 Teresa Scherzer CA 94110 
2915 Gilbert Martinez GA 30701 
2916 Lynne Sendejo MD 20902 
2917 Alan Dorfman FL 33446 
2918 Olu Davis MN 55109 
2919 Steve McArthur MT 59804 
2920 Mark Davis MN 55406 
2921 William Nusbaum MN 55426 
2922 Emily Killingbeck CA 94709 
2923 Michael Essex CA 95762 
2924 Jose Perez TX 78516 
2925 Max Parra CA 92007 
2926 Linda Ghelfi DC 20037 
2927 George Yonge CA 95618 
2928 James Dixon wv 26764 



A I B I c I D I E 
2929 Susanna Casanova TX 78704 
2930 Molly McGrath OH 45212 
2931 Gail Fuhlman WA 98387 
2932 Nicolas Freeman TX 78201 
2933 Cristina Gonzalez TX 79912 
2934 COLEMAN JACKSON VA 23601 
2935 Marie Garescher NY 10591 
2936 Rose Ann Vasquez NM 88001 
2937 Rosemary Lerario NJ 8060 
2938 Clay howard CA 94930 
2939 Laurry Michlin TX 75214 
2940 Nelson Hernandez FL 33406 
2941 Tami Barrios CA 92376 
2942 Tom Kociemba AZ 85383 
2943 Virginia Weldon MN 55101 
2944 Eleanor Jones MA 2144 
2945 Jerome Feinstein NJ 7626 
2946 Carla Behrens co 80503 
2947 David Richard WA 98119 
2948 Melissa Lara NM 88027 
2949 Joseph Mattingly PA 15208 
2950 Alfred Dabrowski TX 78501 
2951 Mary Stone NC 28571 
2952 Walter DomA-nguez TX 77072 
2953 angad singh MD 21204 
2954 melissa fleming MA 1923 
2955 Frank Dall MD 20886 
2956 Doug Aunet WI 54880 
2957 Rachel Scarlata -­ co 80814 
2958 Richard Grooms AL 35222 
2959 Peter Schafer IL 60605 
2960 Carol Devoss IL 60174 
2961 Noe Torres TX 77074 
2962 Steven Kostis NY 10001 
2963 jennifer castillo NC 27511 
2964 Su rya-Patricia L Hood AZ 85020 
2965 cynthia eagleton CA 94134 
2966 janet heatwole MD 20872 
2967 Ron Avi la CA 94110 
2968 Cheryl Hewitt KS 66047 
2969 Jesse Roa IL 60433 
2970 Emmet Ryan NY 11561 
2971 AI Preciado AZ 85380 
2972 Barry Kaufman CA 91506 
2973 Suzanne Kruger wv 25425 
2974 Dian Berger ID 83716 
2975 Russ Berger ID 83716 
2976 Jan Maddron OR 97459 



A I B I c 1 D I E 

2977 Dawn 
2978 Sylvia 
2979 Rosemarie 
2980 Ernest 
2981 Emily 
2982 Jabari 
2983 Harry 
2984 Esther B. 
2985 Richard 
2986 Willa 
2987 Claudia 
2988 Mark 
2989 Lawrence 
2990 dorian 
2991 Leslie 
2992 Andrew 
2993 Bob 
2994 Sonia 
2995 Alberto 
2996 Robert 
2997 Rita 
2998 ALICE 
2999 Evelyn 
3000 Deborah L 
3001 Nancy 
3002 Catherine 
3003 Raymond 
3004 Diane 
3005 Janie 
3006 miguel 
3007 William 
3008 Kelly 
3009 Mark 
3010 Carol 
3011 Cathy 
3012 Jerry 
3013 Timothy 
3014 Laila 
3015 Kaddie 
3016 Barb 
3017 James R. 
3018 drew 
3019 chris 
3020 Karl David 
3021 karl 
3022 Michael 
3023 Rolando 
3024 Andrew 

Ask Martin 
Ballard-Harris 
Sawdon 
Harris 
Alma 
Harris 
Kakatsakis 
Wolf 
McCormick 
O'CONNOR 
Flores 
Leiner 
Baird 
Sarris 
Washington 
Arrabaca 
Hammond 
ImMasche 
Flores 
Victoria 
Fahrner 
WILLIAMS 
Tipacti 
Born 
Mal lory 
Hart 
Gibson 
Pekarcik 
Walker 
lopez 
Tepper 
Moore 
Mahony 
Gregory 
Rowan 
Kessinger 
Ford 
Atallah 
Abdul 
Paulson 
Miles 
hempel 
witting 
Reinhardt 
meller 
Lillian 
Acevedo 
Woitkoski 

lA 
NV 

VA 

NV 

CA 

NV 

CA 

WA 

MA 

CA 

FL 

CT 
co 
VT 
GA 
NY 
OR 
co 
CA 
co 
CA 
MN 
NJ 
FL 
IL 
MD 
FL 
OH 
WI 
CA 
NY 
TX 
AZ 
OR 
NY 
WA 
OR 
MD 
OH 
WA 
FL 
MN 
NY 
MO 
MN 
MA 
AZ 
MA 

50613 
89032 
24060 
89032 
95928 
89032 
91423 
98107 

1080 
94708 
33625 

6484 
80018 

5826 
30344 
12601 
97730 
80524 
95341 
80501 
94110 
55051 

7110 
34471 
60090 
21771 
33020 
44026 
53222 
92801 
14609 
75040 
85751 
97223 
10462 
98012 
97204 
21093 
45202 
99163 
33405 
55047 
11419 
63119 
55403 

2135 
85224 

1201 



--
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3025 Mischa Kandinsky CA 95060 
3026 Catherine Bradley FL 33418 
3027 Olivia Hemming CA 95821 
3028 Lauren Campbell CA 94941 
3029 Diane Arnal UT 84790 
3030 Donna Alleyne-Chin CA 94037 
3031 Jay Gallagher CA 95926 
3032 Bette Carney MA 2740 
3033 Lawrence Gise NY 11762 
3034 sonya martinez MI 48209 
3035 Marisol Medina IL 60804 
3036 Alina Sotelo TX 77061 
3037 Patricia Gray AZ 86305 
3038 Jennifer Martinez CA 94085 
3039 Brendan Pearse OR 97365 
3040 odlia esparza VA 22172 
3041 Elias R Torres CA 90640 
3042 Darry Carlstone OK 74464 
3043 Julie Slater-Giglioli CA 90046 
3044 Katherine O'Sullivan NY 10034 
3045 Abrielle Diaz CA 90240 
3046 Matthew Finch MI 48430 
3047 Anne Dunn MN 56636 
3048 Fayten EI-Dehaibi PA 15217 
3049 jennifer chenoweth GA 31005 
3050 Laua Crawford IL 61071 
3051 nelson myers PA 17109 
3052 MAXIMILLIAN F. GUTIERREZ TX 75208 
3053 Robert Sothern MN 55104 
3054 David Ulibarri IL 60631 
3055 Nancy & Tony Lopez NY 10309 
3056 Vera Stewart TX 75230 
3057 Beth Wyandt MA 2114 
3058 Tim Haub WI 53714 
3059 Chris Scholl NJ 7753 
3060 Beverly Boling TX 77070 
3061 Danielle Haines NJ 8879 
3062 Dora Taylor CA 91901 
3063 Paige Harrison NY 10024 
3064 Bo Svensson CA 95401 
3065 Rosemarie Perez VA 22303 
3066 Hannah Gardner WA 98036 
3067 Deborah Sellers AZ 86303 
3068 julie Owen CA 95618 
3069 Michael Tomczyszyn CA 94132 
3070 Joyce Ray WA 98059 
3071 R JOHNSON AZ 85730 
3072 Jo and Ted Greenwald HI 96734 



- -
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3073 Linda Roberts FL 32401 
3074 heidi uppgaard MN 55417 
3075 Charles Arnold NH 3105 
3076 Brad Burkart IN 47304 
3077 Joyce Frohn WI 54901 
3078 Leana Bosley TX 75098 
3079 Aurelio Alvarez FL 33021 
3080 John Gonzalez TX 78723 
3081 Anthony Norton CA 95616 
3082 Susan Wayne CA 92354 
3083 Alex Madonik CA 94702 
3084 Peter Roche NM 87507 
3085 J.B. Ciesielski FL 34698 
3086 Michael Griffiths co 80211 
3087 Frances Goff CA 91607 
3088 Jonathan Mitchell AL 35757 
3089 Hector Guzman Lopez TX 78516 
3090 Guy Wauthy CA 90064 
3091 Joan Kramer CA 90026 
3092 Bernardo alayza mujica lA 51111 
3093 Gregory Austin NC 28216 
3094 Laura Neiman NY 10034 
3095 Yailet Reyes FL 33415 
3096 Josselyn Atahualpa NY 11040 
3097 Allen Rozelle CA 95060 
3098 Sandra Cole WA 98684 
3099 Georgia Shankel IL 60647 
3100 GM Flamini NJ 8065 -3101 Robert Morgan FL 32937 
3102 Dave Fronske AZ 86001 
3103 Linda Drescher co 80401 
3104 Rosemary Coffey NJ 7302 
3105 Alex Membreno CA 91010 
3106 Phillup Brinkman MI 49805 
3107 Richard Dimatteo CA 92101 
3108 Alexandra Gordon FL 33156 
3109 Ira Steven Levine CA 90057 
3110 David Gorman AZ 85050 
3111 Matthew Franck NJ 8901 
3112 Wayne Daniel TX 79902 
3113 Brandon Chavez CA 90066 
3114 Susan Welch IL 62959 
3115 Nina Coban NY 10473 
3116 mynka draper CA 90042 
3117 Melvin Bautista AZ 85044 
3118 Ann Be in CA 90064 
3119 Cecilia Tobias IL 60623 
3120 Susan Torres NY 10512 



--
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3121 Elizabeth Rivera 
3122 Tim Guisinger 

3123 mike mcdonald 

3124 
robert nobrega 

3125 Andrea Bonnett 

3126 
maddy y 
3127 asdur triff 
3128 chris hagen 

3129 pam johnson 

3130 Harris Dubin 

3131 
Thomas Willette 
3132 Heather Mooney 

3133 Avery Lei nova 

3134 
Carissa Nelson 
3135 sue shulman 
3136 Jaymie Mangellsdorf 
3137 lisa Lottes 

3138 Lynnda Strong 

3139 Beth Mandelbaum 

3140 Alison Massa 

3141 
maria wahrendorf 
3142 Douglas & Debe Jerry 

3143 Bernadine Young 

3144 Dawn O'Donnell 

3145 
Mercedes Lackey 
3146 Dora Loredo 
3147 Liz Johnson 
3148 BrJohn Mahoney

-
3149 Michael LaGassey Sr. 

3150 Sarah Hernandez 

3151 
alex snydman 
3152 Alex MarafeyObscuredzucchini 
3153 Alex MarafeyObscuredzucchini 
3154 Elizabeth Romey 
3155 Charis Rosales 
3156 Michael Kemper 
3157 Henry Weinberg 
3158 Robert Burch 
3159 Nitza Vera 
3160 Frances FrainAguirre 
3161 michael maggied 
3162 Debra Bolanos 
3163 Christian Chavez 
3164 Alexis Maestre-Saborit 
3165 vicki maheu 
3166 Tasha Bradshaw 
3167 Kay Randall 
3168 Keven Johansen 

CA 94601 
CA 93010 
MD 21224 
FL 33897 
CA 91001 
NY 10533 
FL 33135 
CA 95831 
CA 95831 
OR 97404 
IN 46135 
MI 48197 
OR 97214 
lA 52804 
IL 60070 
TX 78254 
MD 21042 
AK 99835 
NY 10028 
CA 94947 
FL 34691 
WI 53807 
MA 1930 
NY 12833 
OK 74017 
TX 78006 
CA 94706 
MD 21229 
HI 96813 
FL 34234 
CA 91355 
WI 32514 
WI 32514 
GA 31907 
OR 97008 
CA 94109 
CA 93110 
OR 97423 
NY 10453 
co 80211 
AZ 85204 
IN 46312 
CA 91766 
FL 33916 
CA 92123 
TX 77024 
MN 56560 
UT 84108 



A l B I c I D I E 

3169 Daniel 
3170 Fred 
3171 William 
3172 Arlete 
3173 Arlete 
3174 Margaret 
3175 Victor 
3176 Katherine 
3177 StanDorothy 
3178 eileen 
3179 Earl 
3180 Libby J. 
3181 Rachel 
3182 David 
3183 Garry M. 
3184 Lisa 
3185 Susan 
3186 Carolyn 
3187 Mary 
3188 Martha 
3189 Jenny 
3190 Janice 
3191 Lynda 
3192 Jon 
3193 CAROL 
3194 Susan 
3195 Karl 
3196 MARILYNN 
3197 Vic 
3198 SHARON 
3199 David 
3200 amanda 
3201 Rodney 
3202 Erica 
3203 Peter J. 
3204 Barbara 
3205 wendy 
3206 Arlene 
3207 Nicholas 
3208 Jenn 
3209 valen 
3210 Jose 
3211 Wayne 
3212 Joyce 
3213 J. 
3214 Ogden 
3215 Susan 
3216 d 

Abbott 
Sokolow 
Everett 
Anderson 
Anderson 
Copi 
Ponce-Juarez 
Roberts 
Thomas 
collins 
Rexrode 
Goldstein 
Butler 
Gerke 
Doll 
Hammermeister 
Hunt-Thompson 
Barrett 
Johnston 
Shogren 
Stevens 
Rocke 
Phoenix 
Batson 
MCLAUCHLAN 
Jordan 
Koessel 
SMITH 

-Bostock 
LEE 
Walker 
knight 
Derbigny 
Anthony 
Gonzalez 
Carver 
bergsman 
Zimmer 
Marritz 
Drake 
chavez 
Ramirez 
Flick 
West 
Hagge 
Fell 
Scholl 
ooscharsckv 

WA 
CA 
AK 
NV 
NV 
CA 
OR 
CA 
ID 
VA 
VA 
PA 
CA 
NM 
PA 
CA 
OR 
NY 
WA 
CA 
VA 
CA 
CA 
NH 
PA 
MN 
CA 
FL 

- CA 
OR 
NC 
CA 
TX 
TX 
IA 
TX 
AZ 
CA 
DC 
WI 
TX 
TX 
co 
NY 
OR 
RI 
MO 
OR 

98201 
90405 
99503 
89041 
89041 
94602 
97266 
94117 
83843 
20171 
22901 
19147 
94608 
88301 
17701 
91344 
97405 
13212 
98028 
95472 
23112 
93923 
95628 

3867 
18974 
55422 
95525 
33594 
91001 
97701 
28409 
95828 
77496 
78741 
50701 
78759 
85203 
90275 
20010 
53703 
75208 
79761 
81220 
10025 
97459 

2882 
64113 
97233 
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3217 Martyna 
3218 jeri 
3219 john 
3220 Ann 
3221 Steve 
3222 Nancy 
3223 Eunice 
3224 Murphy 
3225 Jann 
3226 bruce 
3227 David 
3228 James 
3229 Christina 
3230 Polly 
3231 Wendy 
3232 Ellen 
3233 Richard F 
3234 Kimberly 
3235 Sory 
3236 Laura 
3237 Doris 
3238 Dean 
3239 Nancy 
3240 Anna 
3241 Helaine 
3242 Dina 
3243 Anne 
3244 larry 
3245 Robin 
3246 Esther 
3247 Karen 
3248 Daniel 
3249 Aggie 
3250 Becky 
3251 Eliot 
3252 Carol 
3253 Christopher 
3254 Shirley 
3255 H Ellis 
3256 Ana 
3257 Barbara 
3258 Robin 
3259 c 
3260 Teresa 
3261 Karen 
3262 carolyn 
3263 Victoria 
3264 sheila 

Hill 
fioramanti 
graham 
Goldsmith 
Alvarez 
White 
Eckerly 
Thibodeau 
Griffiths 
sims 
Williams 
Mulcare 
Dickson 
O'Malley 
Futrick 
Segal 
Vasquez 
Cambra 
Reyes 
Regan 
Cruz 
Taylor 
Wemhoener 
Bower 
Levitt 
Willner 
Settanni 
mach ado 
Bowman 
Garvett 
Spradlin 
Belachew 
Lukaszewski 
Daiss 
Horowitz 
McGeehan 
Lee 
Wooden 
Griffin 
Reza 
Bondurant 
Lorentzen 
Quast 
MASIA PERALES 
Strauss 
watkinson 
Trimble-Lowe 
wvse 

TN 
WI 
CA 
NY 
TX 
WA 
MN 
VA 
co 
CA 
VA 
WA 
NC 
CA 
PA 
CA 
CA 
IL 
sc 
MN 
NV 
AZ 
KS 
PA 
NJ 
NJ 
IL 
NV 
OH 
FL 
AL 
MA 
CA 
VA 
FL 
MI 
IL 
IL 
NY 
TX 
CA 
ID 
MN 
ot 
PA 
CA 
WA 
CA 

37215 
54304 
95820 
14209 
78741 
99216 
55454 
22923 
80211 
92027 
23112 
99403 
28711 
90025 
19607 
92262 
95076 
60126 
29906 
55810 
11356 
85258 
66725 
17701 

7506 
7430 

61761 
89108 
45840 
33186 
36265 

2139 
94610 
22201 
33027 
49423 
60626 
61103 
12570 
79907 
91750 
83607 
56044 
95600 
19460 
95301 
98006 
91403 



--

3265 
A 

Linda 
James A 
Michael 
Vic 
Maria 
Reeevyn 
patty 
Michael 

I B I c 
Lillow 
Clark Jr 
Evans 
Gagliano 
Yanez 
Aronson 
brey 
Neil 

l D I 
NM 
IN 
DC 
WI 
TX 
CA 
LA 
co 

E 
87105 
46254 
20037 
53713 
78238 
94061 
70005 
80210 

3266 
3267 
3268 
3269 
3270 
3271 
3272 
3273 Lincoln P Cole Ill 
3274 
3275 
3276 
3277 
3278 
3279 

Mary Neumann 
Martha Mattes 
Robert Campbell 
Pete Klosterman 
Liz Weamer 
CAROLINE LANE 


3280 chris morrow 

3281 
Susan Haywood 
3282 Michael Burt 
3283 Paulette Capperis 
3284 Mi- Yeon Park 
3285 Donajih Robles 
3286 Allen Salyer 
3287 eric vance 
3288 Bertha Kriegler 
3289 Liz Dyer 

3290 Vanessa Pacheco 

3291 
mara obelcz 
3292 G Paxton 
3293 Suzanne Pena 
3294 Robert Stebbins 
3295 Jaime Becker 
3296 Maxine Priest 
3297 Charles Winter 
3298 james j . formichella 
3299 peter hatch 
3300 Stanley Becker 
3301 Sandra Brown 
3302 Nicholas Conte 
3303 A Santiago 
3304 Patrick J Mitchell 
3305 Ophelia Dixon 
3306 Doug Landau 
3307 Walt Kleine 
3308 Glenn Lyons 
3309 Adrienne Saddler 
3310 amelie shadout 
3311 Peter Sweeny 
3312 Karen Tavlor 

FL 33040 
WI 53226 
OK 74114 
MD 21217 
CA 94401 
IL 60647 
NY 11367 
VA 20112 
OR 97210 
FL 33428 
PA 15001 
NJ 7657 
TX 77061 
MI 48085 
AZ 85051 
NY 12308 
VA 22307 
CA 94080 
PA 19440 
NY 10009 
CA 92835 
OR 97333 
CA 94702 
LA 70116 
DC 20008 
MA 1930 
CA 95001 
NY 11561 
NM 87144 
NJ 7747 
NY 10463 
NY 12603 
PA 15218 
FL 33707 
CA 94608 
NJ 7843 
CT 6515 
CA 92084 
NY 10570 
MN 55119 



A 1 B 
3313 Hector Ruiz 
3314 Maureen Ryan 
3315 dominic orlando 
3316 Bruce Palmer 
3317 Maria Studer 
3318 Rosario Neyra 
3319 Holiday Lammon 
3320 john lamb 
3321 Brent Bray 
3322 Wayne Langford 
3323 Casey Schnaible 
3324 Joseph Shulman 
3325 Laura Warfield 
3326 V Alexander 
3327 Bonita Staas 
3328 Mari Riddle 
3329 Joseph Heininger 
3330 Ruben Cerrillo 
3331 Barbara Acker 
3332 Bert Morris 
3333 Joe Balsamo 
3334 Ronald Butler 
3335 Lauren Thompson 
3336 linda sperber 
3337 Lois Melegari 
3338 Annemarie&Chu Martinez 
3339 Mark Reback 
3340 William Stewart 
3341 laura dickey 
3342 danny grantham 
3343 CARLA DAVIS 
3344 Michael Bailey 
3345 Mary Shesgreen 
3346 Russell Smith 
3347 Lezlie Ely 
3348 A M 
3349 Colin Foster 
3350 Lia Craven 
3351 Dennis Ober 
3352 Michele Nihipali 
3353 Russell Novkov 
3354 Jacob Wilson 
3355 Mark Escajeda 
3356 Michael Hedgecock 
3357 James Moffitt 
3358 Judi Trecartin 
3359 j Solmos 
3360 Kevin Davis 

I c I D 
CA 
NY 
IL 
TX 
NY 
AR 
CA 
CA 
TX 
GA 
OR 
CA 
HI 
NM 
IL 
CA 
IL 
GA 
AZ 
NJ 
FL 
LA 
OR 
MN 
WI 
MD 
CA 
VA 
NJ 
MS 
CA 
CA 
IL 
wv 
CA 
MN 
AZ 
WA 
PA 
HI 
WI 
IL 
CA 
CA 
HI 
FL 
IL 
OH 

I E 
90057 
11434 
60532 
77009 
11756 
94601 
93552 
91024 
78660 
30083 
97504 
92115 
96813 
87107 
61060 
90017 
60126 
30071 
85210 

7040 
33428 
70127 
97502 
55345 
54424 
20906 
90042 
22207 

7463 
39532 
94925 
92692 
60123 
25414 
92127 
55414 
85206 
98403 
17872 
96717 
53705 
60657 
94549 
92655 
96822 
34691 
60192 
43302 



--
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3361 Kevin 
3362 Paula 
3363 Glen ora 
3364 Rev. Martin J. 
3365 Dana 
3366 Suzanne 
3367 Mark 
3368 PATRICE 
3369 Margaret 
3370 Deanna 

Hopper 
Naujalis 
Chamberlin 
Simmons 
Swears 
Attig 
Soenksen 
SENA 
Corbin 
Knickerbocker 
Burns 
Johns 
Avila 
Pushnig 
Garbato 
Vidt 
Hartmann 
Scott 
brklycica 
Nicholas 
Roth 
Cappetta 
Shaw 
Montford 
Haslag 
Keeling 
Caler 
Eshaqzai 
Sears 
Majewski 
Walters 
Cohen 
Isham 
Whitehouse 
Gosnell 
Reese 
Fisher 
Farnum 
Papscun 
Rogers 
Provencio 
Austin 
c 
garrett 
Mornel 
Sandoval 
Barrera 
Valencia 

NE 68524 
MI 49505 
OR 97383 
ND 58104 
CA 95816 
CA 91304 
IA 52742 
CA 91106 
IL 62034 
CA 94040 
TX 78753 
NC 28127 
TX 78596 
GA 30269 
MO 64477 
PA 15234 
WA 98125 
VA 24151 
WA 98499 
sc 29407 
AZ 85281 
CA 92270 
NY 13210 
FL 34746 
MO 65023 
MI 48381 
MI 49201 
TX 78250 
MI 48158 
IL 60191 
AZ 85712 
NV 89109 
NY 11209 
AZ 85008 
DE 19947 
NM 87507 
FL 32578 
CA 90720 
MA 1229 
TX 77643 
TX 79902 
CA 93442 
PA 15301 
OH 45039 
NJ 7305 
NM 87107 
CA 90019 
CA 92115 

3371 

3372 

3373 

3374 

3375 

3376 

3377 


Bruce 
Kenneth 
Edward 
Nancy 
Kelly 
James 
Lorraine 

3378 Sharon 
3379 

3380 

3381 

3382 

3383 

3384 

3385 
3386 
3387 
3388 
3389 
3390 

3391 

3392 

3393 

3394 

3395 

3396 

3397 

3398 

3399 

3400 

3401 


3404 

3405 

3406 

3407 


stephen 
Greg 
Jerome 
Mark 
Donald J. 
Lawrence 
Robert 
Raymond 
Phillip 
Jennifer 
Frances 
Gene 
Patricia 
Linda 
Linda 
Judy 
Lisa 
Sheryl 
Diana 
Lorna 
Alan 
Janice 
Rick 
Laura 
Amanda 
robert 
Theodore 
Faye 
Luis 
Teresa 

3402 
3403 

3408 



---
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CA 95678 
CA 94704 
FL 32569 
NY 10605 
CA 94110 
TX 78705 
NJ 8844 
CA 94515 
CA 95823 
NC 28112 
NE 68508 
NC 27701 
MS 38701 
MO 64145 
CA 94401 
GA 30002 
WA 98229 
IN 46208 
IA 50315 
CA 90014 
DC 20016 
NY 11204 
TX 78611 
CA 94110 
PA 18829 
MA 2132 
NV 89131 
IN 47404 
ID 83501 
KS 66614 
CA 90017 
VA 22015 
CA 92128 
wv 26505 
NY 10451 
CA 90067 
IL 60660 
VA 22903 
NY 11105 
PA 16801 
OR 97405 
CA 91942 
NY 10962 
PA 19006 
TX 77096 
MA 2760 
AZ 85128 
NM 87548 

3434 
3435 
3436 
3437 
3438 
3439 
3440 
3441 
3442 

3443 

3444 

3445 
3446 
3447 
3448 

3409 Anne Jaekel 
3410 arlene baker 
3411 Theodora Ciudad-Real 
3412 Alexandra Tumarkin 
3413 Pamela Magers 
3414 Gail J. Reams 
3415 Mike AIbar 
3416 RoseAnne Craig 
3417 Edh Stanley 
3418 Sharon Tyson 
3419 Peter Giannini 
3420 Robert Smith 
3421 Rosemary Ward 
3422 Richard Simon 
3423 Michael Lipinski 
3424 mary williams 
3425 Ramona Men ish 
3426 Bryan Lilienkamp 
3427 Jody Gibson 
3428 Delia de Ia Vara 
3429 Emily Rugel 
3430 K. Arnone 
3431 robert bills 
3432 anne veraldi 
3433 James Amory 

Greg King 
Phyllis Van Leuven 
Dorothy Wilson 
Janeth and Gan Mallory 
Randy Harmon 
arnold johnson 
Bethany Cardone 
Alexandre Kaluzhski 
Bonnie Jean Brown 
Rosa Parris 
Richard and Car Rosenstein 
Josefina Vigo 
Heather Eddy 
Stacy Elizabeth Billings 
Terry Stuart 

3449 Philip Bryer 
3450 Kathleen Jaworski 

Carrie Mullen 
Bonnie Rubin 
Lisa Stone 
todd atkins 
Carmen Ibarra 
Rita Serrano 

3451 
3452 
3453 
3454 
3455 
3456 



--

A 1 B I 

Skelton 
AIstrum 
Crowe 
Washburn 
bryant 
Rognrud 
Pruitt 
magee 
Caplan 
Trunca 
Leavy 
WATKINS 
GEORGE 
COOGLER 
Hobrock 
Torres 
Lappo 
Maxson 
Villarreal 
Leeman 
Ehly 
Smethwyck 
Miller 
Stein 
Fildes 
Bosslet 
santiago 
O'Neal 
Greene 
Zakin 
Aranita 
bel castro 
Caolo 
Rubel 
English 
Spencer 
Moy 
Kling 
Thornton 
griffis 
Warfle 
Linden 
Oscariz 
Kreck 
morales 
Berger 
Grenard 

c I D I E 


3464 

3467 

3457 Julie 
3458 Timothy 
3459 Eileen 

3461 
3462 

3460 Jonathan 
annette 
Kim 

3463 Patricia 
susan 

3465 Lea 
3466 Carolyn 

William 
3468 HOLLIS 
3469 SADIE 
3470 THELMA 
3471 Sharon 
3472 Marisabel 
3473 Robert 
3474 Sharon 
3475 Ralph 
3476 Cavin 
3477 Mary 
3478 Mariah 
3479 Earl 
3480 Vince 
3481 Suzann 
3482 Rebecca 
3483 thomas 
3484 Maureen 
3485 Kelly 
3486 Eric Zakin 
3487 Rosita 
3488 frank 

Rosemary 
Scott 
Nicole 
Martha 
Cary 
Joanna 
Edward 
steven 
Jamee 
Jeff 
Aidil 
Carol 
elena 
Karen 
Mark Hayduke 

MI 48111 
CT 6118 
OH 45243 
NY 14843 
MO 64151 
WI 54837 
IL 60302 
PA 17225 
NY 11021 
NY 11768 
NC 27101 
MS 39289 
MS 39213 
OH 43623 
DC 20016 
CA 90029 
CA 91042 
AZ 85614 
NV 89102 
NY 10025 
OR 97304 
CA 94520 
VA 19701 
NY 12205 
AZ 85208 
IL 60010 
NY 10940 
OR 97223 
NC 28209 
CA 94403 
MN 55105 
IA 52001 
PA 18510 
CA 90031 
MO 64110 
NC 28712 
IL 60302 
IL 61801 
PA 19081 
OR 97218 
NC 28704 
AZ 85006 
FL 33132 
co 80207 
TX 78681 
CA 91020 
AZ 85022 
OH 44515 

3489 

3490 

3491 
3492 
3493 
3494 
3495 
3496 

3497 

3498 

3499 

3500 

3501 

3502 

3503 

3504 Dennis Woolley 



A T B 
3505 Donna Miller 
3506 Amber Wallace 
3507 Allison Higgins 
3508 colin Ianning 
3509 angela fazzari 
3510 Michelle Paggi 
3511 Liana Wong 
3512 Rose Marie Menard 
3513 martha Ieahy 
3514 Scott C. Walker 
3515 Malaina Guzman 
3516 John AND Jean Fleming 
3517 Raymoan Ford 
3518 Andrew Kurzweil 
3519 Stanley Naftaly 
3520 James Stone 
3521 Alice Bowron 
3522 Tessa Bragg 
3523 Amanda Campbell 
3524 James Deshotels 
3525 Marcia Segura 
3526 Bill Holt 
3527 Marc 
3528 Gary 
3529 Jordan 
3530 Anita 
3531 tom 
3532 Gina 
3533 david 
3534 Ellen 
3535 Janet 
3536 Ruth-Ann 
3537 Christopher 
3538 julie 
3539 julie 
3540 Chris 
3541 Kimberly 
3542 w 
3543 David 
3544 Wayne 
3545 Dina 
3546 Paula 
3547 philip 
3548 Theodore 
3549 lynne 
3550 John H 
3551 Susan 
3552 Frances 

Beschler 
Boivin 
Howells 
Vogel 
holmes 
Gatto 
guzman 
Middleditch 
Had a 
Radcliff 
Prokes 
kramer 
kramer 
Butkevicius 
Zimmerman 
Beasley 
Ferger 
Langley 
Angress 
Trapp 
yu 
Voth III 
mil ler 
Anderson 
Bradford 
Alexander 

I c I D 
CA 
CA 
GA 
OH 
OR 
NY 
CA 
CA 
MA 
TX 
OR 
MN 
CA 
NY 
CA 
FL 
MN 
wv 
ID 
MO 
CA 
TX 
NY 
AZ 
PA 
lA 
MN 
CA 
TX 
NM 
WA 
CA 
OH 
CA 
CA 
IL 
CA 
GA 
MI 
TX 
CA 
VA 
WA 
WI 
CA 
CA 
VVA 
WA 

I E 
91605 
92627 
30349 
43723 
97213 
10025 
94030 
92868 

1890 
76123 
97220 
55046 
90815 
11229 
93110 
32459 
55422 
26408 
83646 
63072 
94103 
78736 
10022 
86305 
18504 
51041 
55316 
94546 
79930 
87544 
98290 
95946 
44483 
94114 
94114 
60657 
91040 
30329 
48034 
75050 
94952 
96815 
98376 
53703 

94610 4397 
92103 
98243 
98144 
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3553 Oscar Revilla 
3554 Tavia Caldwell 
3555 Celeste Hong 
3556 Kimberly Wiley 
3557 Lonnie Hart 
3558 Naalie Zarchin 
3559 Martha Madison 
3560 Ellen Wasfi 
3561 steve shenesky 
3562 Gay Williamson 
3563 Julie Johnson 
3564 Mel Randall 
3565 B. Thomas Diener 
3566 Ramon Trumbull 
3567 Aaron Lib son 
3568 Betiana Caprioli 
3569 Arlene Forwand 
3570 Deirdre Brownell 
3571 James Bochenek 
3572 Mark Fiora 
3573 Joyce Lahna 
3574 Theresa Jaskowiak 
3575 Dean Pryer 
3576 Abraham Omon Oboruemuh 
3577 Richard Heinlein 
3578 Ray Lynch 
3579 Ray Lynch 
3580 Bill Daniels 
3581 Daniel E. Chase 
3582 Duncan Davidson 
3583 Heidi Hiltl 
3584 Claudia DuVall 
3585 John Curotto 
3586 Cynthia Lawton-Singer 
3587 JOSEPH ANDRADE 
3588 char schumann 
3589 Jack Grenard 
3590 Jeffrey Collins 

-

ot 28024 
AL 36475 
CA 90027 
NY 14612 
TX 75043 
CA 94530 
CA 90504 
DE 19904 
FL 32507 
OH 45013 
WA 98270 
CA 91604 
NM 87123 
MI 49505 
PA 19141 
NJ 7843 
NY 11743 
CA 91504 
NY 12054 
MA 2420 
MA 1005 
OH 4451 1 
OR 97402 
CA 92515 
WI 53179 
NJ 7069 
NJ 7069 
PA 18701 
IN - 47371 
NY 10034 
NC 27518 
MO 63033 
CT 6262 
MA 1027 
TX 76902 
IL 60067 
AZ 85327 
NC 27514 
NY 11217 
NY 11772 
FL 33777 
TX 79830 
MO 64114 
NY 11530 
MD 20832 
FL 33483 
PA 17015 
NC 28146 

3591 
3592 
3593 
3594 
3595 
3596 
3597 

Elizabeth Joynes 
David Hand 
Katherine Mayers 
Beth Garcia 
J. Larry Dyer 
karen kohlmann 
Jessica Brill Ortiz 

3598 Elizabeth Gates Sanders 
3599 Ruby Weeks 
3600 Arthur Firth 
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3601 
Towan Hooper-Jones VA 23228 

3602 
Billy Angus MT 59840 

3603 
Tom Haaren FL 32233 

3604 
George Y. Bramwell NY 10301 

3605 
Sylvia Ballard-Harris NV 89032 

3606 
David Walther MA 2131 

3607 
John Richkus NJ 7307 

3608 
Steven Smith CA 95076 

3609 
Janie Manrique IL 60406 

3610 Sara Miller OH 44240 

3611 
Martin Wolf co 80919 

3612 
Robert Amador co 80249 

3613 
LYNNE Hicks GA 30147 

3614 
David Joyce NE 68134 

3615 
Thomas Rottmayer OH 43214 

3616 
Belle McMaster GA 30002 

3617 
John Evans co 80211 

3618 
Phyllis Arist IL 6002-1719 

3619 
Erin Koepf ME 4102 

3620 
Lori Kegler CA 90731 

3621 
Randy Lopez TX 77573 

3622 
Donna-Lee Phillips CA 95501 

3623 
cynthia driscoll CA 90031 

3624 
Jessica Clem TX 77375 

3625 
Jessica Clem TX 77375 

3626 
Juan Ramirez AZ 85382 

3627 
Walter Birdwell TX 78578 

3628 
Alexandra Algi ere MA 1610 

3629 
 -oscar dunford - KY - 42743 

3630 
William Packard CA 92105 

3631 
larry mahlis WA 98115 

3632 
Gregory Thomas TX 78749 

3633 
Hilda Rangel MI 48209 

3634 
K. Arnone NY 11204 

3635 
Michelle Cook GA 30144 

3636 
monrovia brown GA 30331 

3637 
Lenore Meyer WA 98103 

3638 
Dora Price GA 30720 

3639 
w burkholder CA 92116 

3640 
Brian Dai ley -Arndt MN 55414 

3641 
gloria taber NE 68147 

3642 
maurice carney IL 60637 

3643 
Rick Ilgin TX 75039 

3644 
Elaine Gremminger WI 53010 

3645 
Miranda Meyer NM 88012 

3646 
La uri Provencher CA 90077 

3647 
Lila Cornell PA 16066 

3648 
Haley Green IN 46825 
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3649 
Pedro Rugamas 

3650 Ana Torres 

3651 
Ann Leib 
3652 
Carolyn Lilly 
3653 
Lisa Glick 
3654 
Erick Garcia 
3655 
Julia Broad 
3656 
Fr. Jim Hoffman OFM 
3657 
Lorena Gonzalez 
3658 
Alicia Jackson 
3659 
Xavier Thompson 
3660 
Alicia Jackson 
3661 
Christian Heinold 
3662 
Dorothy Tartaglia 
3663 
Meredith Potter 
3664 
Robert Fisher 
3665 
Colleen McGlone 
3666 
Patricia Chronicle 
3667 
Susan Sally 
3668 
Karen Martellaro 
3669 
Christine Payden-Travers 

3670 Kathleen Todd 

3671 
Rachel Herbener 
3672 
Sharyn Egan 
3673 
PK Doyle 
3674 
Carroll Dartez 
3675 
John Bacon 
3676 
Gregory Crawford 
3677 
Burton Steck 
3678 
Ed wainio 
3679 
Susan Chambers 

3680 Jeanne Schlatter 

3681 
James Berkheimer 
3682 
Richard Puaoi 
3683 
David Saplansky 
3684 
Lauren Ford 
3685 
Imtiaz Hossain 
3686 
Marylynn Michaelis 
3687 
Caryle Johnson 
3688 
T.E. Caballero 
3689 
bob clark 
3690 
Krista Gobby 
3691 
John Hammel 
3692 
Irma Morin 
3693 
Jerry King 
3694 
Jolene Cad en bach 
3695 
William Davis 
3696 
Paul McGuire 

CA 93543 

TX 79936 

NJ 7020 

CA 92120 

NJ 7458 

AZ 85201 

CA 92804 

IL 60602 

CA 92706 

CA 94591 

MI 48219 

CA 94591 

CA 94612 

MD 20902 

CA 90025 

FL 32578 

FL 34655 

FL 33025 

CA 91311 

KS 66215 

VA 24503 

MN 55406 

IL 60201 

OR 97267 

IL 60618 

TX 77057 

CT 6108 

VT 5772 


-- IL 60618 

CA 92109 

CT 6378 

OH 43812 

CA 94538 

CA 94949 

PA 19038 

CA 90291 

NY 11373 

OH 44028 

AZ 85641 

CA 92116 

MI 49085 

CA 92882 

TN 37411 

ID 83686 

FL 33611 

CA 91006 

NY 12409 

MD 21727 
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3697 Deborah 
3698 Enrique 
3699 Tim 
3700 carol 
3701 Melissa 
3702 Laura 
3703 Chris 
3704 Jim 
3705 John 
3706 Jennifer 
3707 Francis A 
3708 Martha 
3709 Jane 
3710 Marie 
3711 Claudia 
3712 Bernardo 
3713 Daniel 
3714 Karen 
3715 Madison 
3716 Jennifer 
3717 CHRISTINE 
3718 Karen 
3719 Warren 
3720 Francisco 
3721 Gail 
3722 Larry 
3723 David 
3724 Ann 
3725 Sheila 
3726 anthony 
3727 JOHN 
3728 Robert 
3729 Natalie 
3730 Joyce 
3731 Cheyenne 
3732 nicole 
3733 Lorenzo 
3734 Olga 
3735 Margaret 
3736 gail 
3737 sue 
3738 Ed 
3739 eileen 
3740 Sheila 
3741 Paul 
3742 Bruce 
3743 Shearle 
3 7 44 rosetta 

Finn 
Solorzano 
Lank 
rohr 
Pleas'ant 
Riley 
Roam 
Cooper 
Doucette 
Pichardo 
DeMuro 
Black de Frias 
Kentner 
Levine 
Eads 
alayza mujica 
Bachmann 
Paige 
Selby 
Willis 
VAN HOEK 
Lyles 
Osborn 
Velez 
McGlone 
Merkle 
Lindsey 
Kaslow 
Pyatt 
franco 
FAHEY 
Gabriel 
Batovsky 
Harvey 
Wallner 
Strathmann 
Luera 
Strickland 
Goodman 
holmes 
spetter 
Bennett 
ward 
Croke 
Haider 
Johnson 
Furnish 
woodruff 

NC 
VA 
VA 
AZ 
MD 
CA 
PA 
MT 
RI 
MD 
PA 
PA 
NY 
CA 
CA 
IA 
OH 
FL 
TX 
CA 
NY 
NC 
OK 
NY 
FL 
OH 
KY 
NY 
CA 
NY 
MI 
WA 
MD 
NC 
WI 
MO 
CA 
AZ 
PA 
CA 
WA 
WA 
NJ 
NY 
IL 
NV 
OH 
GA 

27514 
22314 
22153 
19348 
21286 
95610 
19063 
59457 

2908 
20910 
19122 
19141 
14120 
90057 
92333 
51111 
43725 
32606 
78704 
94117 
11372 
27302 
74115 
10475 
34655 
45458 
42320 
11230 
94605 
13440 
48860 
98506 
21791 
27856 
53172 
63031 
92683 
85201 
19342 
94803 
98311 
98660 

8021 
11754 
60654 
89701 
44406 
31017 



3745 Brian 
A I 

Fink 
B I c I D 

PA 
I E 

19130 
3746 Jennifer Lake UT 84123 
3747 Lizzette Noureddine VA 20155 
3748 Aaron Kendrick NH 3102 
3749 Greg Sells TX 78741 
3750 Toddy Perryman MT 59828 
3751 ruby sofia NC 28806 
3752 Stuart R. Shaw OR 97304 
3753 Sandra Freeman OH 44203 
3754 michael aijlman WA 98684 
3755 Susan Reedy OH 45042 
3756 sharon saibic IL 60304 
3757 david bohn HI 96786 
3758 Barbara Hardwick CA 90277 
3759 Edith Martin FL 33950 
3760 elizabeth walker CA 95688 
3761 Sarah Foster WI 53704 
3762 Jessie MccDade NY 11221 
3763 Bob and Carmel Riggs PA 18018 
3764 Benjamin Kendall AZ 85541 
3765 Christina Fong MI 49503 
3766 David Kruchkow FL 33332 
3767 Ruth Bentley PhD IL 60612 
3768 Ronald Lansing AZ 85387 
3769 Ellyn Sutton WA 99228 
3770 Sandra L Parks-Trusz MD 21061 
3771 Jane Kelsberg CA 94509 
3772 Nathaniel Weeks KS 66025 
3773 Lorenj Jones - - CA -­ 94704 
3774 Yvonne Pratt NY 11772 
3775 Millie Colquitt MS 39042 
3776 Margaret Bosse TX 75061 
3777 Christopher Swartz OR 97420 
3778 darci restino NY 13760 
3779 charles anderson TX 78666 
3780 Toney Blanks co 92116 
3781 Rodney Derbigny TX 77496 
3782 Sarah Hamilton NY 13032 
3783 Donna Rowland WA 98126 
3784 Selma Goode MI 48239 
3785 Patricia Bereczki WA 98684 
3786 Lorraine Red ling NY 11756 
3787 Christopher Sego FL 34761 
3788 Christopher Sego FL 34761 
3789 Nikki Williamson OH 44112 
3790 torenthy PERKINS NY 11772 
3791 Louise Knapp co 80302 
3792 Denise Cameron NY 10470 
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3793 john 

ken 
Rodolfo 
Gilbert 
beth 
jan 
james 
Enrico 
Ruth 
Joel 
Rebekah 
Melanie 
Rosie 
Jarno 
Peter 
Cheryl 
Alain 
Grace 
holly 
Marvin 
Fortino 
Roberta 
Dylan 
peter 
Joseph 
Erline 
Nathan 
Margarita 
Marylu 
Pat and Gary 
Sharon 
Jennifer 
ellie 
carmen 
Catherine 
Peter 
AURORA 
JENNIFER 
Margaret 
Michael 

cielukowski 
canty 
Franco 
0 

warichak 
conley 
HOEHNjr 
Hanks 
Doddy 
Hildebrandt 
King 
Klein 
Lopez 
De Bar 
Schafer 
Mallon-Bond 
Desouches 
Munoz Rios 
homan 
McCollum 
Leon 
Sims 
Oldenburg 
hatch 
Bishkoff 
Towner 
Sullenberger 
Ayala 

--
McEwen 
Gover 
Nicodemus 
Moore 
klerlein 
gutierrez 
Harvey 
Reynolds 
INSURRIAGA 
EDWARDS 
Keene 
Hamburqer 

FL 
MA 
WA 
AZ 
WI 
WI 
NY 
MI 
CA 
CA 
MD 
NY 
AZ 
CA 
IL 
NY 
CA 
CA 
WA 
AZ 
IL 
TX 
CA 
CA 
PA 
NH 
PA 
CA 

-
VA 
AL 
CA 
CA 
VA 
lA 
MD 
NC 
IL 
MD 
OR 
NJ 

32931 
1571 

98106 
85224 
53072 
54849 
12210 
48221 
90277 
94705 
20872 
11231 
85042 
90249 
60605 
11720 
95060 
93257 
98133 
85381 
60202 
78244 
90272 
95001 
15236 

3055 
15601 
95926 
22030 
36532 
95821 
90004 
22302 
50315 
20814 
27703 
60617 
20910 
97503 

8108 

3794 
3795 
3796 
3797 
3798 
3799 
3800 
3801 
3802 
3803 
3804 
3805 
3806 
3807 
3808 
3809 
3810 
3811 
3812 
3813 
3814 
3815 
3816 
3817 
3818 
3819 
3820 
3821 
3822 
3823 
3824 
3825 
3826 
3827 
3828 
3829 
3830 
3831 
3832 




